Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 1
Table 1-1
QUESTION A:
Are you, or is anyone in your household, employed by the news media, a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political campaigns?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NO 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 2
Table 1-2
QUESTION A:
a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political campaigns?

Are you, or is anyone in your household, employed by the news media,

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32

NO
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Table 2-1
QUESTION B:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

Are you currently registered to vote in Pennsylvania?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64
800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

216
1003

216
100%

SUB RURAL $40K

448
100%

448
100%

176 244
100% 100%

176 244
100% 100%

$79.9K $124.9 $125+
246 163 129
100% 100% 100%

246 163 129
100% 100% 100%
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Table 2-2

QUESTION B:

Are you currently registered to vote in Pennsylvania?

BANNER 2

RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 3-1
QUESTION NW:

Would you say that things in America are going in the right direction, or has the country fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -374 -234 -140 -15 -105 -254 -50 -107 -129 -89 -59 -202 -113 -111 -136 -85 -36
WRONG TRACK) -47% -56% -37% -5% -60% -80% -48% -58% -43% -41% -34% -45% -64% -45% -55% -52% -28%
RIGHT DIRECTION 181 71 110 130 24 27 22 29 72 58 49 107 25 56 48 33 41
23% 17% 29% 43% 14% 8% 21% 16% 24% 27% 28% 24% 14% 23% 20% 20% 31%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 555 305 250 145 130 281 72 136 201 147 108 309 138 166 185 118 77
TRACK 69% 73% 65% 48% 74% 88% 69% 74% 68% 68% 62% 69% 79% 68% 75% 72% 60%
UNSURE 6 40 23 29 22 12 10 19 23 11 18 32 13 22 1 12 11
8% 10% 6% 10% 13% 4% 10% 11% 8% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 9%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 6
Table 3-2
QUESTION NW:
Would you say that things in America are going in the right direction, or has the country fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -374 -329 -20 -5 -9 -28 -19 -23 -24 -14 -19 -19
WRONG TRACK) -47% -51% -23% -20% -40% -29% -21% -41% -59% -35% -58% -58%
RIGHT DIRECTION 181 136 32 9 5 28 32 14 6 11 5 6
23% 21% 37% 34% 21% 29% 36% 26% 14% 28% 16% 17%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 555 464 52 14 14 56 51 37 29 25 24 24
TRACK 69% 72% 60% 55% 61% 58% 57% 67% 74% 63% 74% 76%
UNSURE 6 48 3 12 5 4 5 4 3 2
8% 7% 4% 11% 18% 12% 6% 8% 12% 9% 9% 7%
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Table 4-1

QUESTION CW:
Would you say that things in Pennsylvania are going in the right direction, or has the state fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -144 -116 -28 96 -51 -190 -13 -57 -56 -17 -3 =72 -69 -46 -53 -45 4
WRONG TRACK) -18% -28% -7% 32% -29% -59% -13% -31% -19% -8% -2% -16% -39% -19% -21% -27% 3%
RIGHT DIRECTION 277 119 158 184 45 48 39 52 101 84 76 158 42 81 86 48 59
35% 29% 41% 60% 26% 15% 38% 28% 34% 39% 43% 35% 24% 33% 35% 30% 46%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 421 235 186 87 96 237 53 109 158 101 80 230 111 126 138 93 55
TRACK 53% 56% 48% 29% 55% 74% 51% 59% 53% 47% 45% 51% 63% 52% 56% 57% 43%
UNSURE 103 62 40 33 34 35 12 23 37 31 20 60 23 37 22 22 14

13% 15% 11% 11% 20% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 9% 14% 11%



Table 4-2
QUESTION CW:

Would you say that things in Pennsylvania are going in the right direction,

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

COUNTY

or has the state fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
RACE

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25
100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -144 -148 14 4
WRONG TRACK) -18% -23% 15% 15%
RIGHT DIRECTION 277 207 48 13
35% 32% 54% 52%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 421 356 34 9
TRACK 53% 55% 39% 36%

UNSURE 103 85 6
13% 13% 7% 12%

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

22
100%

-27%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS
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Table 5-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

INFLATION/COST OF LIVING

IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY

U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL)

CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE

ABORTION

DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF

TOLERANCE

HEALTH CARE

GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL

POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS

GOVERNMENT/LACK OF

LEADERSHIP

WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY

RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL

SECURITY/MEDICARE

ENVIRONMENT

LACK OF MONEY

NATIONAL SECURITY

MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST

EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/

DEBT

JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT

Continued

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
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GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

lel 93 69 47 39 75 217 38 62 34 27 103 31 51 42 38 29
20% 22% 18% 16% 22% 23% 26% 21% 21% 16% 15% 23% 18% 21% 17% 23% 22%
8 35 46 11 10 6 6 6 33 35 12 34 34 19 35 1 9
10% 8% 12% 3% 6% 19% 5% 3% 11% 16% 7% 8% 20% 8% 14% 10% 7%
7 39 35 23 2 2 1 20 32 12 14 50 9 19 25 15 3
9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 5% 8% 11% 5% 8% 10% 9% 10%
42 18 24 16 8 18 4 13 14 1 13 2 7 11 10 4 5
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4%
4 2 1 2 8 7 6 6 1 12 7 24 9 12 12 5 9
5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7%
4 1 2 1 13 11 3 6 1 20 6 25 8 8 11 8 11
5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 9%
3 24 15 18 9 1 6 6 12 15 11 22 7 14 1 9 5
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
32 22 10 20 8 5 3 9 14 6 9 20 4 14 9 5 2
4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1%
26 18 7 12 4 10 7 7 8 4 4 16 6 8 8 5 4
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
25 12 14 9 7 9 1 8 7 9 9 9 8 5 7 8 4
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
25 1 1 11 10 4 3 12 10 - 7 14 4 6 10 6 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3 - 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
2 1 1 1 - 8 - 1 1 14 5 12 9 15 5 3 1
3% 3% 3% 6% - 3% - 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1%
22 10 11 16 2 5 1 3 10 8 7 9 6 7 6 3 6
3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
20 11 9 6 2 11 3 10 5 3 6 11 3 6 8 3 1
3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
20 7 13 3 3 1 3 2 7 8 2 10 8 2 8 5 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 13 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
1 11 7 8 3 8 1 3 8 6 2 12 4 6 5 3 4
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
1 1 6 6 2 8 2 1 5 9 5 8 4 5 6 3 3
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
15 5 10 8 3 4 4 4 7 - 5 8 3 3 7 2 4
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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PAGE 10

BET.
$80-

INCOME

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

AREA
BET.
BELOW
URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

June 2024
65+

with one being the most important problem facing the country.
AGE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64

IND GOP

PARTY ID

DEM

GENDER

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today,
TOTAL FEMALE MALE

Table 5-1
QUESTION DW:
RANK 1
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 11
Table 5-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 161 142 7 7 13 10
20% 22% 8% 21% 18% 7% 26% 24% 26% 20% 46% 20%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 80 75 2 3 - 9 4 4 1 2 2
10% 12% 2% 14% - 9% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 12%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 73 60 6 2 8 7 5 3 3
9% 9% 7% 9% 18% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 14%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 42 35 5 3 - 6 5 4 2 5 - 1
5% 5% 6% 10% - 6% 5% 6% 6% 12% - 3%
ABORTION 40 29 7 2 1 5 6 2 3 4 2 1
5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6% 3%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 40 31 4 3 1 5 4 4 3 1 1 5
TOLERANCE 5% 5% 4% 12% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 2% 3% 14%
HEALTH CARE 39 29 6 2 - 9 3 1 2 1 2 -
5% 4% 7% 9% - 9% 4% 2% 5% 3% 7% -
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 32 24 5 1 1 7 4 3 2 3 - -
4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% - -
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 26 19 5 - - - 3 3 3 - 3
3% 3% 5% - - - 3% 6% - 8% - 8%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 25 21 3 - - 3 2 3 3 - - -
LEADERSHIP 3% 3% 4% - - 3% 2% 6% 7% - - -
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 25 21 3 - 2 2 4 2 1 - 1 2
3% 3% 3% - 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 3% 6%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 25 19 4 - 2 2 4 1 - 2 - -
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 5% - 9% 2% 4% 2% - 6% - -
ENVIRONMENT 2 21 1 - - 3 3 1 2 1 1
3% 3% 1% - - 3% 3% 2% 4% - 4% 3%
LACK OF MONEY 2 16 2 1 2 3 1 - 2 3 1 -
3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 1% - 5% 8% 3% -
NATIONAL SECURITY 20 15 4 1 - 3 1 2 1 - 1 1
2% 2% 5% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 3%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 18 12 5 1 - 2 2 1 1 -
2% 2% 6% 5% - 2% 2% 2% - 3% - -
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 17 12 2 2 5 2 1 - - - -
DEBT 2% 2% 2% - 11% 5% 2% 2% - - - -
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 15 13 2 - - 4 1 2 - 1 1 -
2% 2% 2% - - 4% 1% 3% - 2% 3% -

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 12
Table 5-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
TAXES 12 9 3 - - 2 2 - 1 1 - 1
1% 1% 3% - - 2% 2% - 23 23 - 45
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 11 9 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - 23 - 23 - 2%
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 10 8 1 - - - 2 - - - - -
13 1% 23 - - - 3% - - - - -
RACIAL ISSUES 10 4 5 - 1 4 1 - 1 - - 1
1% 1% 6% - 4% 43 1% - 23 - - 3%
EDUCATION 7 5 2 - 1 3 - 1 1 - - -
13 13 23 - 45 3% - 23 23 - - -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 6 6 - 1 - - 4 - 1 1
1% 1% - 3% - - 4% - - - 3% 2%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 5 2 3 - - 3 1 - - - - -
1% - 33 - - 33 1% - - - - -
POLICE REFORM 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - -
- - 2% - - - — - - - - —
BANKING CRISIS 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 4 4 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% - - - - - 2% - - 4% -
UNSURE 10 8 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - -
1% 13 - - 9% - 1% 23 23 - - -



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 6-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 117 54 63 36 18 63 9 33 45 31 18 60 39 35 39 27 14
15% 13% 17% 12% 10% 20% 8% 18% 15% 14% 10% 13% 22% 15% 16% 16% 11%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 75 40 35 7 13 54 5 8 3 3 3 5 14 16 21 1 1
9% 10% 9% 2% 7% 17% 5% 5% 10% 14% 2% 13% 8% 7% 9% 12% 14%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 6 33 28 15 13 33 2 16 28 16 7 4 14 18 15 15 2
8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 10% 2% 8% 9% 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9%
HEALTH CARE 56 28 29 36 6 14 8 9 2 14 20 2 10 21 17 1 6
7% 7% 7% 12% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 44 28 16 15 7 21 3 8 15 1 11 24 8 10 14 8 10
5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 41 24 17 30 5 7 5 8 1 11 2 4 11 10 8 9
5% 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 7%
ABORTION 37 19 18 20 12 5 6 0 14 7 12 17 8 11 9 9 7
5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 34 26 8 20 7 7 11 9 8 6 12 5 18 1 3 2
4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 2% 11% 5% 3% 3% 10% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2%
TAXES 30 12 19 4 7 19 5 4 13 9 5 16 9 11 7 6 4
4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 30 18 12 18 5 8 7 10 11 2 5 19 6 9 9 6 4
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 29 16 13 6 6 1 8 11 8 6 17 6 7 12 7 4
TOLERANCE 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
LACK OF MONEY 24 14 9 9 8 7 7 8 8 - 5 14 4 11 7 3 3
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
ENVIRONMENT 22 9 13 11 8 3 4 5 10 3 5 13 4 4 12 3 3
3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 21 12 9 5 9 7 7 7 7 1 5 12 4 10 6 2 2
3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 21 11 10 8 4 10 1 3 1 4 13 4 5 6 7 2
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
RACIAL ISSUES 21 12 9 14 6 1 6 8 4 2 2 14 5 8 10 1 2
3% 3% 2% 5% 3% - 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 19 6 13 6 6 7 3 3 8 5 4 8 7 4 4 8 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 19 10 8 7 4 7 3 4 5 7 3 10 6 4 7 3 4
LEADERSHIP 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Continued
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 6-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 18 8 9 1 6 11 - 3 7 8 7 4 6 7 3 6 2
DEBT 2% 2% 2% - 43 3% - 2% 2% 45 45 1% 45 3% 1% 43 2%
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 18 9 9 3 5 9 2 4 7 5 3 10 4 8 6 3 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 16 8 9 5 6 5 3 5 2 6 5 9 2 6 4 2 3
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 14 9 5 6 4 5 3 5 6 2 10 2 2 5 4 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
NATIONAL SECURITY 10 1 9 4 4 2 2 5 2 1 5 4 2 1 5 1 3
1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2%
EDUCATION 6 2 4 3 1 2 2 - 3 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 5 1 4 3 2 - 3 2 - - 5 - - - 2 1 2
13 - 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% - - 3% - - - 1% - 1%
BANKING CRISIS 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1
- - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - 1%
POLICE REFORM 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
- - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - -
OTHER 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
- - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - 1%

UNSURE . - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 15
Table 6-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 117 99 10 4 3 12 7 6 6 4 3 1
15% 15% 11% 15% 13% 13% 8% 11% 16% 9% 9% 30%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 75 68 2 1 2 2 16 5 4 4 4 2
9% 11% 2% 6% 9% 2% 18% 9% 9% 11% 12% 7%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 61 56 4 1 - 5 7 5 5 3
8% 9% 4% 4% - 5% 8% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8%
HEALTH CARE 56 46 6 2 8 6 3 3 3 1 2
7% 7% 7% - 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 7%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 44 35 6 3 - 13 1 4 3 3 2 1
5% 5% 7% 12% - 13% 2% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 41 31 8 1 1 7 4 9 1 3 2
5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 7% 5% 15% 3% 7% 7% -
ABORTION 37 26 6 3 1 3 5 3 3 2 2 -
5% 4% 7% 11% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% -
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 34 22 4 - 5 7 6 1 1 2 -
4% 3% 5% - 23% 8% 7% 2% 2% - 6% -
TAXES 30 27 2 1 - 4 1 2 2 3 1
4% 4% 3% 4% - 5% 1% 3% 5% 7% 10% 2%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 30 23 1 3 1 2 - 2 2 1 2 1
4% 3% 1% 12% 4% 2% - 3% 5% 3% 7% 3%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 29 23 5 1 2 5 - 1 5 2
TOLERANCE 4% 4% 6% - 5% 2% 6% - 2% 13% 7% -
LACK OF MONEY 24 17 5 - 1 3 6 1 1 2 - -
3% 3% 6% - 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 5% - -
ENVIRONMENT 22 21 1 - - - 2 1 2 - 1 1
3% 3% 1% - - - 2% 2% 5% - 3% 4%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 2 17 3 2 - 2 2 2 - 1 - 3
3% 3% 3% 6% - 3% 2% 4% - 2% - 10%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 21 18 2 1 - 3 5 1 - - - -
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 6% 2% - - - -
RACIAL ISSUES 21 11 5 3 1 3 2 - - - 1 1
3% 2% 5% 11% 4% 3% 2% - - - 2% 3%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 19 16 3 - 2 3 1 1 - 1
2% 3% 3% - - 2% 3% 2% 3% - - 2%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 19 16 2 1 - 2 2 2 - 1 1 1
LEADERSHIP 2% 2% 2% 5% - 2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 4%

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 16
Table 6-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 18 14 2 - - 3 - 3 - - 1 -
DEBT 2% 2% 2% - - 3% - 6% - - 2% -
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 18 13 3 1 - 1 3 1 1 - 1 -
2% 2% 45 3% - 1% 3% 2% 3% - 3% -
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 16 11 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 - 2
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 6%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 14 12 2 - - 2 - 2 1 1 1 1
2% 22 3% - - 2% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
NATIONAL SECURITY 10 8 2 - 1 1 1 - - 2 1
1% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 1% - - 5% - 3%
EDUCATION 6 5 1 - - - 2 1 2 - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 2% 5% - - -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 5 4 1 - - 3 1 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 3% 1% - - - - -
BANKING CRISIS 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
- - - - - 1% - - - - - -
POLICE REFORM 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
- - 1% - - - - - - - - 3%
OTHER 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - _ _ _



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 7-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 86 46 40 27 19 40 11 18 29 28 20 44 22 26 33 17 10
11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 57 26 31 9 11 38 1 12 33 12 10 36 11 13 15 11
7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 12% 1% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 14%
ABORTION 56 35 21 32 14 10 1 14 2 1 16 3 7 20 18 11 7
7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 3% 11% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 56 31 25 15 12 29 7 11 2 17 15 31 10 18 11 1 6
7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 53 27 26 13 11 29 8 10 19 16 7 29 17 12 17 10 11
7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 8%
HEALTH CARE 47 31 16 26 9 12 7 12 19 9 9 2 11 14 16 7 9
6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 41 22 20 9 11 22 6 4 13 19 3 1 1 13 11 7 9
LEADERSHIP 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 4% 11% 5% 4% 4% 7%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 38 23 16 26 5 7 7 7 15 10 12 20 7 11 12 8 8
5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 35 20 15 24 5 7 2 14 9 1 12 21 3 1 15 5 2
4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 31 17 14 16 3 12 2 1 9 19 6 19 5 9 10 5 8
SECURITY/MEDICARE 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 9% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 30 15 15 14 6 10 3 4 16 6 6 16 8 3 9 6 11
TOLERANCE 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 8%
TAXES 29 12 17 6 9 14 6 10 6 7 8 16 5 9 9 10 2
4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 217 13 14 11 7 9 2 4 16 4 8 16 3 10 7 8 2
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 24 11 13 8 8 8 5 10 7 2 8 12 3 9 7 5 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 2 10 13 13 4 6 3 1 8 1 5 14 4 9 6 5 2
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
ENVIRONMENT 23 13 10 12 7 4 5 8 5 5 7 13 3 4 10 4 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
NATIONAL SECURITY 22 14 9 3 5 14 3 2 10 8 2 10 0 8 8 5 1
3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 13 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 22 5 16 3 4 14 2 4 5 10 2 15 4 5 8 6 3
DEBT 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Continued
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Table 7-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3

BANNER 1

LACK OF MONEY

RACIAL ISSUES

FOREIGN AFFAIRS/

INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS

EDUCATION

ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY

COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS

COVID-19/PANDEMICS

POLICE REFORM

BANKING CRISIS

OTHER

UNSURE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

2 10 8 6 7 4 9 6 2 7 8 5 9 5 5 1
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1%
14 5 9 8 2 4 2 3 8 1 3 10 1 2 3 5 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
13 4 10 4 3 6 1 1 5 6 1 8 4 1 5 4 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 2%
11 8 3 3 4 4 4 5 1 1 3 4 4 8 1 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1%
11 4 6 5 4 2 - 2 3 6 - 9 2 3 3 3 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
10 6 4 5 1 4 - 3 4 3 1 6 3 6 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
4 2 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 2 1 - 1
- 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1%
2 - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 1 1 - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - -
6 2 4 4 1 1 1 - 3 2 1 2 3 4 - - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - - 2%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 19
Table 7-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 86 68 11 2 2 14 6 3 3 2 3
11%  10%  13%  10%  10% 14% 7% 5% 8% 22% 6% 11%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 57 48 7 3 - 8 8 5 2 2 4 2
7% 7% 8% 11% - 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 12% 6%
ABORTION 56 48 6 2 - 5 3 1 4 2 1
7% 7% 7% 7% - 5% 3% 13% 2% 11% 6% 45
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 56 45 3 2 3 9 4 4 3 2 3 3
7% 7% 45 6%  13% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9% 10%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 53 43 6 1 2 3 5 6 1 3 2
7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 45 6% 11%  10% 3% 9% 6%
HEALTH CARE 47 36 5 2 4 6 8 4 2 1 1 1
6% 6% 5% 9% 16% 6% 9% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 41 35 2 3 - 2 4 3 1 3 2 3
LEADERSHIP 5% 5% 3% 11% - 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 9%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 3 29 7 1 - 3 4 2 3 2 3 1
5% 5% 8% 45 - 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 10% 45
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 35 26 6 - 2 9 5 2 2 - 1 -
42 45 6% - 9% 9% 6% 3% 5% - 3% -
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 31 26 4 1 - 4 5 3 2 - -
SECURITY/MEDICARE 45 45 5% 3% - 4% 6% 6% 6% - - 11%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 30 26 1 - 1 3 2 4 1 1 1
TOLERANCE 45 45 1% - - 1% 4% 45 9% 3% 43 3%
TAXES 29 26 2 - 2 6 5 3 2 2 2 1
43 43 2% - 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 27 23 2 - 1 4 6 3 - 1 - 1
32 45 2% - 5% 4% 7% 5% - 3% - 4%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 24 15 2 4 2 5 2 - 1 3 2 -
3% 2% 2% 16% 9% 5% 2% - 2% 8% 7% -
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 23 19 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 - 1
3% 32 2% 45 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 3%
ENVIRONMENT 23 16 5 1 5 2 - 1 1 1
32 22 6% - 5% 6% 2% - 2% - 3% 3%
NATIONAL SECURITY 2 22 - - - - 1 1 - 3 1
3% 3% - - - - 1% 2% - 8% - 4%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 22 21 - 1 - - 2 4 1 1 2 -
DEBT 3% 3% - 4% - - 2% 6% 2% 45 6% -

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 20
Table 7-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
LACK OF MONEY 21 13 7 - 1 3 3 - 2 1 - 1
32 2% 8% - 4% 3% 3% - 5% 2% - 4%
RACIAL ISSUES 14 7 6 - - 3 2 - 1 1 - -
2% 1% 6% - - 3% 2% - 3% 3% - -
FOREIGN AFFATRS/ 13 9 2 3 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 2% 1% 2% 12% - 1% 1% 1% - - 3% 2%
EDUCATION 11 11 - - - 1 1 2 - 1 - -
1% 22 - - - 1% 2% 3% - 2% - -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 11 9 1 - - - 3 - 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - - 45 - 5% - 3% 3%
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 10 9 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 3% -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 4 3 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
- - 1% - - - 1% - - - - -
POLICE REFORM 2 2 - - - - - - - - - 1
- - - - - - - - - - - 3%
BANKING CRISIS - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 6 5 - - - - - - 1 - - 1
1% 1% - - - - - - 3% - - 3%

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - -



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
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Table 8-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 1
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 198 107 92 58 51 90 21 53 78 46 37 116 46 63 50 48 35
25% 26% 24% 19% 29% 28% 21% 29% 26% 21% 21% 26% 26% 26% 20% 30% 27%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 56 27 29 18 9 29 5 11 2 14 10 32 14 18 17 11 8
(GENERAL) 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 4 33 14 15 15 1 8 8 1 14 12 27 8 15 11 13 8
6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6%
TAXES 43 20 23 9 13 21 7 9 1 16 8 33 3 7 15 1 7
5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 1% 3% 6% 7% 6%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 40 29 11 15 5 20 8 11 12 9 8 23 9 20 9 4 4
5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3%
HEALTH CARE 38 16 21 25 3 9 4 8 12 14 9 22 7 11 14 8 5
5% 4% 6% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%
ABORTION 36 9 17 16 8 13 4 10 12 1 6 22 8 14 10 7 6
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 36 8 28 15 11 10 5 18 2 6 24 6 7 14 6 7
5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 31 18 14 20 7 5 5 4 13 9 9 16 6 7 12 9 2
4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2%
IMMIGRATION 30 11 19 3 2 26 1 4 8 17 4 14 11 3 17 7 2
4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3% 8% 3% 3% 7% 1% 7% 4% 2%
EDUCATION 29 12 17 17 7 5 3 5 11 11 14 5 6 11 5 5
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 26 1 1 9 11 6 6 9 8 3 7 14 5 11 6 7 3
3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
ENVIRONMENT 24 13 11 16 4 4 1 4 11 8 11 9 4 9 8 3 4
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
LACK OF MONEY 21 13 8 9 3 9 3 9 6 3 3 12 6 9 8 1 3
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
FAILING SCHOOLS 18 15 4 8 3 8 2 6 2 9 6 6 7 6 6 2 3
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 15 6 9 4 3 7 2 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 4 8 2
LEADERSHIP 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1%
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 15 7 7 5 3 7 1 2 7 5 2 10 3 3 3 2 7
DEBT 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 13 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
MORAL DECLINE 14 9 5 7 1 6 2 3 4 5 2 7 5 4 4 4 -
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% -
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 8-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 1

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 14 4 10 6 1 7 1 3 7 2 1 12 1 - 7 1 6

2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% - - 3% 1% 5%

RACIAL ISSUES 1 4 6 8 2 - 2 1 6 1 5 4 1 7 2 1 -

1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% -

COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 9 4 5 1 5 3 2 1 4 2 3 5 1 4 4 - 1

1% 13 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 13 1% 2% 1% 13 2% 2% - 1%

FREE SPEECH 7 3 4 2 2 3 5 2 - 1 1 3 3 3 3 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 45 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% -

WELFARE 7 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 - 3

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - - 2%

ENERGY 4 - 4 2 2 2 1 2 2 - 2 -

- - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% -

COVID-19/PANDEMICS 2 - 2 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1

- - 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

POLICE REFORM 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1

- - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1%

OTHER 3 3 - 1 1 1 - - 1 3 - 1 3 2 - - 1

- 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1%

UNSURE 25 14 11 11 3 11 4 3 11 7 6 12 6 7 8 2 4

3% 3% 3% 45 2% 3% 45 1% 45 3% 45 3% 45 3% 3% 1% 3%
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Table 8-2
QUESTION EW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania

RANK 1

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

INFLATION/COST OF LIVING

PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY

(GENERAL)

CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE

TAXES

POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS

HEALTH CARE

ABORTION

JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT

GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL

IMMIGRATION

EDUCATION

WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY

ENVIRONMENT

LACK OF MONEY

FAILING SCHOOLS

GOVERNMENT/LACK OF

LEADERSHIP

EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/
DEBT

MORAL DECLINE

Continued

800
100%

198
25%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

TOTAL WHITE

June 2024
today,
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
167 16 15 1 14 12 13 9
26% 18% 26% 29% 16% 21% 25% 31% 23% 40% 28%
47 4 1 4 7 3 1 2 4 2
7% 4% 5% 11% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 13% 6%
33 8 4 2 14 2 5 2 3 2 1
5% 9% 18% 9% 14% 2% 9% 6% 7% 6% 3%
36 3 - 4 5 1 8 3 1
6% 4% 11% - 4% 6% 1% 13% 19% 10% 2%
32 4 - 1 2 7 6 1 1 - 3
5% 5% - 5% 2% 8% 11% 3% 3% - 8%
30 4 - 2 4 5 2 1 2 - 1
5% 4% - 9% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% - 3%
31 3 2 1 1 5 2 2 3 1 -
5% 3% 7% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% -
29 4 2 1 5 4 - 2 - 4 1
4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% - 5% - 12% 4%
25 6 - 1 5 4 3 3 - -
4% 7% - 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% - -
27 3 - - 6 - 3 - - - 2
4% 3% - - 6% - 5% - - - 7%
23 4 - 1 5 3 2 4 - - 1
3% 4% - 4% 6% 3% 4% 10% - - 3%
20 2 1 1 2 4 - - 2 1 1
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% - - 5% 3% 4%
21 3 - - 4 3 2 1 1 - 2
3% 3% - - 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% - 7%
18 2 1 - 3 4 - 1 1 - -
3% 3% 4% - 3% 5% - 3% 2% - -
16 - 2 - 4 2 2 - - - 1
2% - 9% - 5% 2% 4% - - - 4%
11 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2
2% 2% - - 1% 1% - 3% 2% - 7%
12 2 - 1 3 1 3 1 1
2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 5% - - 3% 4%
11 3 - - 4 1 - - - 1
2% 3% - - 4% 2% - - - - 2%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 24
Table 8-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE  TER CASTER
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 14 10 2 1 1 1 5 2 1 - 1 1
22 2% 2% 3% 43 1% 6% 3% 2% - 3% 3%

RACIAL ISSUES 1 4 4 - 1 2 - - - - -
1% 1% 5% - 5% 2% - - - - - -
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 9 6 2 1 - 2 - - - 2 - -
1% 1% 2% 45 - 2% - - - 5% - -
FREE SPEECH 7 6 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% - 2% 2% - - -
WELFARE 7 5 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% - - 2% - - -
ENERGY 4 3 1 - 1 1 - - - -
- - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - - -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - -
— - - - - - l% - - - - -
POLICE REFORM 2 2 - - - - - 1 - - - -
- - - - — — — 2% - - - -
OTHER 3 3 - - - - - 1 - - - -
- 1% - - - - - 2% - - - -
UNSURE 25 19 5 - - 1 4 3 - 1 2 1
33 33 6% - - 1% 43 5% - 45 7% 3%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 9-1
QUESTION EW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 100 55 45 36 22 42 15 26 31 28 17 57 27 28 35 27 9
13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 7%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 73 37 35 22 12 38 1 14 2 3 18 48 7 23 16 16 16
9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 12% 1% 8% 9% 14% 10% 11% 4% 9% 6% 9% 12%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 59 27 32 20 10 2 5 7 36 1 13 2 17 19 19 10 9
(GENERAL) 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 12% 5% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7%
TAXES 59 26 33 13 8 38 5 11 1 2 6 3 18 15 14 14 17
7% 6% 9% 4% 5% 12% 5% 6% 6% 12% 3% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 13%
HEALTH CARE 47 31 16 22 9 16 9 8 15 14 14 23 1 16 12 6 1
6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 45 24 21 20 14 10 12 12 12 9 19 19 6 14 14 9 6
6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 11% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 41 25 17 22 8 12 3 17 13 8 8 22 11 14 19 4 3
5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 2%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 4 20 20 23 9 8 5 9 15 12 7 28 5 13 9 12 6
5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4%
ABORTION 29 17 13 17 7 6 4 6 14 5 4 19 6 10 1 4 2
4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
IMMIGRATION 29 20 9 3 9 18 3 4 11 11 5 22 2 14 3 7 5
4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 4% 4%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 26 15 10 0 6 10 8 6 2 7 13 6 7 8 7 4
3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 9% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
FAILING SCHOOLS 25 9 15 10 5 10 2 3 9 11 7 12 6 6 9 5 4
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
LACK OF MONEY 24 13 11 8 6 11 6 7 10 1 5 16 3 11 8 2 3
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2%
MORAL DECLINE 23 9 15 8 8 7 2 6 11 4 7 12 4 5 7 8 4
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3%
EDUCATION 23 15 8 6 8 9 2 8 6 7 4 10 9 2 9 9 2
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6% 2%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 19 8 11 5 4 11 - 5 8 6 1 11 7 5 7 3 2
LEADERSHIP 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 15 8 7 2 3 10 3 2 5 5 2 5 7 5 5 2 3
DEBT 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 13 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ENVIRONMENT 15 5 9 9 3 2 1 5 8 - 4 10 1 1 2 6 6
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% - 2% 2 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%
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Table 9-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE ~DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 14 4 10 7 3 4 1 3 9 1 3 9 2 3 8 - 3
22 1% 3% 2% 2% 13 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 14 10 4 3 6 4 3 - 6 4 3 8 3 4 4 2 3
22 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ENERGY 14 7 6 7 2 5 2 4 3 6 2 10 2 3 3 4 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
RACIAL ISSUES 12 5 6 7 2 2 1 5 4 1 2 7 3 5 3 - 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2%
WELFARE 11 6 5 3 2 6 2 5 3 1 3 4 4 5 5 1 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% -
POLICE REFORM 10 6 4 6 2 2 2 5 2 1 3 5 2 4 4 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 7 2 4 4 1 2 2 2 3 - 3 2 2 3 2 1
13 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
FREE SPEECH 3 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1
- - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1%
OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 9-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 100 87 9 4 1 8 10 4 8 4 4 7
13% 13% 10% 14% 4% 8% 12% 7% 21% 10% 11% 22%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 7 64 6 - 2 15 9 8 3 11 1 2
9% 10% 7% - 10% 16% 11% 15% 9% 26% 3% 6%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 59 46 7 4 - 8 7 3 4 3 2 2
(GENERAL) 7% 7% 8% 16% - 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6%
TAXES 59 53 2 2 1 5 7 7 1 3 5 2
7% 8% 2% 8% 5% 5% 8% 12% 3% 7% 15% 7%
HEALTH CARE 47 40 1 1 3 8 4 5 3 1 - -
6% 6% 1% 5% 13% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3% - -
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 45 31 5 2 7 7 1 - 1 1 1
6% 5% 6% 6% 14% 7% 7% 1% - 2% 3% 3%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 41 36 3 - 5 4 2 1 1 2 1
5% 6% 3% - 12% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 4 30 7 1 1 6 7 5 2 2 - 1
5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% - 3%
ABORTION 29 23 5 1 - 1 4 3 3 1 - -
4% 4% 5% 4% - 1% 5% 5% 7% 2% - -
IMMIGRATION 29 23 3 1 3 4 1 1 2 1 1
4% 4% 3% 3% 13% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 11%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 26 13 6 5 1 5 1 3 2 1 2 4
3% 2% 7% 19% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 2% 6% 12%
FAILING SCHOOLS 25 19 4 - 1 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
3% 3% 4% - 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
LACK OF MONEY 24 18 3 2 1 3 4 1 1 - - 1
3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% - - 2%
MORAL DECLINE 2 19 4 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2 1
3% 3% 4% - - 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3%
EDUCATION 23 20 3 - - 4 1 3 - - 1 2
3% 3% 3% - - 5% 1% 5% - - 4% 5%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 19 19 - - - 1 3 - - - 1 -
LEADERSHIP 2% 3% - - - 1% 3% - - - 3% -
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 15 13 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
DEBT 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 3%
ENVIRONMENT 15 13 - 1 1 2 3 - 2 1 2 -
2% 2% - 4% 4% 2% 3% - 5% 2% 6% -
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Table 9-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 14 10 3 - - - - 1 - 4 2 -
2% 22 3% - - - - 2% - 9% 6% -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 14 10 2 1 - 2 2 1 1 - 1 -
2% 2% 2% 5% - 2% 23 2% 3% - 3% -
ENERGY 1 11 1 - 2 2 2 1 2 1 - -
2% 2% 1% - 7% 2% 3% 2% 45 3% - -
RACIAL ISSUES 12 8 3 - - - 1 1 - 2 - 1
1% 1% 3% - - - 1% 2% - 5% - 45
WELFARE 11 9 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 -
13 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 2% 43 -
POLICE REFORM 10 6 3 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
1% 1% 3% 45 - 1% 1% - 3% - 3% -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 7 6 1 - - 2 1 - - - - -
1% 13 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - -
FREE SPEECH 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - l% - - - - - - - - -
OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - — _ _



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 10-1
QUESTION EW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 90 59 31 24 21 45 12 18 36 24 18 56 15 26 37 15 11
11% 14% 8% 8% 12% 14% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 15% 9% 9%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 71 37 34 30 15 25 7 22 1 24 17 41 12 20 24 9 1
(GENERAL) 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 12% 6% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 11%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 6 32 34 22 12 33 8 12 23 24 19 3 1 22 20 15 8
8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7%
TAXES 56 24 32 21 17 18 9 12 24 11 10 36 10 13 16 12 16
7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 13%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 45 21 24 24 11 11 7 16 16 6 1 27 8 12 18 10 5
6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4%
HEALTH CARE 43 24 18 20 12 11 6 6 16 15 19 12 11 13 14 5
5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 38 20 18 23 6 9 4 7 18 9 9 22 8 16 12 4 5
5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 37 24 13 13 10 15 4 10 14 9 9 22 6 14 8 8 7
5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6%
FAILING SCHOOLS 32 15 17 14 6 12 3 9 10 9 6 15 10 3 1 10 6
4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 5%
MORAL DECLINE 30 13 16 10 6 14 2 4 13 11 8 13 9 11 8 7 3
4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
ENVIRONMENT 29 11 17 14 7 8 6 6 7 10 5 19 5 6 9 6 7
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%
EDUCATION 27 10 17 7 9 11 5 7 11 5 4 16 6 10 7 8 2
3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1%
LACK OF MONEY 24 12 12 9 3 12 6 7 7 5 4 14 7 9 8 3 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 24 15 10 1 6 18 1 6 13 5 2 17 6 5 4 7 6
LEADERSHIP 3% 4% 3% - 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 2 10 3 10 5 8 5 10 5 2 7 12 5 8 5 4 5
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
ABORTION 21 12 9 14 3 3 5 3 10 2 6 7 8 4 8 6 3
3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
IMMIGRATION 19 7 11 2 3 13 - 3 11 6 2 12 4 5 7 3 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% - 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 15 6 9 4 3 8 3 1 4 6 4 8 4 6 5 1 3
DEBT 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
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Table 10-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 15 8 6 7 2 6 2 1 3 9 5 6 4 6 7 1 1
22 25 2% 2% 13 25 23 1% 1% 4% 3% 15 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 14 4 9 3 3 8 1 5 4 4 1 10 3 4 1 3 4
22 15 23 15 2% 3% 1% 3% 15 23 - 25 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
RACIAL ISSUES 13 8 5 7 5 1 1 7 5 - 3 10 5 3 3 2
23 2% 15 2% 3% - 1% as 23 - 2% 23 - 28 1% 2% 1%
POLICE REFORM 13 9 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 1 5 5 3 7 2 4 -
2% 2% 1% 15 2% 2% 3% 15 23 - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% -
ENERGY 10 6 4 5 1 4 - 1 3 6 6 4 3 4 2 1
1% 1% 15 2% 1% 13 - 1% 1% 3% - 15 23 1% 2% 1% 1%
WELFARE 10 8 2 4 3 3 - 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 2 2 1
1% 2% 1% 15 2% 1% - 23 1% 15 23 1% 15 23 1% 1% 1%
FREE SPEECH 6 4 2 - - 6 - 2 3 - 4 2 3 - 2 -
1% 1% 1% - - 28 - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
OTHER 3 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 1
- - 13 - - 13 - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - -1

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _
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Table 10-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 90 71 5 6 9 4 6 3 6
1% 113 65 17%  24% 10% 7% 165 10% 16%  10% 18%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 71 5 11 2 - 7 9 4 1 2
(GENERAL) 9% 9% 12% 6% - 8% 11% 7% 11%  13% 45 7%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 67 53 8 3 2 12 6 4 2 3 2 4
82 8% 9% 14% 9% 12% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 11%
TAXES 56 47 6 3 - 9 7 5 2 5 1
7% 7% 7% 133 - 9% 8% 105 12% 55 16% 3%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 45 32 8 6 4 5 1 1 2 1
62 5% 9% 10%  12% 6% 45 8% 3% 2% 6% 45
HEALTH CARE 43 36 3 1 3 4 4 4 1 1 4 4
59 5% 3% 55 16% 45 5% 6% 2% 45 12% 13%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 38 31 5 - 1 5 7 3 1 2 1 1
5% 5% 6% - 5% 6% 83 6% 3% 6% 3% 33
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 37 29 5 - - 6 1 3 8 2 3 2
5% 5% 6% - - 6% 1% 6% 19% 5% 10% 6%
FAILING SCHOOLS 32 26 3 1 1 6 1 2 2 1 1 1
45 45 33 33 45 6% 1% 45 45 2% 33 3%
MORAL DECLINE 30 25 3 3 2 1 1 - 1 -
42 45 45 - - 3% 2% 2% 3% - 3% -
ENVIRONMENT 29 25 2 2 - 1 3 1 3 1 2 1
43 49 23 8% - 1% 45 2% 7% 2% 6% 45
EDUCATION 27 21 3 - 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 2
3% 32 45 - 13% 45 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6%
LACK OF MONEY 24 21 1 2 - 1 3 2 - - 1 1
33 33 13 9% - 1% 3% 45 - - 3% 3%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 24 22 1 1 - 1 3 3 2 2 - 2
LEADERSHIP 3% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 5% 45 6% - 7%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 23 18 - 2 2 4 3 2 - 2 - 1
3¢ 32 - 7% 9% 45 3% 3% - 5% - 45
ABORTION 21 15 4 - - 4 3 1 1 1 - -
32 2% 5% - - 45 3% 1% 3% 3% - -
IMMIGRATION 19 18 1 - - 2 3 - - 1 - -
22 32 1% - - 2% 3% - - 2% - -
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 15 14 1 - - 1 6 - - 2 1
DEBT 2% 2% 1% - - 1% 6% - - - 5% 45
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Table 10-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 15 12 2 - - 1 2 - 1 - - -
2% 23 3% - - 15 2% -2 - - -
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 14 12 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 - -
22 2% 1% - 43 2% 1% 4% - 28 - -
RACIAL ISSUES 13 8 5 - - 3 2 - - 1 - -
23 1% 5% - - 3% 23 - - 3% - -
POLICE REFORM 13 10 2 - 1 2 1 1 3 1 - -
25 2% 2% - 43 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% - -
ENERGY 10 9 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% - 43 - - 1% - - - 3% -
WELFARE 10 7 3 - - 1 4 - - 1 -
1% 1% 3% - - 1% 43 - - 4% - -
FREE SPEECH 6 6 - - - - 1 - - - - -
13 1% - - - - 1% - - - - -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - -
OTHER 3 3 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
- - - - - 1% - - - 3% - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
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Table 11-1
QUESTION FO1:
Now, thinking for a moment about the federal government...

Which of the following do you think would be the best candidate to represent you and your neighbors in Congress?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 318 163 155 10 45 264 30 70 118 100 40 176 101 86 111 69 4
40% 39% 40% 3% 25% 82% 29% 38% 40% 46% 23% 39% 58% 35% 45% 43% 36%
AN INDEPENDENT OR 74 41 33 13 50 12 12 32 22 8 12 48 14 27 24 12 9
THIRD-PARTY CANDIDATE 9% 10% 9% 4% 28% 4% 12% 18% 8% 3% 7% 11% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7%
A DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 350 177 173 269 59 22 54 73 133 89 112 192 46 116 98 71 61
44% 42% 45% 88% 34% 7% 52% 40% 45% 41% 64% 43% 26% 47% 40% 43% 48%
UNSURE 58 35 23 13 22 23 8 9 23 1 12 32 15 14 13 11 12
7% 8% 6% 4% 13% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 10%
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Table 11-2
QUESTION FO1:
Now, thinking for a moment about the federal government...

Which of the following do you think would be the best candidate to represent you and your neighbors in Congress?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 318 284 15 6 9 23 24 21 13 19 13 14
40% 44% 17% 24% 39% 24% 28% 38% 34% 47% 39% 44%
AN INDEPENDENT OR 74 56 7 6 5 5 5 2
THIRD-PARTY CANDIDATE 9% 9% 8% 11% 15% 6% 6% 10% 13% 11% 19% 6%
A DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 350 258 62 14 9 62 49 25 18 12 11 11
44% 40% 70% 57% 42% 65% 56% 45% 46% 30% 35% 34%

UNSURE 58 50 4 2 1 5 4 3 2
7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 10% 7% 8% 12% 7% 15%
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Table 12-1
QUESTION GENB:

If the 2024 presidential elections were held today, how would you vote if your options were between a Republican or Democratic candidate?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -9 2 -11 -268 -5 265 -18 -1 - 10 -69 3 57 -25 24 1 -8
DEMOCRATIC) -1% - -3% -88% -3% 83% -17% - - 5% -39% 1% 32% -10% 10% 1% -6%
REPUBLICAN 373 193 180 13 74 286 42 85 138 108 49 212 112 102 130 77 58
—————————— 47% 46% 47% 4% 42% 90% 40% 46% 47% 50% 28% 47% 64% 42% 53% 47% 45%
DEMOCRATIC 382 191 191 281 79 22 60 86 138 98 118 209 55 127 107 76 66
—————————— 48% 46% 50% 92% 45% 7% 58% 47% 47% 45% 67% 47% 31% 52% 43% 47% 51%
STRONGLY REPUBLICAN 231 115 116 4 23 204 22 42 85 81 23 130 78 68 85 43 31
29% 28% 30% 1% 13% 64% 22% 23% 29% 38% 13% 29% 44% 28% 34% 27% 24%
SOMEWHAT REPUBLICAN 142 77 65 9 51 82 20 44 52 26 26 81 34 34 45 34 27
18% 19% 17% 3% 29% 26% 19% 24% 18% 12% 15% 18% 19% 14% 18% 21% 21%
SOMEWHAT DEMOCRATIC 118 54 64 62 44 12 217 36 36 20 36 68 14 30 28 35 22
15% 13% 17% 20% 25% 4% 26% 19% 12% 9% 20% 15% 8% 12% 12% 21% 17%
STRONGLY DEMOCRATIC 264 137 127 220 35 9 33 51 102 78 82 141 41 97 78 41 44
33% 33% 33% 72% 20% 3% 32% 27% 34% 36% 46% 31% 23% 40% 32% 25% 34%
UNSURE 45 33 13 10 23 12 2 12 20 1 9 28 8 15 9 10 4
6% 8% 3% 3% 13% 4% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3%
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Table 12-2
QUESTION GENB:
If the 2024 presidential elections were held today,

how would you

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

vote if your options were between a Republican or Democratic candidate?

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

COUNTY

BANNER 2
RACE
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25
100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -9 52 -49 -9
DEMOCRATIC) -1% 8% -55% -37%
REPUBLICAN 373 331 17 8
—————————— 47%  51%  19%  32%
DEMOCRATIC 382 279 66 17
—————————— 48%  43%  75%  68%
STRONGLY REPUBLICAN 231 210 9 3
29%  32%  10%  10%
SOMEWHAT REPUBLICAN 142 121 8 5
18%  19%  10%  21%
SOMEWHAT DEMOCRATIC 118 86 14 8
15%  13%  16%  33%
STRONGLY DEMOCRATIC 264 193 51 9
33%  30%  58%  35%
UNSURE

HISP

22
100%

de Oy

25

oo N

o° 0o

35

a0

PHILA-
DELPHIA

96

100%

-37
-39%

ALLE-
GHENY

88

100%

=27
-31%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

e 0o

25

o° W

o0~

21

oo
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Table 13-1
QUESTION PA:

Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Joe Biden

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

800
100%

-95
-12%

345
43%

439
55%

122
15%

222
28%

114
14%

325
41%

16

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
is doing?
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-60 -34 193 -46 -242 8 -34 -24 -28 38 -55 -78 -15 -33 -39 -3
-14% -9% 64% -26% -76% -8% -18% -8% -13% 22%  -12% -44% -6% -13% -24% -3%
172 172 247 60 37 46 72 133 93 106 191 48 111 105 62 62
41% 45% 81% 34% 12% 44% 39% 45% 43% 60% 43% 27% 46% 43% 38% 48%
233 207 54 106 279 54 106 158 121 68 246 126 126 138 101 65
56% 54% 18% 60% 87% 52% 57% 53% 56% 38% 55% 72% 52% 56% 62% 51%
51 71 107 10 5 7 19 52 44 42 64 16 52 2 20 18
12% 19% 35% 6% 2% 7% 10% 18% 21% 24% 14% 9% 21% 12% 12% 14%
121 101 140 50 32 39 53 8 49 64 127 31 59 7 43 44
29% 26% 46% 28% 10% 38% 29% 27% 23% 36% 28% 18% 24% 31% 26% 34%
67 47 37 35 4 25 33 34 22 26 66 22 33 2 35 16
16% 12% 12% 20% 13% 24% 18% 12% 10% 15% 15% 13% 14% 11% 21% 13%
166 159 17 71 237 30 73 123 99 42 180 104 93 111 66 49
40% 41% 6% 41% 74% 29% 39% 42% 46% 24% 40% 59% 38% 45% 40% 38%
11 5 3 10 3 3 7 5 1 3 11 2 7 2 1 2
3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1%

2%
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Table 13-2
QUESTION PA:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Joe Biden is doing?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (APPROVE - -95 -124 40 -3 -4 22 13 - -5 -13 -2 -14
DISAPPROVE) -12% -19% 45% -11% -18% 23% 15% - -11% -32% -6% -44%
APPROVE 345 256 63 11 9 58 49 28 17 13 15 9
——————— 43% 40% 71% 45% 39% 60% 56% 50% 43% 32% 47% 28%
DISAPPROVE 439 380 23 14 13 36 36 28 22 26 17 23
—————————— 55% 59% 26% 55% 57% 37% 41% 50% 54% 64% 53% 72%
STRONGLY APPROVE 122 84 31 4 2 25 24 7 6 3 2
15% 13% 36% 15% 8% 26% 28% 13% 14% 7% 6% 10%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 222 172 31 7 7 32 25 20 12 10 13
28% 27% 36% 29% 31% 34% 28% 37% 29% 25% 41% 18%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 114 89 9 8 5 13 7 6 8 7 5 10
14% 14% 11% 33% 22% 14% 8% 11% 19% 17% 15% 31%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 325 291 14 5 8 22 29 22 14 19 12 13
41% 45% 15% 22% 35% 23% 33% 40% 35% 47% 37% 42%
UNSURE 16 12 2 - 1 3 3 - 1 1 - -
2% 2% 3% - 4% 3% 4% - 3% 4% - -



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 39
Table 14-1
QUESTION FP1:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

President Joe Biden

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET.  BET.

BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE ~DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -100 -66 -34 192 -42 =250 -5 =37 -23  -34 39 -59  -80 -19 -34 -37 -6
UNFAVORABLE) -12%  -16% -9% 63% -24% -78% -5% -20% -8% -16% 223 -13% -46% -8% -14% -22% -5%
FAVORABLE 342 170 171 247 63 32 48 70 134 90 105 189 47 109 105 62 61
————————— 43% 41%  45%  81%  36% 10%  46%  38%  45%  42%  60%  42%  27%  45% 43% 38%  48%
UNFAVORABLE 442 236 205 55 105 282 53 107 157 124 66 248 127 128 139 99 67
——————————— 55% 575 53% 18% 60 88% 51% 58% 533 58% 38% 553 723  53% 56% 6035 523
VERY FAVORABLE 151 69 83 132 13 6 17 24 61 49 56 76 19 63 40 23 23
19% 16%  22%  43% 7% 2% 16%  13%  21%  22%  32% 17%  11%  26% 16% 145 18%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 190 102 89 115 50 26 31 46 73 42 49 113 28 46 65 39 39
24% 24%  23%  38%  28% 8% 29% 25% 25%  19%  28%  25%  16%  19% 26% 24%  30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 103 62 41 37 32 35 19 31 30 24 18 65 20 34 23 28 15
13% 15 11%  12%  18%  11%  18%  17%  10%  11%  11%  14%  11%  14% 9% 7% 12%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 338 174 164 18 73 247 34 76 128 101 48 184 107 94 116 71 52
42% 42%  43% 6% 42%  77%  33%  42%  43%  47%  27%  41%  61%  39% 47% 43%  41%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
- - - - 1% - 1% 13 - - 1% - - - - 1% -
UNSURE 15 9 5 2 8 5 3 6 5 1 4 9 2 6 2 2 -
2% 2% 1% 1% 45 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
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Table 14-2
QUESTION FP1:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

President Joe Biden

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -100 -128 37 -1 -3 20 12 -2 -1 -11 -1 -17
UNFAVORABLE) -12% -20% 42% -5% -15% 21% 14% -4% -3% -28% -4% -53%
FAVORABLE 342 253 62 12 9 57 49 27 19 14 15 8
————————— 43% 39% 70% 47% 39% 60% 55% 48% 49% 34% 46% 24%
UNFAVORABLE 442 381 25 13 12 37 37 29 21 25 16 24
——————————— 55% 59% 28% 53% 54% 39% 42% 52% 51% 62% 50% 76%
VERY FAVORABLE 151 104 40 4 2 31 27 10 7 5 2
19% 16% 45% 15% 8% 33% 31% 18% 18% 12% 6% 14%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 190 150 22 8 7 26 22 17 12 9 13
24% 23% 25% 32% 30% 27% 25% 30% 30% 22% 40% 10%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 103 79 10 8 5 14 6
13% 12% 11% 31% 22% 15% 7% 12% 16% 13% 11% 24%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 338 303 15 5 7 23 30 22 14 20 12 17
42% 47% 17% 22% 32% 24% 35% 40% 35% 49% 39% 52%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
UNSURE 1 11 2 - 2 2 3 - - 1 1 -
2% 2% 2% - 7% 2% 3% - - 4% 4% -
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Table 15-1
QUESTION FP2:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

Vice President Kamala Harris

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -134 -62 =72 157 -44 -247 -17 -34 -44 -39 31 -80 -86 -12 -53  -41  -26
UNFAVORABLE) -17%  -15% -19%  52% -25% -77% -16% ~-19% -15% -18% 18% -18% -49% -5% -21%  -25% -20%
FAVORABLE 314 166 148 228 54 32 38 68 122 86 99 174 42 106 94 59 50
————————— 393 40%  39%  75%  31%  10%  37% 37% 41%  40%  56% 393  24%  44%  38% 365 39%
UNFAVORABLE as8 227 221 71 99 279 55 102 166 125 67 253 127 118 147 100 76
——————————— 56% 55% 57% 23%  56% 87% 53% 55% 56%  58%  38% 573  72%  49% 60% 615  59%
VERY FAVORABLE 141 70 71 117 14 10 17 26 55 43 56 64 21 64 43 15 17
183 17%  18%  38% 8% 3% 16% 14% 193  20%  32%  14%  12%  26% 173 9% 13%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 173 96 77 111 41 2 2 4 67 43 43 110 2 42 5 4 3
22%  23%  20%  36% 23% 7% 21% 23% 23% 20% 24% 25% 12% 17%  21%  27%  26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 105 56 50 48 27 30 22 33 31 20 27 57 22 32 27 27 15
133 13%  13%  16%  15% 9% 21%  18%  10% 9% 15%  13%  12% 133 113 7% 12%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 343 172 171 23 72 249 33 69 135 105 41 197 105 86 119 72 61
433 41%  45% 7% 41%  78%  32%  37%  46%  49%  23% 443  60%  35% 483 445 473
NEVER HEARD OF 5 3 2 1 4 - 4 1 - - 3 2 - 2 2 1 -
13 1% - - 28 - 4% 1% - - 28 - - 13 1% 1% -
UNSURE 33 20 14 4 19 10 7 14 8 5 7 19 7 17 4 4 3
4% 5% 4% 1% 113 3% 6% 7% 3% 23 4% 4% 4% 7 2% 2% 2%
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Table 15-2
QUESTION FP2:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

Vice President Kamala Harris

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -134 -168 43 -2 -3 22 9 -6 -8 -14 -1 -13
UNFAVORABLE) -17% -26%  49%  -93% -15% 23%  10%  -11% -21% -36% -3%  -41%
FAVORABLE 314 225 64 11 7 57 46 24 15 12 14 9
————————— 39% 353 72%  46% 333 60%  52% 443  38%  29%  45% 283
UNFAVORABLE 448 393 21 14 1 35 37 31 23 26 15 22
——————————— 56%  61% 245  54% 483 37%  42%  55%  58%  65%  47% 69%

VERY FAVORABLE 141 91 40 4 3 29 26 6 4 5 2
18%  14% 453  15%  14% 305 29% 115 11% 123 6% 143

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 173 134 24 8 4 28 21 18 11 7 12
22%  21%  27%  31% 183 29%  23% 325 27%  17%  39% 143

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 105 82 8 7 4 12 5 2
133 13% 9% 29% 173 13% 6% 13% 13% 193 5% 143
VERY UNFAVORABLE 343 311 13 6 7 23 32 23 18 18 14 18
435  48% 143 26%  31% 24%  37%  41%  45%  46%  42% 55%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 2 1 - 2 2 - - - - - -
1% - 1% - 9% 2% - - - - - -
UNSURE 33 28 3 - 2 2 5 1 2 2 3 1
4% 4% 3% - 113 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 8% 3%
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Table 16-1
QUESTION FP3:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Sen. John Fetterman

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 72 44 28 165 5 -98 17 12 18 26 42 53 -23 48 17 -6 12
UNFAVORABLE) 9% 11% 7% 54% 3% -31% 16% 6% 6% 12% 24% 12% -13% 20% 7% -4% 9%
FAVORABLE 385 195 190 218 73 95 44 85 145 111 95 226 65 128 118 70 65
————————— 48% 47% 50% 72% 41% 30% 42% 46% 49% 52% 54% 50% 37% 52% 48% 43% 50%
UNFAVORABLE 313 151 162 53 68 193 28 73 127 85 53 173 87 79 102 76 53
——————————— 39% 36% 42% 17% 39% 60% 26% 40% 43% 40% 30% 39% 50% 32% 41% 46% 41%
VERY FAVORABLE 135 66 69 100 15 20 16 26 50 43 36 76 22 54 44 20 16
17% 16% 18% 33% 8% 6% 15% 14% 17% 20% 20% 17% 13% 22% 18% 12% 12%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 251 129 122 118 58 75 28 59 95 68 58 150 42 74 74 50 49
31% 31% 32% 39% 33% 23% 27% 32% 32% 32% 33% 33% 24% 30% 30% 30% 38%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 156 70 87 34 40 82 20 40 57 40 29 91 37 34 52 38 30
20% 17% 23% 11% 23% 26% 19% 22% 19% 19% 16% 20% 21% 14% 21% 23% 23%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 157 81 76 19 28 111 8 33 71 45 24 82
20% 19% 20% 6% 16% 35% 7% 18% 24% 21% 14% 18% 29% 18% 20% 23% 18%
NEVER HEARD OF 22 14 8 9 8 5 17 2 3 - 8 10 4 9 8 5 1
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 16% 1% 1% - 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
UNSURE 79 56 23 24 28 27 15 24 20 19 20 3 20 28 18 13 10
10% 13% 6% 8% 16% 8% 15% 13% 7% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 7%
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Table 16-2
QUESTION FP3:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Sen. John Fetterman

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 72 22 46 -2 4 24 27 -1 1 10 - 4
UNFAVORABLE) 9% 3% 52% -7% 16% 25% 30% -2% 3% 25% - 12%
FAVORABLE 385 298 60 10 8 52 54 25 16 23 14 17
————————— 48% 46% 69% 41% 38% 54% 61% 44% 39% 58% 42% 53%
UNFAVORABLE 313 276 14 12 5 28 27 26 15 13 14 13
——————————— 39% 43% 16% 47% 22% 29% 31% 46% 36% 33% 42% 41%
VERY FAVORABLE 135 101 26 6 2 19 30 6 2 6 4 3
17% 16% 29% 22% 9% 20% 34% 10% 6% 16% 13% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 251 197 35 5 6 33 24 19 13 17 9 14
31% 30% 39% 19% 29% 34% 27% 34% 33% 42% 29% 43%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 156 133 11 9 3 14 14 15 9 6 9 6
20% 21% 12% 35% 13% 14% 16% 27% 22% 16% 29% 18%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 157 143 4 3 2 1 13 11 4
20% 22% 4% 12% 9% 15% 15% 19% 15% 17% 13% 23%
NEVER HEARD OF 22 13 5 2 3 4 2 1 1 - - 1
3% 2% 5% 8% 13% 4% 2% 1% 3% - - 3%
UNSURE 79 62 9 1 6 13 6 5 9 4 5 1
10% 10% 10% 4% 27% 13% 6% 9% 22% 9% 15% 3%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 45
Table 17-1
QUESTION FP4:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Sen. Bob Casey

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 113 61 52 211 11 -110 10 16 51 35 70 56 -13 81 9 1 18
UNFAVORABLE) 14% 15% 13% 69% 6% -34% 10% 9% 17% 16% 40% 13% -7% 33% 4% - 14%
FAVORABLE 401 200 201 245 71 85 43 80 159 119 113 220 69 142 115 69 69
————————— 50% 48% 52% 81% 40% 27% 41% 43% 54% 55% 64% 49% 39% 58% 47% 42% 54%
UNFAVORABLE 288 139 150 34 60 195 32 64 108 84 43 164 82 61 105 69 51
——————————— 36% 33% 39% 11% 34% 61% 31% 35% 37% 39% 24% 37% 46% 25% 43% 42% 40%
VERY FAVORABLE 161 73 89 123 16 23 11 23 67 60 48 89 24 66 43 22 29
20% 17% 23% 40% 9% 7% 10% 12% 23% 28% 27% 20% 14% 27% 17% 14% 23%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 240 127 113 123 55 62 32 57 92 59 65 131 44 76 72 47 40
30% 31% 29% 40% 31% 20% 31% 31% 31% 27% 37% 29% 25% 31% 29% 29% 31%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 145 74 71 22 40 84 27 43 47 28 29 79 37 35 51 36 22
18% 18% 19% 7% 22% 26% 26% 23% 16% 13% 17% 18% 21% 15% 21% 22% 17%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 143 64 79 12 20 111 5 20 61 56 14 84 45 25 55 33 29
18% 15% 20% 4% 11% 35% 5% 11% 21% 26% 8% 19% 25% 10% 22% 20% 23%
NEVER HEARD OF 27 19 8 9 12 7 1 10 1 1 6 16 5 11 7 7 2
3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 2% 15% 5% - 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
UNSURE 83 58 25 16 34 33 13 31 28 11 14 48 21 30 19 18 6
10% 14% 6% 5% 19% 10% 13% 17% 9% 5% 8% 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 5%
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Table 17-2
QUESTION FP4:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Sen. Bob Casey

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 113 68 44 -1 6 30 34 7 11 -2 -2 -
UNFAVORABLE) 14% 11% 51% -4% 26% 31% 38% 13% 27% -6% -6% -1%
FAVORABLE 401 316 62 10 10 55 58 26 22 15 10 15
————————— 50% 49% 70% 39% 46% 58% 66% 46% 56% 39% 31% 47%
UNFAVORABLE 288 247 17 11 5 26 25 18 12 18 12 15
——————————— 36% 38% 20% 44% 21% 27% 28% 33% 29% 45% 37% 47%
VERY FAVORABLE 161 118 35 3 3 27 28 8 5 11 4 5
20% 18% 40% 11% 13% 28% 32% 15% 11% 27% 13% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 240 197 26 7 7 28 30 17 18 5 6 10
30% 30% 30% 29% 33% 29% 35% 31% 44% 12% 18% 32%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 145 119 9 9 4 13 8 11
18% 18% 10% 36% 17% 14% 9% 15% 14% 28% 22% 33%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 143 128 8 2 1 12 17
18% 20% 9% 7% 4% 13% 19% 18% 15% 17% 16% 14%
NEVER HEARD OF 27 19 2 1 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 -
3% 3% 3% 5% 12% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% -
UNSURE 83 66 7 3 5 13 4 9 4 6 9 2
10% 10% 8% 12% 21% 14% 5% 17% 9% 14% 28% 6%
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Table 18-1
QUESTION FP5:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. House of Representatives

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -109  -55 =54 -77 -39 7 1 -14 -66 -31 -16 -65 -28 -19  -19  -31 -38
UNFAVORABLE) -14%  -13% -14% -25% -22% 2% 1% -8% -22% -14% -9% -15% -16% -8% -8%  -19% -30%
FAVORABLE 282 137 145 92 53 137 43 65 94 80 65 157 60 89 94 56 40
————————— 353% 33%  38%  30% 30% 43%  42%  35%  32% 37% 37%  35%  34%  37%  38% 35%  31%
UNFAVORABLE 391 192 199 169 92 131 42 79 159 110 81 223 88 108 113 88 79
——————————— 493 46%  52% 55%  52%  41% 413  43% 543  51%  46%  50%  50%  44% 463 545 61%
VERY FAVORABLE 42 24 18 19 7 16 9 12 15 5 20 18 4 1 14 11 6
5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 93 62 55 23 113 as 23 45 62 75 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 241 113 127 73 46 121 34 53 79 74 45 139 56 79 80 45 34
303 27%  33%  24%  26% 38%  33%  29%  27%  34%  26%  31%  32%  32% 335 28%  27%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 236 124 111 76 56 104 24 51 90 71 48 129 58 64 67 59 44
293 30%  29%  25%  32%  32%  23%  28% 30% 33% 28% 293 33% 26%  27% 365 34%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 155 67 88 93 36 27 18 28 69 39 32 94 29 44 46 28 34
19% 16%  23%  30%  20% 8% 18% 15% 23%  18%  18% 21% 17%  18% 193 7% 27%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 1 4 3 1 2 4 1 1 - 3 2 1 1 2 2 -
13 - 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - -1 - - - 1% 1% -
UNSURE 121 86 35 a1 30 50 15 39 42 2 28 6 28 4 37 17 10
15% 21% 9% 14%  17%  16% 143  21%  14% 123  16% 15%  16%  19% 15% 10% 8%
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Table 18-2
QUESTION FP5:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. House of Representatives

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -109 =75 -17 -9 -3 -5 -11 -10 -1 -5 -5 -6
UNFAVORABLE) -14% -12% -19% -38% -15% -6% -13% -18% -3% -13% -16% -19%
FAVORABLE 282 233 29 7 8 38 31 19 16 13 10 11
————————— 35% 36% 33% 27% 35% 40% 35% 33% 41% 33% 32% 33%
UNFAVORABLE 391 309 46 16 11 44 42 29 17 18 15 17
——————————— 49% 48% 52% 64% 50% 46% 48% 51% 44% 46% 48% 52%
VERY FAVORABLE 42 29 11 - 2 13 6 - 4 1 - -
5% 4% 13% - 8% 13% 7% - 10% 2% - -
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 241 205 18 7 6 26 25 19 12 12 10 11
30% 32% 20% 27% 28% 27% 29% 33% 31% 31% 32% 33%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 236 184 31 8 7 26 17 17 8 14 11 16
29% 28% 35% 33% 34% 27% 19% 31% 20% 35% 34% 49%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 155 125 15 8 4 18 25 12 9 4 4 1
19% 19% 17% 31% 16% 19% 29% 21% 23% 11% 13% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 3 3 - - 1 - - - 2 - -
1% - 3% - - 1% - - - 5% - -
UNSURE 121 103 11 2 3 13 15 9 6 7 6 5
15% 16% 12% 9% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 17% 20% 15%
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Table 19-1
QUESTION FP6:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Senate

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -79  -29  -50 30 -47 -62 -20 -18 -29  -12 15 -49  -46 -3 -32 -27  -16
UNFAVORABLE) -10%  -7% -13% 10% -27% -19% -19% -10% -10% -63 9% -11% -26% -1% -13% -17% -12%
FAVORABLE 306 157 149 150 50 107 34 68 113 91 83 172 52 102 89 60 53
————————— 383 38%  39% 493  28%  33%  33% 37% 38% 42%  47%  38%  30%  42%  36% 375 41
UNFAVORABLE 386 186 199 120 97 169 54 86 142 103 68 220 98 104 121 87 69
——————————— 483 45%  52%  39%  55%  53%  52%  47%  48%  48%  38%  49%  56%  43% 493 53%  53%
VERY FAVORABLE 58 30 28 35 7 16 10 14 20 14 22 27 9 2 18 11 7
7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 5% 9% 8% 7% 62 129 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 249 127 122 115 43 91 25 54 93 77 61 145 43 81 71 49 45
313 31%  32%  38%  24%  28%  24%  29%  32%  36%  35%  32%  24%  33% 299 305 35%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 265 126 139 82 68 114 40 60 94 72 51 144 70 73 75 66 47
333 30%  36% 27%  39%  36%  38%  32%  32%  33% 29% 323  40%  30%  30% 415 37%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 121 61 60 38 28 55 15 27 49 31 17 76 28 32 46 21 22
15% 15%  16% 12%  16% 17%  14%  15% 16%  14% 10% 17% 16% 13% 193 135 17%
NEVER HEARD OF 4 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 - 2 2 1 2 1 2 -
13 - 1% 1% 1% - 3% - - - 13 - - 13 - 1% -
UNSURE 103 71 32 32 28 43 13 29 39 22 24 54 25 35 35 14 7
133 17% 8% 11% 16% 13% 123 16% 13% 105 13% 12%  14%  15% 143 9% 6%
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Table 19-2
QUESTION FP6:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Senate

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - =79 =79 18 -4 -4 10 8 - -5 -14 -9 -16
UNFAVORABLE) -10% -12% 21% -15% -17% 11% 9% - -13% -36% -28% -49%
FAVORABLE 306 241 47 10 7 47 42 24 15 10 8 6
————————— 38% 37% 53% 38% 32% 49% 47% 42% 36% 24% 26% 20%
UNFAVORABLE 386 320 29 13 11 36 34 24 20 24 17 22
——————————— 48% 49% 33% 53% 49% 38% 39% 43% 49% 61% 54% 68%
VERY FAVORABLE 58 3 15 - 13 1 1 2 1 1 -
7% 6% 17% - 13% 14% 12% 2% 4% 3% 3% -
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 249 201 32 10 4 34 32 23 13 9 7 6
31% 31% 36% 38% 19% 35% 36% 41% 32% 22% 23% 20%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 265 222 20 8 7 25 20 17 13 17 15 18
33% 34% 23% 34% 33% 26% 22% 31% 33% 42% 48% 55%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 121 98 8 5 4 12 14 7 6 8 2
15% 15% 9% 20% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 19% 6% 13%
NEVER HEARD OF 4 2 3 - - 1 - - - 1 1 -
1% - 3% - - 1% - - - 3% 3% -

UNSURE 103 85 10 2 4 12 12 8 6 5 5
13% 13% 11% 9% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 17% 12%
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Table 20-1
QUESTION FP7:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Supreme Court

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -91 =75 -17 -135 -49 93 -10 -32 -37 -12 -40 -45 =7 -36 -17 -16 -18
UNFAVORABLE) -11% -18% -4% -45% -28% 29% -10% -18% -13% -5% -23% -10% -4% -15% -7% -10% -14%
FAVORABLE 311 140 171 74 51 186 42 61 116 91 58 179 74 86 101 69 54
————————— 39% 34% 45% 24% 29% 58% 40% 33% 39% 42% 33% 40% 42% 35% 41% 42% 42%
UNFAVORABLE 402 214 188 210 100 93 52 93 154 103 98 224 80 121 118 85 72
——————————— 50% 52% 49% 69% 57% 29% 50% 51% 52% 48% 56% 50% 46% 50% 48% 52% 56%
VERY FAVORABLE 83 37 45 16 11 56 9 13 32 29 19 42 21 16 29 17 21
10% 9% 12% 5% 6% 17% 9% 7% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 7% 12% 10% 16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 228 102 126 58 40 130 33 48 84 63 39 137 52 70 72 52 32
29% 25% 33% 19% 23% 41% 32% 26% 28% 29% 22% 31% 30% 29% 29% 32% 25%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 183 107 76 79 47 56 30 47 70 36 47 102 33 53 48 42 35
23% 26% 20% 26% 27% 18% 29% 26% 24% 17% 27% 23% 19% 22% 20% 25% 27%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 219 107 112 130 53 36 22 46 84 67 51 121 47 68 70 43 37
27% 26% 29% 43% 30% 11% 21% 25% 28% 31% 29% 27% 27% 28% 28% 26% 29%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 2 3 3 - 2 1 3 1 - 1 3 1 2 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
UNSURE 83 60 22 17 26 40 9 217 25 21 19 42 21 34 26 9 3
10% 14% 6% 6% 14% 12% 9% 15% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 6% 2%
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Table 20-2
QUESTION FP7:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Supreme Court

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -91 -48 -20 -8 -9 -18 -13 -2 -11 =7 -1 3
UNFAVORABLE) -11% -7% -23% -34% -39% -19% -15% -4% -28% -17% -4% 10%
FAVORABLE 311 266 29 8 5 34 34 24 13 14 15 16
————————— 39% 41% 33% 31% 22% 36% 39% 43% 32% 36% 48% 49%
UNFAVORABLE 402 313 49 16 14 52 47 26 24 21 17 12
——————————— 50% 48% 55% 65% 61% 54% 53% 47% 61% 53% 52% 39%
VERY FAVORABLE 83 73 6 1 2 11 2 6 2
10% 11% 6% 4% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 6% 19% 7%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 228 193 23 7 3 2 2 1 12 9 13
29% 30% 26% 27% 13% 25% 29% 32% 22% 30% 29% 42%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 183 140 25 6 10 26 19 8 12 17 10 6
23% 22% 28% 24% 45% 27% 21% 15% 30% 43% 30% 18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 219 173 24 10 4 26 28 18 12 4 7 7
27% 27% 27% 41% 16% 27% 32% 32% 30% 10% 22% 21%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 3 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - -
1% - 2% - - 2% - - - 5% - -

UNSURE 83 66 9 1 8 7 3 2 -
10% 10% 10% 4% 17% 8% 8% 11% 7% 6% - 12%
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Table 21-1
QUESTION FP8:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Republican Party

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -115  -47 -68 -255 -45 184 -23 -19 -41 -31 -69  -65 19 -50 -8 -33  -25
UNFAVORABLE) -14%  -11% -18% -84% -25% 58% -22% ~-11% -14% -143% -39% -15% 11% -20% -3%  -20% -20%
FAVORABLE 327 175 152 22 58 248 38 76 123 90 48 184 96 91 115 63 51
————————— 413 42%  40% 7% 33%  77% 363  41%  42%  42%  27%  41%  55%  37% 473 385 40%
UNFAVORABLE 442 223 219 276 103 63 61 96 165 121 117 249 77 141 123 95 76
——————————— 55% 54%  57%  91%  58%  20%  59%  52% 565 56% 66% 563  43%  58% 509 58%  59%
VERY FAVORABLE 133 80 53 6 14 112 18 30 47 38 18 74 42 46 49 23 13
173 198 14% 2% 8% 35% 17% 16% 16% 17%  10%  16%  24% 1935  20% 145 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 194 96 99 16 44 135 20 46 76 52 30 110 54 45 66 40 38
24% 23%  26% 5%  25%  42% 203  25% 26% 245 17% 25%  31%  19%  27%  24%  30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 143 69 74 57 39 47 25 30 51 37 38 76 29 40 37 40 26
183 17%  19%  19%  22%  15%  24%  1e%  17%  17%  21%  17%  17%  17% 15% 243 20%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 300 154 146 220 64 16 36 66 114 84 79 173 47 100 86 55 51
373 37%  38%  72%  36% 5%  35%  36% 38%  39%  45% 3935  27%  41% 35% 345 40%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 4 1 1 3 1 2 2 - 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 -
13 1% - - 28 - 28 1% - 15 23 - -1 - 1% -
UNSURE 26 14 12 5 13 8 3 11 8 4 9 14 3 9 6 4 1
3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 23 5% 3% 23 4% 3% 3% 1%
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Table 21-2
QUESTION FP8:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Republican Party

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -115 -45 -45 -12 -5 -42 -29 -10 -14 =17 -4 -3
UNFAVORABLE) -14% -7% -52% -49% -22% -44% -33% -18% -35% -18% -14% -9%
FAVORABLE 327 291 18 6 8 24 27 23 13 16 13 14
————————— 41% 45% 20% 26% 35% 25% 31% 40% 32% 39% 41% 44%
UNFAVORABLE 442 335 63 18 13 66 56 33 27 23 18 17
——————————— 55% 52% 72% 74% 57% 68% 64% 58% 68% 57% 55% 53%
VERY FAVORABLE 133 122 6 1 2 11 3 5 3 2
17% 19% 7% 4% 9% 10% 13% 16% 7% 12% 10% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 194 169 12 5 1 1 14 10 1 10 3
24% 26% 14% 22% 26% 15% 18% 25% 26% 27% 32% 40%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 143 110 21 4 5 24 16 10 8 10 8 8
18% 17% 24% 17% 23% 25% 18% 18% 21% 24% 24% 26%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 300 225 42 14 8 41 40 23 19 13 10 9
37% 35% 48% 57% 35% 43% 46% 41% 47% 33% 32% 27%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 4 1 - - - 2 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - -
UNSURE 26 18 6 - 2 7 3 1 - 1 1 1
3% 3% 7% - 7% 7% 3% 1% - 4% 3% 2%
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Table 22-1
QUESTION FP9:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Democratic Party

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -34 -29 -5 228 -24 -239 5 -4 -11 -23 60 -28 -66 19  -33  -13 -4
UNFAVORABLE) -4%5  -7%  -1%  75% -13% -75% 4% -2 -4% -11%  34% -6% -38% 8% -14%  -8%  -33
FAVORABLE 368 183 184 265 68 35 53 84 137 94 114 203 51 124 104 73 61
————————— 463 445 48%  87%  38% 11%  51%  46%  46%  43%  65%  45%  29%  51%  42% 45%  48%
UNFAVORABLE 402 212 189 37 91 273 49 88 147 117 54 231 117 105 137 87 66
——————————— 50% 51%  49%  12%  52%  85%  47%  48%  50%  54%  30% 51%  67% 43%  56% 535 51%
VERY FAVORABLE 151 76 75 137 10 5 21 30 53 47 55 76 20 66 45 19 19
193 18%  20%  45% 5% 2% 203 16% 18%  22%  31% 17%  11%  27% 183 125 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 216 107 109 129 58 30 32 54 84 a7 58 127 31 58 59 54 43
27%  26%  28% 423 33% 9% 31%  29%  28%  22%  33%  28%  18%  24%  24% 33%  33%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 133 77 56 26 39 68 24 33 41 34 24 81 28 37 41 29 23
173 185 15% 8%  22% 21% 23% 18% 143 16%  14%  18%  16%  15% 163 185  18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 269 136 133 11 52 206 24 55 106 83 30 150 89 68 97 58 43
343 33%  35% 4% 30% 64% 23% 30% 36% 38% 17% 33% 51%  28% 393 35%  33%
NEVER HEARD OF 3 1 2 - 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 1 -
- - - - 1% 15 23 - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
UNSURE 28 19 9 2 16 1 1 1 11 5 8 14 6 13 4 3 2
42 5% 2% 1% 92 3¢ 1% 62 42 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1%
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Table 22-2
QUESTION FP9:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don't know or
haven't heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Democratic Party

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -34 =73 43 1 -3 25 25 4 1 -11 -1 -9
UNFAVORABLE) -4% -11% 49% 3% -14% 26% 29% 7% 4% -28% -3% -28%
FAVORABLE 368 274 65 13 8 58 56 30 20 14 15 11
————————— 46% 42% 74% 52% 37% 61% 63% 54% 49% 34% 47% 34%
UNFAVORABLE 402 347 22 12 11 33 30 26 18 25 16 20
——————————— 50% 54% 25% 48% 52% 35% 35% 46% 46% 62% 50% 62%
VERY FAVORABLE 151 106 36 4 5 25 29 8 4 5 3
19% 16% 40% 16% 21% 26% 33% 15% 11% 13% 9% 11%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 216 168 29 9 4 33 27 22 15 8 12 7
27% 26% 33% 36% 16% 34% 30% 39% 38% 21% 38% 23%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 133 103 9 8 8 15 5 5
17% 16% 11% 30% 38% 16% 6% 9% 21% 17% 18% 24%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 269 243 12 4 3 18 25 21 10 18 10 12
34% 38% 14% 18% 14% 19% 29% 37% 25% 45% 32% 38%
NEVER HEARD OF 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
UNSURE 2 24 1 - 4 2 - 2 1 1 1
4% 4% 1% - 11% 5% 2% - 5% 4% 3% 3%
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Table 23-1
QUESTION GB1:
If the 2024 presidential election was held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DONALD TRUMP 352 182 170 22 62 268 34 86 130 101 50 200 102 105 123 67 51
44% 44% 44% 7% 35% 84% 33% 47% 44% 47% 28% 45% 58% 43% 50% 41% 40%
JOE BIDEN 357 178 179 260 67 30 49 74 136 98 105 201 50 115 98 70 8
45% 43% 47% 85% 38% 9% 47% 40% 46% 45% 60% 45% 29% 47% 40% 43% 53%
OTHER 53 29 25 13 28 13 10 15 18 10 10 31 13 16 15 16 6
7% 7% 6% 4% 16% 4% 10% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 38 27 11 10 1 9 1 10 12 7 1 16 11 8 10 11 3
5% 7% 3% 3% 10% 3% 10% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
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Table 23-2
QUESTION GB1:
If the 2024 presidential election was held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DONALD TRUMP 352 306 23 7 11 28 29 22 14 21 14 17
44% 47% 27% 29% 49% 29% 33% 40% 34% 51% 45% 53%
JOE BIDEN 357 271 57 15 7 59 49 29 20 15 13 8
45% 42% 65% 61% 30% 62% 55% 52% 51% 38% 41% 26%

OTHER 53 41 3 4 4 2 4 3 4
7% 6% 4% 11% 10% 4% 5% 3% 9% 7% 14% 14%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 38 30 4 - 5 6 3 2 1 - 2
5% 5% 5% - 11% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% - 6%
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Table 24-1
QUESTION GBIlA:
Are there any candidates you would refuse to vote for in the general election?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DONALD TRUMP 380 198 181 229 89 61 42 90 144 103 94 218 67 112 114 84 63
47% 48% 47% 75% 51% 19% 40% 49% 49% 48% 54% 49% 38% 46% 46% 51% 49%
JOE BIDEN 367 190 178 57 81 229 50 83 133 101 71 196 100 115 113 7 57
46% 46% 46% 19% 46% 72% 48% 45% 45% 47% 41% 445 57% 47% 46% 46% 44%
OTHER 26 12 15 7 6 13 1 7 7 12 4 15 7 12 7 6 1
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1%
THERE IS NO CANDIDATE I 50 24 6 16 12 21 16 8 18 8 1 3 9 15 17 9 8
WOULD REFUSE TO VOTE FOR 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 15% 4% 6 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
UNSURE 21 13 8 4 6 11 2 5 10 4 4 13 4 5 5 1 4
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
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Table 24-2
QUESTION GBIlA:
Are there any candidates you would refuse to vote for in the general election?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DONALD TRUMP 380 299 50 13 9 48 51 29 20 16 18 15
47% 46% 57% 52% 39% 50% 58% 51% 49% 39% 56% 46%
JOE BIDEN 367 312 30 7 10 40 32 24 14 20 14 17
46% 48% 35% 30% 445 42% 36% 43% 36% 49% 445 53%
OTHER 26 25 - 1 - 1 3 2 - 2 - 1
3% 4% - 3% - 1% 4% 3% - 5% - 3%
THERE IS NO CANDIDATE I 50 34 8 4 2 8 5 1 [ 4 1 2
WOULD REFUSE TO VOTE FOR 6% 5% 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 1% 15% 9% 3% 5%
UNSURE 21 18 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 1
3% 3% 2% - 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% - 3%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 25-1
QUESTION GBI1B:
How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the choice of 2024 presidential candidates?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SATISFIED - -155 -89 -66 -49 -92 -14 -2 -40 =73 -39 -19 -116 -19 10 -31 -66 -60
DISSATISFIED) -19% -21% -17% -16% -52% -4% -2% -22% -25% -18% -11% -26% -11% 4% -13% -40% -46%
SATISFIED 323 164 159 127 42 153 51 72 111 89 78 166 78 127 107 49 34
————————— 40% 39% 41% 42% 24% 48% 49% 39% 38% 41% 45% 37% 44% 52% 44% 30% 27%
DISSATISFIED 477 252 225 177 134 167 53 112 185 127 98 282 98 117 139 115 94
———————————— 60% 61% 59% 58% 76% 52% 51% 61% 62% 59% 55% 63% 56% 48% 56% 70% 73%
VERY SATISFIED 104 52 52 39 9 56 16 21 32 35 29 46 28 42 33 14 15
13% 13% 14% 13% 5% 17% 15% 11% 11% 16% 17% 10% 16% 17% 14% 9% 11%
SOMEWHAT SATISFIED 219 112 107 88 33 97 35 51 79 53 49 119 50 85 74 35 20
27% 27% 28% 29% 19% 30% 34% 28% 27% 25% 28% 27% 28% 35% 30% 21% 15%
SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED 275 139 136 98 78 98 30 68 100 77 56 168 51 69 91 57 50
34% 33% 35% 32% 44% 31% 29% 37% 34% 35% 32% 37% 29% 29% 37% 35% 39%
VERY DISSATISFIED 203 114 89 78 56 69 24 44 84 51 42 114 47 47 48 58 44
25% 27% 23% 26% 32% 22% 23% 24% 29% 24% 24% 26% 27% 19% 19% 35% 34%
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Table 25-2
QUESTION GBI1B:
How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the choice of 2024 presidential candidates?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (SATISFIED - -155 -147 1 -8 2 -6 -7 -13  -11  -13 -20  -15
DISSATISFIED) -19%  -23% 1% -32% 113 -6%  -8%  -24% -27% -33% -62%  -48%
SATISFIED 323 250 45 9 12 a5 40 21 15 13
————————— 40%  39%  51%  34%  56% 47%  46% 385  36% 333 195 263
DISSATISFIED 477 398 43 16 10 51 48 35 25 27 26 24
———————————— 60%  61% 493  66%  44% 53%  54% 625 64% 673 813 743
VERY SATISFIED 104 84 18 1 1 17 1 4 1 3 2 -
13%  13% 203 5% 5% 185 17% 7% 23 7% 6% -
SOMEWHAT SATISFIED 219 167 27 7 11 28 25 17 14 10 4
27%  26%  30%  29% 513 29%  29%  31% 343 26%  13% 269
SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED 275 219 30 11 8 23 25 18 15 19 15 15
345 34% 343 45%  37% 24%  29% 325 38% 473 473 463
VERY DISSATISFIED 203 179 14 5 2 28 22 17 10
25%  28%  16%  21% 8% 29%  25%  30% 263 19% 343  28%
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Table 26-1
QUESTION GB2:
If the 2024 U.S. Senate elections were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BOB CASEY JR. 387 193 194 251 74 62 46 78 154 109 113 213 61 129 109 70 70
48% 46% 51% 83% 42% 20% 45% 43% 52% 51% 64% 48% 35% 53% 44% 43% 55%
DAVID MCCORMICK 285 145 140 20 51 214 28 57 109 90 40 162 84 73 99 62 50
36% 35% 37% 7% 29% 67% 27% 31% 37% 42% 23% 36% 47% 30% 40% 38% 39%
OTHER 43 2 2 12 1 1 9 17 10 7 6 2 12 9 17 11 4
5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4% 9% 9% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 84 55 29 21 33 29 20 32 22 10 17 47 19 32 20 20 5
10% 13% 8% 7% 19% 9% 19% 17% 8% 5% 10% 11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 4%
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Table 26-2
QUESTION GB2:
If the 2024 U.S. Senate elections were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BOB CASEY JR. 387 298 64 12 8 59 59 28 21 17 10 11
48% 46% 72% 46% 36% 62% 67% 50% 52% 41% 30% 36%
DAVID MCCORMICK 285 253 11 7 7 18 21 20 13 15 12 19
36% 39% 13% 27% 31% 18% 24% 37% 33% 38% 38% 60%
OTHER 43 33 4 1 7 - 5 2 2 2 -
5% 5% 5% 17% 4% 8% - 8% 4% 5% 6% -
NONE OF THE ABOVE 84 64 9 2 6 12 8 3 4 6 8 2
10% 10% 10% 9% 28% 12% 9% 5% 11% 16% 25% 5%
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Table 27-1
QUESTION FO1:
Thinking a moment about some federal official’s political stance...

President Biden is pursuing a series of climate regulations that would at minimum cost individuals and businesses an estimated $845 billion.

following should be a higher priority for the federal government?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ENSURING AFFORDABLE ENERGY 454 224 230 137 95 221 55 104 177 117 87 250 117 123 163 97 69
57% 54% 60% 45% 54% 69% 52% 57% 60% 54% 49% 56% 66% 50% 66% 59% 54%
COMBATING CLIMATE CHANGE 244 128 116 142 52 49 43 56 82 63 71 141 32 82 54 53 50
30% 31% 30% 47% 30% 15% 42% 30% 28% 29% 41% 31% 18% 34% 22% 33% 39%
UNSURE 103 65 38 25 28 50 6 24 37 36 18 57 28 39 29 14 9
13% 16% 10% 8% 16% 15% 6% 13% 12% 17% 10% 13% 16% 16% 12% 8% 7%

Thinking about this,
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Table 27-2
QUESTION FO1:
Thinking a moment about some federal official’s political stance...

President Biden is pursuing a series of climate regulations that would at minimum cost individuals and businesses an estimated $845 billion. Thinking about this, which of the

following should be a higher priority for the federal government?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ENSURING AFFORDABLE ENERGY 454 380 40 16 7 54 47 33 21 22 17 16
57% 59% 45% 65% 32% 56% 53% 58% 52% 55% 54% 50%
COMBATING CLIMATE CHANGE 244 183 39 7 10 31 29 18 12 9 9 15
30% 28% 44% 30% 46% 32% 33% 32% 31% 21% 28% 47%
UNSURE 103 84 10 1 5 11 12 6 7 10 6 1
13% 13% 11% 5% 22% 12% 14% 10% 16% 24% 17% 2%
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Table 28-1
QUESTION FO02:
U.S. Sen. John Fetterman has publicly declared that he is "not a progressive," but has voted with President Joe Biden more than 97% of the time. In breaking with progressives,
do you expect Fetterman to vote often with Biden moving forward?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (MORE OFTEN - LESS 131 69 62 81 13 37 16 30 51 35 39 77 15 47 33 32 18
OFTEN) 16% 17% 16% 27% 7% 12% 16% 16% 17% 16% 22% 17% 9% 19% 13% 20% 14%
MORE OFTEN 249 126 123 105 45 99 33 55 95 66 62 141 46 81 75 51 39
—————————— 31% 30% 32% 35% 26% 31% 32% 30% 32% 31% 35% 31% 26% 33% 31% 31% 30%
LESS OFTEN 118 57 61 24 32 62 17 25 44 32 24 64 31 35 42 19 21
—————————— 15% 14% 16% 8% 18% 19% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 17% 12% 16%
MUCH MORE OFTEN 117 53 64 43 16 58 10 23 51 32 26 68 23 42 29 24 21
15% 13% 17% 14% 9% 18% 10% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 12% 14% 17%
SOMEWHAT MORE OFTEN 132 73 59 62 29 41 23 32 43 34 36 73 23 39 47 28 17
17% 18% 15% 20% 17% 13% 22% 17% 15% 16% 21% 16% 13% 16% 19% 17% 13%
ABOUT THE SAME 350 182 168 149 79 123 49 78 129 94 74 198 78 98 107 82 60
44% 44% 44% 49% 45% 38% 47% 43% 44% 44% 42% 44% 44% 40% 44% 50% 47%
SOMEWHAT LESS OFTEN 79 33 46 17 21 41 16 16 25 22 16 45 18 25 21 14 1
10% 8% 12% 5% 12% 13% 15% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13%
MUCH LESS OFTEN 3 24 15 8 11 21 1 9 19 10 8 1 13 9 22 5 4
5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 1% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 9% 3% 3%
UNSURE 83 51 32 26 3 5 25 2 16 4 22 30 21 12 9
10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 11% 5% 14% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 7% 7%
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Table 28-2
QUESTION FO02:
U.S. Sen. John Fetterman has publicly declared that he is "not a progressive," but has voted with President Joe Biden more than 97% of the time. In breaking with progressives,
do you expect Fetterman to vote often with Biden moving forward?

BANNER 2

RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (MORE OFTEN - LESS 131 88 29 4 7 26 23 11 10 6 3 -10
OFTEN) 16% 14% 33% 18% 31% 27% 27% 19% 25% 15% 10% -31%
MORE OFTEN 249 190 34 8 10 37 30 18 13 11 7 5
—————————— 31% 29% 39% 32% 47% 39% 34% 32% 34% 28% 21% 15%

LESS OFTEN 118 102 6 4 4 11 7 3
—————————— 15% 16% 6% 14% 17% 12% 8% 13% 8% 13% 12% 46%
MUCH MORE OFTEN 117 89 17 3 3 17 23 3 3 2
15% 14% 20% 12% 13% 18% 26% 14% 7% 8% 13% 5%
SOMEWHAT MORE OFTEN 132 101 17 5 8 20 7 10 11 8 3 3
17% 16% 19% 20% 34% 21% 8% 17% 27% 20% 8% 10%
ABOUT THE SAME 350 284 41 12 6 40 47 28 17 21 20 11
44% 44% 46% 50% 29% 41% 53% 50% 41% 52% 63% 36%
SOMEWHAT LESS OFTEN 79 67 4 6 5 5 2 4 3 12
10% 10% 4% 14% 17% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 38%
MUCH LESS OFTEN 3 35 2 - - 5 2 2 1 2 1 2
5% 5% 2% - - 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7%
UNSURE 83 72 7 1 2 8 5 3 7 3 1 1
10% 11% 8% 4% 7% 9% 5% 6% 17% 7% 3% 3%



Table 29-1
QUESTION GA:

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gov.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

800
100%

224
28%

461
58%

236
30%

220
27%

241
30%

133
17%

103
13%

103

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
Josh Shapiro is doing?
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
132 92 228 44 -48 35 41 73 76 85 128 11 83 47 46 44
32% 24% 75% 25% -15% 34% 22% 25% 35% 48% 29% 6% 34% 19% 28% 34%
239 222 254 92 114 58 96 169 137 121 261 79 142 134 96 81
57% 58% 84% 52% 36% 56% 52% 57% 63% 69% 58% 45% 58% 54% 59% 63%
107 129 26 49 162 23 56 97 61 36 132 69 60 86 51 38
26% 34% 9% 28% 51% 22% 30% 33% 28% 20% 30% 39% 24% 35% 31% 29%
103 117 159 33 28 21 28 92 80 56 128 36 70 60 43 43
25% 31% 52% 19% 9% 20% 15% 31% 37% 32% 29% 20% 29% 25% 26% 34%
136 104 95 59 8 37 68 78 57 65 132 43 72 73 53 38
33% 27% 31% 34% 27% 36% 37% 26% 26% 37% 30% 25% 30% 30% 32% 30%
60 74 17 34 8 18 39 51 26 21 79 33 33 45 29 23
14% 19% 6% 19% 26% 17% 21% 17% 12% 12% 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 18%
47 56 9 15 8 5 17 46 35 15 53 35 26 41 21 15
11% 15% 3% 8% 25% 5% 9% 15% 16% 8% 12% 20% 11% 17% 13% 11%
70 33 24 35 4 23 32 30 18 20 55 28 42 26 17 10
17% 9% 8% 20% 14% 22% 17% 10% 8% 11% 12% 16% 17% 11% 10% 8%

13%
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Table 29-2
QUESTION GA:

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gov.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

800
100%

224
28%

461
58%

236
30%

220
27%

241
30%

133
17%

103
13%

103

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
Josh Shapiro is doing?
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
156 48 14 49 43 17 11 12 5
24% 55% 54% 26% 51% 49% 31% 27% 30% 14% 18%
360 64 18 10 67 62 33 23 23 15 18
56% 73% 72% 47% 70% 70% 59% 57% 57% 46% 56%
205 16 18 19 16 12 11 10 12
32% 18% 18% 21% 18% 21% 28% 30% 27% 32% 38%
173 34 2 32 29 15 12
27% 38% 35% 8% 33% 33% 26% 19% 31% 26% 23%
187 31 9 35 33 18 15 10 10
29% 35% 37% 39% 37% 37% 33% 37% 26% 20% 33%
111 13 3 11 1
17% 14% 11% 21% 11% 10% 14% 23% 22% 19% 31%
93 3 2 - 7 10 3 2 2
14% 4% 7% - 7% 11% 14% 7% 5% 13% 6%
83 8 3 7 11 8 7 5 7 7 2
13% 9% 10% 32% 12% 9% 13% 13% 17% 22% 7%

13%
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Table 30-1
QUESTION EO1:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Gov. Josh Shapiro

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 230 139 91 231 50 -51 38 40 81 71 87 141 2 101 43 44 38
UNFAVORABLE) 29%  33% 24% 765 28% -16% 36% 22% 285 33% 50% 32% 1% 423 17%  27%  29%
FAVORABLE 473 250 223 257 99 117 61 99 178 136 120 273 80 155 135 96 80
————————— 59%  60%  58% 84%  56% 37%  58%  54%  60%  63% 68%  61%  45%  63%  55%  59%  62%
UNFAVORABLE 242 111 132 25 49 168 23 58 96 65 33 132 78 53 93 52 42
——————————— 305 27%  34% 8% 28% 53% 223 32% 33% 30% 19% 29%  44%  22%  38%  32%  33%
VERY FAVORABLE 227 111 116 161 34 32 22 32 97 76 54 137 36 76 62 43 44
28%  27% 30% 53% 19%  10% 21% 17% 33% 35% 31% 31% 21% 31%  25%  26%  34%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 246 139 107 95 65 85 39 66 8L 60 66 136 43 79 73 53 36
315 33% 28% 31% 37% 27% 37% 365 27% 28% 38% 30% 25% 32% 305  32%  28%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 125 s6 70 17 26 83 14 38 46 28 18 70 38 24 49 27 23
165  13% 18% 5% 15%  26% 13% 21% 15% 13% 10% 16% 21%  10%  20%  17%  18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 117 55 62 9 86 9 15 6 4 1
155 13%  16% 3% 13% 27% 9% 11% 17% 17% 9%  14% 23% 12%  18%  15%  15%
NEVER HEARD OF 8 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 - 1 4 2 2 5 - 3 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% - - 23 - 1% 2% - 2% -
UNSURE 77 51 26 19 27 31 17 24 22 14 20 41 16 31 18 12 7
105 125 7% 6% 15% 10% 16% 13% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9%  13% 7% 7¢ 5%
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Table 30-2
QUESTION EO1:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Gov. Josh Shapiro

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 230 157 54 10 8 46 42 18 14 12 3
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 24% 61% 41% 35% 48% 48% 33% 35% 30% 8% 10%
FAVORABLE 473 369 68 16 11 66 63 34 25 23 15 17
————————— 59% 57% 77% 64% 52% 68% 72% 61% 62% 57% 46% 52%
UNFAVORABLE 242 211 14 6 4 20 21 16 11 11 12 13
——————————— 30% 33% 16% 23% 17% 21% 24% 28% 27% 27% 38% 42%
VERY FAVORABLE 227 182 32 9 3 29 31 17 10 12 9 7
28% 28% 36% 35% 13% 30% 35% 30% 25% 31% 29% 23%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 246 187 36 7 9 37 33 17 15 10 5 9
31% 29% 41% 29% 39% 38% 37% 30% 38% 26% 17% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 125 107 7 4 3 10 7
16% 17% 8% 16% 13% 11% 8% 14% 16% 15% 28% 32%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 117 104 7 2 1 14 8 5 5 3
15% 16% 7% 7% 4% 10% 16% 14% 11% 12% 9% 10%
NEVER HEARD OF 8 5 2 - 1 3 - 1 - - - -
1% 1% 2% - 5% 3% - 2% - - - -
UNSURE 77 63 5 3 6 8 3 5 4 6 5 2
10% 10% 5% 13% 26% 8% 4% 10% 11% 16% 17% 6%
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Table 31-1
QUESTION EO2:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania House of Representatives

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 106 62 44 87 18 1 38 2 36 30 61 47 -2 56 21 7 23
UNFAVORABLE) 13% 15% 11% 29% 10% - 37% 1% 12% 14% 35% 11% -1% 23% 8% 4% 18%
FAVORABLE 373 187 186 166 78 129 63 75 135 101 102 205 67 122 111 73 65
————————— 47% 45% 49% 55% 45% 40% 60% 41% 46% 47% 58% 46% 38% 50% 45% 44% 51%
UNFAVORABLE 267 125 143 79 61 128 24 73 99 71 41 158 69 66 90 66 42
——————————— 33% 30% 37% 26% 34% 40% 23% 40% 33% 33% 23% 35% 39% 27% 37% 40% 33%
VERY FAVORABLE 66 35 31 3 7 22 2 13 23 1 22 34 11 21 21 12 1
8% 8% 8% 12% 4% 7% 20% 7% 8% 5% 12% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 307 152 155 129 71 107 41 62 112 91 80 171 56 101 90 61 53
38% 37% 40% 42% 40% 33% 40% 34% 38% 42% 45% 38% 32% 42% 37% 37% 41%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 209 96 113 59 42 108 19 54 80 57 32 125 52 51 69 52 35
26% 23% 29% 19% 24% 34% 18% 29% 27% 26% 18% 28% 29% 21% 28% 32% 27%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 58 29 29 20 18 20 6 19 20 14 9 32 17 15 21 14 7
7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 5%
NEVER HEARD OF 8 7 1 3 2 3 3 3 2 - 1 4 3 - 4 3 1
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1%
UNSURE 151 97 54 57 35 60 14 34 60 44 33 81 38 55 40 22 20
19% 23% 14% 19% 20% 19% 14% 18% 20% 20% 18% 18% 22% 23% 16% 13% 16%
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Table 31-2
QUESTION EO2:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania House of Representatives

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 106 70 23 10 5 39 13 7 8 -3 3 -1
UNFAVORABLE) 13% 11% 26% 39% 22% 40% 15% 12% 20% -8% 8% -4%
FAVORABLE 373 290 50 16 11 59 42 25 20 14 14 11
————————— 47% 45% 57% 66% 48% 61% 48% 44% 49% 34% 42% 35%
UNFAVORABLE 267 221 27 7 6 20 29 18 12 17 11 13
——————————— 33% 34% 31% 26% 26% 21% 33% 32% 29% 42% 34% 39%
VERY FAVORABLE 66 4 14 2 1 1 7 5 2 1 1 3
8% 7% 16% 8% 4% 14% 8% 9% 5% 2% 3% 8%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 307 242 36 14 10 45 35 20 18 13 13
38% 37% 41% 57% 44% 47% 40% 35% 44% 32% 39% 26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 209 173 22 5 5 13 20 16 9 14 10 13
26% 27% 25% 20% 22% 13% 22% 29% 23% 34% 32% 39%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 58 48 5 2 1 8 9 2 3 3 1 -
7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 11% 4% 7% 8% 2% -
NEVER HEARD OF 8 6 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% - 4% - - - 2% 3% 3% -
UNSURE 151 131 10 2 5 17 17 13 8 9 6 8
19% 20% 11% 8% 22% 18% 19% 24% 19% 22% 20% 26%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 75
Table 32-1
QUESTION EO3:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania State Senate

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 87 64 23 67 10 9 38 11 12 217 48 41 -3 54 4 11 17
UNFAVORABLE) 11% 15% 6% 22% 6% 3% 36% 6% 4% 12% 27% 9% -2% 22% 2% 7% 13%
FAVORABLE 363 187 177 157 75 132 62 79 124 98 95 202 67 120 104 75 62
————————— 45% 45% 46% 52% 42% 41% 60% 43% 42% 45% 54% 45% 38% 49% 42% 46% 49%
UNFAVORABLE 277 123 154 89 65 123 25 69 112 72 47 160 70 66 99 64 46
——————————— 35% 30% 40% 29% 37% 38% 24% 37% 38% 33% 27% 36% 40% 27% 40% 39% 36%
VERY FAVORABLE 66 37 28 31 12 23 2 1 1 16 19 37 10 19 21 11 15
8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 19% 6% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 11%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 298 150 148 125 63 110 42 68 105 82 76 165 57 101 83 64 48
37% 36% 39% 41% 36% 34% 41% 37% 36% 38% 43% 37% 32% 41% 34% 39% 37%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 210 93 118 69 47 94 18 51 88 53 36 124 51 50 71 50 38
26% 22% 31% 23% 26% 29% 17% 28% 30% 24% 20% 28% 29% 20% 29% 31% 29%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 6 3 3 2 29 7 17 1 1 3 1 8
8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 6% 11% 9% 6%
NEVER HEARD OF 7 5 2 2 1 4 4 1 2 - - 5 2 - 2 4 1
1% 1% - 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%

UNSURE 153 101 51 56 36 61 13 35 58 46 34 81 37 58 41 21 1

o° O
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Table 32-2
QUESTION EO3:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania State Senate

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 87 64 24 -1 3 30 9 12 7 -11 - -
UNFAVORABLE) 115 10%  27%  -5% 123 315 10% 21%  18% -28% - -1
FAVORABLE 363 288 49 10 10 55 38 28 19 11 12 12
————————— 45%  44% 563 42%  44% 57%  43%  49%  48%  27%  37%  38%
UNFAVORABLE 277 224 26 12 7 25 29 16 12 22 12 13
——————————— 35%  35%  29%  46%  33% 26%  33%  28%  30% 543  37% 393
VERY FAVORABLE 66 49 12 2 2 3 1 2 4 2
8% 8% 143 9% 9% 108 11% 62 2% 5% 133 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 298 239 37 8 8 a5 29 24 18 9 8 11
37%  37%  42%  33%  35% 47%  33%  44% 463 22%  24% 332
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 210 169 20 10 5 17 19 14 7 18 11 10
263 26%  23%  40% 243 17%  22%  25% 17%  44%  35% 323
VERY UNFAVORABLE 6 55 [ 2 2 8 10 2 5 1 2
8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 123 3% 133 10% 2% 7%
NEVER HEARD OF 7 5 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% - 3% - - 1% - 3% 3% -

UNSURE 153 131 12 3 4 17 20 12 9 7 7
195 20%  13%  12%  20% 185 23%  21%  22%  16%  22%  23%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 77
Table 33-1
QUESTION EO4:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 168 88 80 94 28 45 26 22 63 57 47 101 20 52 41 32 44
UNFAVORABLE) 21% 21% 21% 31% 16% 14% 25% 12% 21% 26% 27% 23% 11% 21% 16% 20% 34%
FAVORABLE 384 192 191 166 77 141 55 80 145 104 91 221 72 109 114 82 75
————————— 48% 46% 50% 55% 43% 44% 53% 43% 49% 48% 52% 49% 41% 45% 46% 50% 58%
UNFAVORABLE 216 104 112 72 48 96 29 58 82 48 44 120 52 58 73 50 31
——————————— 27% 25% 29% 24% 27% 30% 28% 31% 28% 22% 25% 27% 29% 24% 30% 31% 24%
VERY FAVORABLE 72 34 38 37 10 25 15 12 24 21 26 34 12 19 25 11 15
9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 8% 14% 7% 8% 10% 15% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 12%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 311 159 153 129 66 116 40 67 120 84 65 187 59 91 88 71 60
39% 38% 40% 42% 38% 36% 38% 37% 41% 39% 37% 42% 34% 37% 36% 43% 46%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 152 73 79 52 32 69 20 41 59 33 35 81 35 39 50 36 24
19% 18% 21% 17% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 15% 20% 18% 20% 16% 20% 22% 18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 63 31 32 20 16 27 9 17 22 15 9 39 16 19 23 13 7
8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6%
NEVER HEARD OF 9 5 3 2 2 5 3 2 3 1 - 6 3 1 1 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - - 2% 3%

UNSURE 192 114 78 64 50 78 17 45 67 63 41 101 50 76 58 28 18



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 78
Table 33-2
QUESTION EO4:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

**D/S (FAVORABLE - 168 130 33 9 -1 28 28 9 12 3 7
UNFAVORABLE) 21% 20% 38% 36% -5% 29% 32% 17% 30% 7% 22% 29%
FAVORABLE 384 304 53 14 7 50 46 25 22 17 13 16
————————— 48% 47% 60% 58% 30% 53% 53% 45% 54% 43% 41% 51%
UNFAVORABLE 216 175 20 5 8 22 18 16 10 14 6 7
——————————— 27% 27% 23% 22% 35% 23% 21% 28% 24% 36% 19% 22%
VERY FAVORABLE 72 57 11 3 1 12 8 3 4 2 2 3
9% 9% 12% 13% 5% 13% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 8%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 311 247 42 11 5 38 39 22 17 15 11 14
39% 38% 48% 45% 25% 40% 44% 39% 43% 38% 35% 43%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 152 122 15 3 7 17 10 8 7 11 4 5
19% 19% 17% 13% 31% 18% 11% 14% 17% 28% 13% 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 63 52 5 2 1 5 8 3 3 2 2
8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 9% 14% 7% 8% 6% 8%
NEVER HEARD OF 9 8 1 - - - - 2 - 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - - - 4% - 3% 2% 4%
UNSURE 192 lel 14 5 8 23 24 13 9 7 12 7
24% 25% 15% 21% 35% 24% 27% 23% 22% 19% 37% 23%
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Table 34-1
QUESTION EOS5:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Sheetz
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 533 261 272 200 100 233 64 109 194 165 111 281 140 lel 154 115 97
UNFAVORABLE) 67% 63% 71% 66% 57% 73% 62% 59% 66% 77% 63% 63% 80% 66% 63% 70% 75%
FAVORABLE 593 291 302 220 118 255 78 128 216 171 117 326 150 175 178 127 106
————————— 74% 70% 79% 72% 67% 80% 75% 70% 73% 79% 67% 73% 85% 72% 72% 78% 82%
UNFAVORABLE 60 31 30 20 18 22 14 19 22 6 6 44 1 14 2 12 9
——————————— 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 13% 11% 7% 3% 4% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7%
VERY FAVORABLE 297 154 143 102 65 130 51 74 90 82 62 152 83 94 106 56 40
37% 37% 37% 34% 37% 41% 49% 40% 31% 38% 35% 34% 47% 38% 43% 34% 31%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 296 137 159 118 53 125 217 54 125 89 55 173 67 82 72 71 66
37% 33% 41% 39% 30% 39% 26% 29% 42% 41% 32% 39% 38% 33% 29% 43% 51%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 39 18 0 15 3 10 10 11 13 5 4 28 6 9 15 9 5
5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 22 1 9 5 5 12 4 8 8 1 2 16 4 5 9 3 4
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 58 43 15 29 12 18 5 12 25 16 25 28 6 21 15 14 7
7% 10% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 14% 6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 5%
UNSURE 88 51 37 36 28 2 7 2 34 23 2 5 10 3 2 11 7
11% 12% 10% 12% 16% 8% 7% 13% 11% 10% 16% 11% 6% 14% 12% 7% 6%
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Table 34-2
QUESTION EOS5:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Sheetz
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 533 465 46 11 6 24 73 26 24 13 13 20
UNFAVORABLE) 67% 72% 53% 44% 26% 25% 84% 47% 60% 33% 39% 64%
FAVORABLE 593 513 50 13 8 34 78 31 26 21 18 25
————————— 74% 79% 57% 54% 35% 35% 89% 56% 64% 53% 57% 79%
UNFAVORABLE 6 48 4 2 10 5 5 2
——————————— 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 11% 6% 8% 5% 19% 18% 15%
VERY FAVORABLE 297 261 26 7 2 17 43 10 4 3 5 12
37% 40% 30% 26% 9% 17% 49% 18% 9% 8% 16% 36%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 296 252 24 7 6 35 22 8 1 1
37% 39% 28% 28% 25% 18% 40% 38% 55% 45% 41% 42%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 39 31 2 2 2 8 2 5 1 3
5% 5% 2% 7% 9% 8% 2% 8% 2% 11% 9% 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 22 18 3 1 - 3 3 - 1 3 3 1
3% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 4% - 2% 8% 9% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 58 2 19 3 29 1 9 5 4 3 1
7% 4% 22% 10% 27% 30% 1% 17% 12% 11% 9% 4%
UNSURE 88 58 14 6 6 23 4 11 8 7 5 1
11% 9% 16% 26% 29% 24% 4% 19% 19% 17% 16% 3%
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Table 35-1
QUESTION EO6:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Wawa
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 522 264 258 195 112 215 72 106 219 125 116 295 111 146 152 118 101
UNFAVORABLE) 65% 63% 67% 64% 64% 67% 69% 58% 74% 58% 66% 66% 63% 60% 62% 72% 78%
FAVORABLE 574 284 290 214 125 235 81 126 229 137 127 324 123 157 174 127 108
————————— 72% 68% 75% 70% 71% 73% 78% 69% 77% 64% 72% 2% 70% 64% 71% 78% 84%
UNFAVORABLE 52 20 32 19 12 20 9 2 1 12 1 3 12 11 23 10 8
——————————— 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 11% 45 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6%
VERY FAVORABLE 312 16l 151 115 68 129 47 68 125 72 72 184 56 90 89 73 58
39% 39% 39% 38% 39% 40% 45% 37% 42% 33% 41% 41% 32% 37% 36% 45% 45%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 262 123 139 99 57 106 33 58 105 66 54 140 67 67 85 54 50
33% 29% 36% 33% 32% 33% 32% 31% 35% 30% 31% 31% 38% 27% 34% 33% 39%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 27 6 21 1 9 7 4 11 6 7 8 14 6 5 13 5 4
3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 14 11 8 3 13 5 9 5 5 3 16 6 6 10 5 4
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 53 39 14 26 11 16 6 14 12 20 14 29 10 23 16 10 4
7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 3%
UNSURE 121 73 48 45 27 49 8 24 44 46 25 65 32 53 33 17 9
15% 18% 13% 15% 16% 15% 8% 13% 15% 21% 14% 14% 18% 22% 14% 10% 7%
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Table 35-2
QUESTION EO6:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Wawa
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 522 413 63 20 13 73 25 49 31 36 25 22
UNFAVORABLE) 65% 64% 71% 78% 61% 76% 29% 87% 77% 91% 77% 68%
FAVORABLE 574 460 67 20 14 79 30 52 34 37 27 25
————————— 72% 71% 76% 78% 65% 82% 34% 93% 85% 93% 84% 78%
UNFAVORABLE 5 47 4 - 1 6 5 3 3 1 2 3
——————————— 6% 7% 5% - 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 10%
VERY FAVORABLE 312 246 42 8 6 47 10 34 23 18 20 9
39% 38% 48% 33% 26% 49% 12% 61% 58% 45% 61% 29%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 262 213 25 11 9 32 20 18 11 19 7 15
33% 33% 28% 45% 39% 33% 22% 32% 27% 47% 22% 48%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 27 24 2 - 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 2
3% 4% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 2 23 2 - - 3 3 2 1 - - 1
3% 4% 2% - - 3% 4% 4% 3% - - 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 53 41 6 1 3 22 - - 1 1 1
7% 6% 6% 4% 19% 4% 25% - - 3% 3% 4%
UNSURE 121 101 11 4 7 31 1 2 1 2 3
15% 16% 13% 17% 11% 8% 35% 2% 6% 3% 6% 9%
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Table 36-1

QUESTION GB3:
If the 2024 Pennsylvania Attorney General election were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEMOCRAT EUGENE DEPASQUALE 348 165 183 259 63 25 50 73 136 88 103 193 52 106 105 70 63
43% 40% 48% 85% 36% 8% 49% 40% 46% 41% 59% 43% 29% 43% 43% 43% 49%
REPUBLICAN DAVE SUNDAY 315 16l 154 11 52 252 28 65 114 107 37 185 93 87 107 66 53
39% 39% 40% 4% 30% 79% 27% 35% 39% 50% 21% 41% 53% 36% 43% 40% 41%
OTHER 34 22 12 7 22 5 7 14 9 4 10 17 7 11 10 7 4
4% 5% 3% 2% 12% 2% 7% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 103 69 34 28 38 37 18 32 37 16 2 5 24 40 25 21 8
13% 17% 9% 9% 22% 12% 17% 18% 12% 8% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10% 13% 6%



Table 36-2
QUESTION GB3:
If the 2024 Pennsylvania

BANNER 2

Attorney General election were held today,

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
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which of the following individuals would you vote for?
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Table 37-1

QUESTION GB4:
If the 2024 Pennsylvania Auditor General election were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN TIMOTHY DEFOOR 324 165 159 10 56 258 28 64 123 110 39 188 97 87 103 73 58
41% 40% 41% 3% 32% 81% 27% 35% 42% 51% 22% 42% 55% 36% 42% 45% 45%
DEMOCRAT MALCOLM KENYATTA 345 172 173 262 59 23 54 79 131 80 109 188 47 115 102 65 57
43% 41% 45% 86% 34% 7% 52% 43% 44% 37% 62% 42% 27% 47% 42% 40% 44%
OTHER 42 27 15 7 27 7 8 13 14 6 9 21 11 12 13 8 7
5% 6% 4% 2% 16% 2% 8% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 90 52 38 25 33 31 14 28 28 20 19 51 20 29 28 17 7
11% 13% 10% 8% 19% 10% 13% 15% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 6%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 86
Table 37-2
QUESTION GB4:
If the 2024 Pennsylvania Auditor General election were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

REPUBLICAN TIMOTHY DEFOOR 324 300 8 8 6 19 26 23 18 20 15
41% 46% 9% 31% 27% 20% 30% 42% 44% 49% 48% 64%
DEMOCRAT MALCOLM KENYATTA 345 244 68 13 11 58 50 27 16 13 12 9
43% 38% 77% 53% 51% 60% 57% 48% 40% 33% 38% 28%
OTHER 42 30 4 7 4 2 2 2 2 1
5% 5% 5% 12% 10% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 90 75 8 1 3 12 7 4 5 3 2
11% 12% 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 8% 11% 13% 9% 6%
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Table 38-1

QUESTION GB5:
If the 2024 Pennsylvania Treasurer election were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN STACY GARRITY 329 169 160 8 56 266 27 67 125 110 35 195 98 90 107 71 58
41% 41% 42% 3% 32% 83% 26% 36% 42% 51% 20% 44% 56% 37% 44% 43% 45%
DEMOCRAT ERIN MCCLELLAND 349 171 178 264 65 21 57 81 132 80 110 188 51 114 99 71 61
44% 41% 46% 87% 37% 6% 55% 44% 44% 37% 63% 42% 29% 47% 40% 43% 47%
OTHER 38 25 1 9 19 1 5 1 13 8 10 1 9 12 15 6 5
5% 6% 3% 3% 11% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 83 51 32 24 36 24 15 25 26 18 20 46 17 27 25 16 5
10% 12% 8% 8% 20% 7% 14% 14% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 4%
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Table 38-2
QUESTION GB5:
If the 2024 Pennsylvania Treasurer election were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN STACY GARRITY 329 302 10 7 6 17 25 23 20 22 14 18
41% 47% 12% 28% 28% 17% 28% 42% 50% 56% 45% 57%
DEMOCRAT ERIN MCCLELLAND 349 253 66 14 10 60 54 27 12 12 13 10
44% 39% 75% 56% 46% 63% 61% 48% 30% 30% 42% 31%
OTHER 38 28 3 1 6 3 4 2 2 1 1
5% 4% 3% 11% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 83 64 9 1 4 14 6 2 6 4 4 3
10% 10% 10% 5% 19% 14% 7% 4% 16% 10% 11% 8%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 39-1

QUESTION SPB2:
Do you feel Governor Shapiro has delivered major accomplishments during his term in office?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 369 189 180 216 66 87 52 72 141 104 94 213 62 117 98 75 74
46% 45% 47% 71% 38% 27% 50% 39% 47% 48% 54% 48% 35% 48% 40% 46% 57%

NO 246 110 136 33 54 159 21 64 97 65 36 136 74 60 91 55 40
31% 27% 35% 11% 31% 50% 20% 35% 33% 30% 21% 30% 42% 25% 37% 34% 31%

UNSURE 185 117 68 55 55 74 32 47 59 47 46 99 40 67 58 33 14

23% 28% 18% 18% 31% 23% 30% 26% 20% 22% 26% 22% 23% 27% 23% 20% 11%
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Table 39-2
QUESTION SPB2:
Do you feel Governor Shapiro has delivered major accomplishments during his term in office?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 369 294 53 9 8 50 50 26 18 17 10 15
46% 45% 61% 37% 35% 52% 57% 46% 46% 43% 32% 48%
NO 246 210 16 9 5 22 18 20 11 13 10 8
31% 32% 18% 35% 25% 23% 20% 36% 27% 32% 32% 26%

UNSURE 185 144 19 7 9 24 20 10 11 10 12

8
23% 22% 21% 28% 40% 25% 22% 17% 27% 25% 36% 26%
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Table 40-1
QUESTION SPB2A:
So far in Governor Shapiro’s term, what do you regard as his greatest accomplishment?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ROAD REPAIR ON I-95 / 58 31 27 33 6 20 - 6 24 29 1 36 9 23 1 16 8
BRIDGE/ INFRASTRUCTURES 7% 7% 7% 11% 3% 6% - 3% 8% 13% 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 6%
HIS STANCE ON ECONOMY/ JOBS 36 16 20 21 7 9 5 8 14 10 10 1 7 6 10 10
5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 8%
HIS STANCE ON EDUCATION 28 12 17 15 6 7 3 4 10 14 5 4 7 2 1
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 10%
HE IS DOING A GOOD JOB 24 11 13 13 5 5 5 8 6 5 9 11 3 8 5 5 6
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
HE IS FOR THE PEOPLE / 18 11 6 12 3 3 6 5 4 3 4 9 5 4 9 2 2
STATE 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%
HE SUPPORTS ABORTION / 17 13 4 10 4 3 5 4 5 2 5 10 2 6 7 2 2
WOMEN'S RIGHTS 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
HIS STANCE ON CRIME 11 8 3 6 2 3 1 1 6 2 6 4 1 1 2 5 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 3% 1%
HIS STANCE ON AFFORDABLE 10 5 5 6 3 2 1 3 4 3 5 2 8 - 1 1
HOUSING 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1%
HIS STANCE ON ENVIRONMENTAL 10 4 6 7 2 1 - 5 4 1 5 4 1 1 3 2 4
ASPECTS 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3%
STANCE ON TAXES 9 3 6 7 - 2 1 4 4 2 6 1 2 4 3 1
1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE 8 6 2 3 4 1 - 2 6 3 4 1 1 1 3 3
1% 2% - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 3%
SIGNING EXECUTIVE LAWS AND 8 4 4 3 2 3 1 4 2 2 2 5 2 2 4 2 -
BILLS 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13 1% 2% 1% -
BIPARTISANSHIP 8 4 3 5 - 3 - 2 2 4 1 5 2 3 1 - 4
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 3%
HE HAS ACCOMPLISHED A LOT 8 6 2 5 1 1 1 4 1 - 6 2 2 2 - 3
1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%
HIS STANCE ON SENIORS / 7 4 3 6 - 2 1 - 3 3 2 4 1 4 1 1 1
ELDERLY / DISABILITIES 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
STANCE ON INFLATION / COST 7 4 3 4 2 1 3 2 2 - 2 5 - 1 3 3 -
OF LIVING 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% -
HIS STANCE ON DRUG / OPIOID 7 4 3 6 1 - 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 5 1 -
EPIDEMIC 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% -
HIS STANCE ON POVERTY / 6 2 4 5 1 - 1 2 2 1 3 3 - 3 3 - -
HOMELESSNESS 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - -

Continued
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Table 40-1
QUESTION SPB2A:
So far in Governor Shapiro’s term, what do you regard as his greatest accomplishment?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
POSITIVE MENTIONS ABOUT HIM 6 2 4 5 1 - 2 3 - 1 3 3 - 2 1 1 1
(I.E., LIKE HIM, 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
FAVORABLE, ETC.)
HE KEEPS HIS CAMPAIGN 6 5 1 4 1 1 - 1 5 - 4 - 2 1 3 -
PROMISES 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% - 2% -
HE ELIMINATE THE 6 2 4 3 2 1 - 1 4 1 1 5 - - 2 3 1
REQUIREMENT OF BEING A 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1%
COLLEGE DEGREE IN MOST OF
THE JOBS
HIS STANCE ON POLICE FORCE 6 5 1 3 3 - 1 1 3 1 3 3 - 2 1 2 1
1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
HE IS A STRONG LEADER 6 2 3 2 2 1 2 - - 4 1 5 - 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
HE IS HONEST / TRANSPARENT 5 1 4 5 - - 1 - 3 1 2 3 - 1 2 1 1
1% - 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
RAISING MINIMUM WAGES 5 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 3 - 3 1 1 4 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 2% - - -
LIKE HIS VIEWS / POLICIES / 5 1 4 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 3 - - 2 2
PLATFORMS 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 2%
BUDGET 4 1 3 - - 4 - 2 3 - 4 1 1 - 3
1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - - 2%
GUN CONTROL / ADDRESS GUN 3 3 3 - - - - 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 1
VIOLENCE - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1%
ELECTION INTEGRITY 3 1 2 2 1 - - 1 1 1 - 3 - - 1 2 -
- - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% -
HE ASSISTS ON THE CASE 3 1 2 3 - - - 3 - - 2 1 2 - 1 -
AGAINST THE CHURCH FOR - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% -
ABUSING THE CHILDREN
HE WANTS TO BRING CHANGE 3 1 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 2 1 - 2 - 1 -
- - 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% -
SUPPORT SMALL BUSINESS 3 1 2 2 1 - - 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1
- - - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 1%
BEING PRESENT / AVAILABLE / 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - -
RESPONSIVE - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - -
HE IS VERY SINCERE / KIND / 2 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1
GENUINE - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1%
FREE MEALS IN SCHOOLS 2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 2 -
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - -
HIS STANCE ON COVID 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 - 1 -
PANDEMIC - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - -

Continued
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Table 40-1
QUESTION SPB2A:
So far in Governor Shapiro’s term, what do you regard as his greatest accomplishment?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
HE STRENGTHEN THE VOTING 2 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - -
SYSTEM / IMPLEMENT THE - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - -
AUTOMATIC VOTER
REGISTRATION
BECOMING GOVERNOR / WINNING 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
THE ELECTION - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - -
HIS STANCE ON LGBTQ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COMMUNITY / SUPPORTS GAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARRIAGE
STANCE ON ANTISEMITISM - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NONE/ NOTHING 6 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 1 - 2 3 1 2 2 1 1
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1%
OTHER 24 7 16 14 5 4 3 5 11 5 3 16 5 6 7 6 4
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 43 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
DON'T KNOW 36 21 15 1 6 11 8 10 11 7 6 18 11 16 10 3 6
4 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5 42 3% 43 43 7% 7% 45 2% 45
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Table 40-2
QUESTION SPB2A:
So far in Governor Shapiro’s term, what do you regard as his greatest accomplishment?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASTIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE  TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
ROAD REPAIR ON I-95 / 58 49 8 1 - 13 7 7 1 -
BRIDGE/ INFRASTRUCTURES 7% 8% 10% 3% - 14% 8% 135 15%  19% 3% -
HIS STANCE ON ECONOMY/ JOBS 36 28 4 2 2 5 2 5 - 3 - 2
5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 6% 2% 9% - 8% - 6%
HIS STANCE ON EDUCATION 28 21 5 - 2 2 5 2 1 - 3
45 3% 6% - 10% 2% 6% - 6% 3% - 9%
HE IS DOING A GOOD JOB 2 20 3 - - 6 2 3 - - -
3% 3% 3% - - 6% - 3% 8% - - -
HE IS FOR THE PEOPLE / 18 11 5 - - 3 3 2 - - 2 -
STATE 2% 2% 6% - - 3% 45 45 - - 6% -
HE SUPPORTS ABORTION / 17 15 1 - 1 1 4 2 1 1 2 -
WOMEN'S RIGHTS 2% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% -
HIS STANCE ON CRIME 11 6 4 - - 7 - 1 1 1 - -
1% 1% 5% - - 7% - 1% 2% 3% - -
HIS STANCE ON AFFORDABLE 10 9 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1
HOUSING 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - - 3%
HIS STANCE ON ENVIRONMENTAL 10 9 1 - - 2 2 - - 1 - -
ASPECTS 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% - - 2% - -
STANCE ON TAXES 9 9 - - - - 1 - 2 - - -
1% 1% - - - - 1% - 6% - - -
ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE 8 7 1 - - - 2 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 3% -
SIGNING EXECUTIVE LAWS AND 8 6 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 1
BILLS 1% 1% 1% - 4% - 2% - - - - 3%
BIPARTISANSHIP 8 7 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% - 4% - - 1% 2% - - 3% -
HE HAS ACCOMPLISHED A LOT 8 5 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 43 - 1% - - - - 45 -
HIS STANCE ON SENIORS / 7 7 - - - - 1 - - - - 3
ELDERLY / DISABILITIES 1% 1% - - - - 13 - - - - 8%
STANCE ON INFLATION / COST 7 4 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
OF LIVING 1% 1% 2% - 45 - - 2% - - - 33
HIS STANCE ON DRUG / OPIOID 7 6 1 - 2 - - - 1 - -
EPIDEMIC 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - - 3% - -
HIS STANCE ON POVERTY / 6 6 - - - - 3 - - - - 1
HOMELESSNESS 1% 1% - - - - 45 - - - - 3%

Continued
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Table 40-2
QUESTION SPB2A:
So far in Governor Shapiro’s term, what do you regard as his greatest accomplishment?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
POSITIVE MENTIONS ABOUT HIM 6 3 2 1 - 4 - - - - - -
(I.E., LIKE HIM, 1% - 2% 5% - 4% - - - - - -
FAVORABLE, ETC.)
HE KEEPS HIS CAMPAIGN 6 1 5 - - 2 - - - 1 - -
PROMISES 1% - 6% - - 2% - - - 3% - -
HE ELIMINATE THE 6 5 - 1 - 1 3 - - 2 - -
REQUIREMENT OF BEING A 1% 1% - 3% - 1% 3% - - 6% - -
COLLEGE DEGREE IN MOST OF
THE JOBS
HIS STANCE ON POLICE FORCE 6 3 3 - - 2 3 - 1 - - -
1% - 4% - - 2% 3% - 2% - - -
HE IS A STRONG LEADER 6 5 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - 2% - - 3%
HE IS HONEST / TRANSPARENT 5 4 1 - - 2 1 - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - -
RAISING MINIMUM WAGES 5 4 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
1% 1% - - 4% - 1% - - 3% - 3%
LIKE HIS VIEWS / POLICIES / 5 5 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
PLATFORMS 1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% - - - 4%
BUDGET 4 4 - - - - 1 1 - - - -
1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - - -
GUN CONTROL / ADDRESS GUN 3 1 2 - - 1 - - - - -
VIOLENCE - - 2% - - 1% - - - - - -
ELECTION INTEGRITY 3 3 - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
- - - - - - 1% - 3% - - -
HE ASSISTS ON THE CASE 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
AGAINST THE CHURCH FOR - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABUSING THE CHILDREN
HE WANTS TO BRING CHANGE 3 1 2 - - 1 1 1 - - - -
- - 2% - - 1% 1% 2% - - - -
SUPPORT SMALL BUSINESS 3 1 1 - 1 1 - - - -
- - 1% - 4% - 1% - - - - -
BEING PRESENT / AVAILABLE / 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
RESPONSIVE - - - - - - 1% - - - 3% -
HE IS VERY SINCERE / KIND / 2 2 - - - 1 - - - - - -
GENUINE - - - - - 1% - - - - - -
FREE MEALS IN SCHOOLS 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
HIS STANCE ON COVID 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
PANDEMIC - - 1% - - - - - 2% - - -

Continued
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Table 40-2
QUESTION SPB2A:
So far in Governor Shapiro’s term, what do you regard as his greatest accomplishment?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

HE STRENGTHEN THE VOTING 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
SYSTEM / IMPLEMENT THE - - - - - - = - - - - -
AUTOMATIC VOTER
REGISTRATION

BECOMING GOVERNOR / WINNING 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -
THE ELECTION - = - - - - - 23

HIS STANCE ON LGBTQ - - - - - - - - - - - -
COMMUNITY / SUPPORTS GAY - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARRIAGE

STANCE ON ANTISEMITISM - - - - - - - - - - - -

NONE/ NOTHING 6 5 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 2% - -
OTHER 24 19 1 2 1 2 3 1 - - - 3
3% 3% 1% 8% 5% 2% 3% 2% - - - 10%
DON'T KNOW 36 26 6 2 1 2 6 1 2 1 2
4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 6% -
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Table 41-1
QUESTION EDG6:
Now, thinking a moment about the educational systems in Pennsylvania.. If financial costs were of no concern, what type of school would you select to obtain the best education
for your child?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRIVATE SCHOOL 221 115 106 87 53 81 34 55 82 50 51 137 33 57 69 49 40
(NON-RELIGIOUS) 28% 28% 28% 29% 30% 25% 33% 30% 28% 23% 29% 31% 19% 24% 28% 30% 31%
DISTRICT SCHOOL 193 92 101 87 43 63 29 40 75 48 23 126 44 48 60 44 38
24% 22% 26% 29% 24% 20% 28% 22% 25% 22% 13% 28% 25% 20% 25% 27% 30%
PRIVATE SCHOOL (RELIGIOUS) 136 65 71 32 21 82 12 22 60 42 29 70 36 37 41 30 23
17% 16% 18% 11% 12% 26% 11% 12% 20% 20% 16% 16% 21% 15% 17% 19% 18%
CHARTER SCHOOL 64 27 37 26 10 28 6 17 18 23 18 29 16 21 26 6 12
8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 3% 9%
HOME SCHOOL 49 32 17 13 14 21 8 22 1 9 13 21 1 20 16 7 4
6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8% 12% 3% 4% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4% 3%
CYBER SCHOOL OR REMOTE 31 18 13 12 9 10 5 12 10 5 13 10 8 12 5 11 3
LEARNING 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2%
OTHER 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 - 1 2 2 1 - 2 2 1
1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 13 1%
UNSURE / NOT APPLICABLE 101 66 35 43 24 34 8 14 41 38 27 53 22 48 217 14 7
13% 16% 9% 14% 14% 11% 7% 8% 14% 18% 15% 12% 12% 20% 11% 9% 6%
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Table 41-2
QUESTION EDG6:
Now, thinking a moment about the educational systems in Pennsylvania.. If financial costs were of no concern, what type of school would you select to obtain the best education
for your child?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
PRIVATE SCHOOL 221 175 25 8 8 26 23 14 13 16 7 15
(NON-RELIGIOUS) 28%  27%  28% 31%  37% 285 26% 25%  32%  40%  23% 46%
DISTRICT SCHOOL 193 168 9 9 5 7 15 13 10

24%  26% 105  38%  25% 8%  17% 23%  26%  41% 243 27%

PRIVATE SCHOOL (RELIGIOUS) 136 114 15 2 3 20 15 13 7 3 5
7% 18%  17% 8 13% 205 17% 235 17% 8y 17% 15%
CHARTER SCHOOL 64 40 16 3 3 1 1 2 4 3 -
82 65 19% 11%  15% 135 12% 3% 9% 7% 12% -
HOME SCHOOL 49 38 8 - - 6 1 2 3 2 1 1
6% 6% 9% - - 6% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3%
CYBER SCHOOL OR REMOTE 31 20 9 1 - 5 2 2 1 - 1 -
LEARNING 45 3% 10% 5% - 5% 2% 3% 2% - 3% -
OTHER 5 5 - - 2 - - - - 2 -
1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - 6% -
UNSURE / NOT APPLICABLE 101 89 6 2 2 16 22 11 3 - 4 3
135 14% 7% 7% 11% 175 25% 20% 8% - 13% 9%
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Table 42-1
QUESTION ED7:
As you may know, children throughout the country are assigned a public school based on their home address, and most are not allowed to choose a different school. Thinking

about this... Would you support or oppose giving every child in Pennsylvania the ability to attend the public school that best meets their needs?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 412 236 176 145 107 161l 68 93 147 104 103 206 103 160 165 39 41
51% 57% 46% 48% 61% 50% 66% 51% 50% 48% 58% 46% 58% 66% 67% 24% 32%

SUPPORT 578 310 268 213 133 232 84 129 212 152 133 310 135 190 200 98 80
——————— 72% 74% 70% 70% 75% 73% 81% 70% 72% 71% 75% 69% 77% 78% 81% 60% 62%
OPPOSE 166 74 92 68 26 71 16 36 66 49 30 104 32 30 35 58 40
—————— 21% 18% 24% 22% 15% 22% 15% 19% 22% 23% 17% 23% 18% 12% 14% 36% 31%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 334 186 148 128 73 134 53 69 127 86 83 171 80 124 117 48 39
42% 45% 39% 42% 41% 42% 51% 37% 43% 40% 47% 38% 46% 51% 48% 30% 31%

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 243 124 120 85 60 98 31 60 85 67 50 139 55 65 83 49 41
30% 30% 31% 28% 34% 31% 30% 33% 29% 31% 28% 31% 31% 27% 34% 30% 32%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 111 47 64 53 19 39 14 24 45 28 24 68 18 19 21 41 28
14% 11% 17% 17% 11% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 10% 8% 9% 25% 21%

STRONGLY OPPOSE 55 27 29 15 7 33 2 12 21 21 6 35 1 11 14 1 1
7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 2% 6% 7% 10% 3% 8% 8% 4% 6% 10% 9%

UNSURE 56 33 24 23 17 16 4 19 1 15 13 34 9 24 11 7 9
7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 4% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 4% 4% 7%
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Table 42-2
QUESTION ED7:
As you may know, children throughout the country are assigned a public school based on their home address, and most are not allowed to choose a different school. Thinking
about this... Would you support or oppose giving every child in Pennsylvania the ability to attend the public school that best meets their needs?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 412 320 60 16 10 55 45 28 17 16 19 14
51% 49% 68% 62% 47% 57% 52% 50% 42% 39% 59% 44%
SUPPORT 578 459 72 20 15 73 62 41 27 27 24 23
——————— 72% 71% 82% 81% 68% 76% 71% 73% 67% 66% 75% 72%
OPPOSE 166 139 12 5 5 18 17 13 10 11 5 9
—————— 21% 21% 14% 19% 21% 19% 19% 23% 25% 27% 16% 28%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 334 253 56 10 9 51 32 24 12 13 11 8
42% 39% 63% 40% 40% 53% 37% 43% 31% 32% 33% 24%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 243 206 16 10 6 22 30 17 15 14 13 15
30% 32% 19% 41% 29% 23% 34% 31% 37% 35% 41% 48%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 111 91 9 4 3 12 11 9 8 7 5 4
14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 13% 12% 16% 20% 18% 16% 13%

STRONGLY OPPOSE 55 47 3 1 2 6 6 4 2 4 -
7% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% - 15%
UNSURE 56 50 4 2 5 9 2 3 3 3 -
7% 8% 4% - 11% 6% 10% 3% 8% 6% 10% -
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Table 43-1

QUESTION EDS8:
According to data from the Pennsylvania Department of Education, public school districts in Pennsylvania have more than $6.8 billion in reserve funds. Should school districts

be required to use excess reserves before raising taxes to increase funding?

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 607 315 292 224 124 259 57 132 239 178 124 346 137 175 184 130 110
76% 76% 76% 74% 70% 81% 55% 72% 81% 82% 70% 7% 78% 2% 75% 79% 85%
NO 78 36 43 29 23 26 22 25 21 1 17 44 17 2 2 1 12
10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 8% 21% 14% 7% 5% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9%
UNSURE 115 65 50 51 29 35 25 26 36 28 35 58 22 45 6 16 8
14% 16% 13% 17% 16% 11% 24% 14% 12% 13% 20% 13% 12% 19% 15% 10% 6%
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Table 43-2

QUESTION EDS8:
According to data from the Pennsylvania Department of Education, public school districts in Pennsylvania have more than $6.8 billion in reserve funds.

be required to use excess reserves before raising taxes to increase funding?

Should school districts

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 607 506 59 20 9 73 69 47 30 33 24 27
76% 78% 67% 80% 39% 76% 78% 83% 74% 83% 76% 83%
NO 78 54 11 5 7 8 6 4 6 4 5 4
10% 8% 13% 20% 34% 8% 7% 6% 15% 10% 15% 14%
UNSURE 115 88 18 - 6 15 13 6 4 2 3 1
14% 14% 21% - 28% 15% 15% 10% 11% 6% 9% 3%
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Table 44-1
QUESTION EDS1:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Establishing scholarships for low-income students in Pennsylvania’s worst performing (bottom 15%) schools that would help pay for tuition to another K'l2 school.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 399 244 155 189 99 111 74 113 129 82 123 189 86 157 127 73 32
50% 59% 40% 62% 56% 35% 72% 62% 43% 38% 70% 42% 49% 65% 52% 45% 25%
SUPPORT 599 330 269 246 137 216 89 149 212 149 149 319 131 201 187 118 80
——————— 75% 79% 70% 81% 78% 67% 86% 81% 72% 69% 85% 71% 75% 82% 76% 72% 62%
OPPOSE 201 86 115 58 39 104 15 35 84 67 27 129 45 43 59 45 48
—————— 25% 21% 30% 19% 22% 33% 14% 19% 28% 31% 15% 29% 25% 18% 24% 28% 38%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 242 139 103 122 55 65 50 63 86 43 69 126 47 89 78 33 38
30% 33% 27% 40% 31% 20% 48% 34% 29% 20% 39% 28% 26% 36% 32% 20% 29%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 358 191 167 125 83 150 40 86 127 106 81 192 85 112 109 85 43
45% 46% 43% 41% 47% 47% 38% 47% 43% 49% 46% 43% 48% 46% 44% 52% 33%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 141 63 78 41 33 67 13 28 58 41 20 91 30 30 42 33 31
18% 15% 20% 13% 19% 21% 13% 15% 20% 19% 11% 20% 17% 13% 17% 20% 24%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 60 23 3 1 6 37 2 7 25 26 7 3 1 1 17 12 1
7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 12% 2% 4% 8% 12% 4% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 13%
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Table 44-2
QUESTION EDS1:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Establishing scholarships for low-income students in Pennsylvania’s worst performing (bottom 15%) schools that would help pay for tuition to another K'l2 school.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 399 291 65 15 17 64 52 30 14 18 16 11
50% 45% 73% 58% 76% 66% 59% 54% 34% 45% 49% 33%
SUPPORT 599 470 76 20 19 80 70 43 27 29 24 21
——————— 75% 72% 87% 79% 88% 83% 79% 77% 67% 72% 75% 67%
OPPOSE 201 178 12 5 3 16 18 13 13 11 8 11
—————— 25% 28% 13% 21% 12% 17% 21% 23% 33% 28% 25% 33%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 242 169 44 11 9 42 25 16 8 8 12 6
30% 26% 50% 44% 40% 44% 29% 29% 19% 20% 37% 17%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 358 301 32 9 11 38 45 27 19 21 12 16
45% 46% 36% 35% 48% 40% 51% 48% 48% 53% 38% 49%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 141 121 10 5 2 12 13 9 10 10
18% 19% 11% 21% 9% 12% 15% 15% 26% 25% 19% 22%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 60 57 2 - 1 4 5 4 3 1 2
7% 9% 2% - 3% 5% 6% 8% 7% 2% 6% 12%
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Table 45-1
QUESTION EDS2:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Establishing an independent authorizer for charter schools, such as a state board or universities, which would approve and renew charter schools: rather than the current
system in which only school districts can approve charter schools.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 437 235 202 193 104 140 73 111 162 92 129 233 74 150 132 88 61
55% 57% 53% 64% 59% 44% 70% 60% 55% 42% 73% 52% 42% 62% 54% 54% 47%
SUPPORT 618 326 293 249 140 230 88 147 229 154 153 341 125 197 189 126 95
——————— 77% 78% 76% 82% 80% 72% 85% 80% 77% 71% 87% 76% 71% 81% 77% 7% 74%
OPPOSE 182 90 91 55 36 90 16 37 67 62 23 107 51 47 57 38 34
—————— 23% 22% 24% 18% 20% 28% 15% 20% 23% 29% 13% 24% 29% 19% 23% 23% 26%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 189 90 100 79 40 71 27 45 64 53 43 107 39 54 64 30 37
24% 22% 26% 26% 22% 22% 26% 25% 22% 25% 24% 24% 22% 22% 26% 19% 29%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 429 236 193 170 100 159 61 102 165 101 110 234 86 143 124 95 58
54% 57% 50% 56% 57% 50% 59% 55% 56% 47% 62% 52% 49% 59% 51% 58% 45%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 138 69 69 43 31 64 13 34 51 39 17 86 35 36 45 26 25
17% 17% 18% 14% 18% 20% 13% 19% 17% 18% 10% 19% 20% 15% 18% 16% 19%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 4 21 23 12 5 27 3 2 1 23 6 21 16 11 12 12 9
5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 2% 1% 5% 11% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7%
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Table 45-2
QUESTION EDS2:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Establishing an independent authorizer for charter schools, such as a state board or universities, which would approve and renew charter schools: rather than the current
system in which only school districts can approve charter schools.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 437 344 59 18 8 72 50 34 10 15 20 13
55% 53% 67% 72% 35% 75% 57% 62% 25% 37% 63% 41%
SUPPORT 618 496 74 21 15 84 69 45 25 27 26 23
——————— 77% 77% 84% 86% 67% 88% 78% 81% 63% 68% 82% 70%
OPPOSE 182 152 14 3 7 12 19 11 15 13 6 9
—————— 23% 23% 16% 14% 33% 12% 22% 19% 37% 32% 18% 30%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 189 141 33 6 3 26 22 14 6 10 9 3
24% 22% 37% 25% 13% 28% 25% 25% 14% 25% 27% 11%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 429 355 41 15 12 58 47 31 20 17 18 19
54% 55% 47% 61% 54% 60% 53% 56% 49% 43% 55% 60%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 138 113 11 2 7 10 15 7 13 8 5 8
17% 17% 13% 10% 29% 11% 17% 12% 32% 20% 15% 26%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 44 39 3 1 1 2 4 4 2 1 1
5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 7% 5% 12% 3% 3%
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Table 46-1
QUESTION EDS3:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Expanding access to charter schools so that all Pennsylvania children on the waiting list (at least 40,000 statewide) would be allowed to attend a charter school.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 454 243 211 164 105 185 62 127 172 93 120 237 98 173 148 70 52
57% 58% 55% 54% 60% 58% 60% 69% 58% 43% 68% 53% 56% 71% 60% 43% 41%
SUPPORT 627 330 298 234 140 253 83 156 234 154 148 342 137 208 197 117 90
——————— 78% 79% 77% 77% 80% 79% 80% 85% 79% 72% 84% 76% 78% 85% 80% 71% 70%
OPPOSE 173 86 86 70 36 67 21 28 62 62 28 106 39 35 49 47 38
—————— 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 21% 20% 15% 21% 28% 16% 24% 22% 15% 20% 29% 30%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 247 133 113 95 46 106 43 59 84 60 64 125 58 92 87 30 36
31% 32% 30% 31% 26% 33% 42% 32% 28% 28% 36% 28% 33% 38% 35% 18% 28%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 380 196 184 139 95 147 40 97 150 94 84 217 79 116 111 87 55
48% 47% 48% 46% 54% 46% 38% 52% 51% 44% 48% 48% 45% 47% 45% 53% 43%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 119 60 58 50 25 43 18 23 42 36 20 75 23 26 35 30 25
15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17% 11% 17% 13% 11% 14% 18% 20%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 54 26 28 20 10 24 3 6 2 26 8 31 1 10 14 1 1
7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 2% 3% 7% 12% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 11% 10%
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Table 46-2
QUESTION EDS3:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Expanding access to charter schools so that all Pennsylvania children on the waiting list (at least 40,000 statewide) would be allowed to attend a charter school.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 454 343 65 18 12 74 39 28 19 25 16 11
57% 53% 74% 71% 52% T7% 45% 49% 47% 64% 50% 34%
SUPPORT 627 495 77 21 17 85 64 42 29 33 24 21
——————— 78% 76% 87% 85% 76% 89% 72% 75% 73% 82% 75% 67%
OPPOSE 173 153 11 4 5 11 24 14 11 7 8 11
—————— 22% 24% 13% 15% 24% 11% 28% 25% 27% 18% 25% 33%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 247 181 44 7 7 39 24 16 7 12 9 5
31% 28% 51% 29% 32% 41% 27% 28% 17% 30% 29% 16%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 380 314 32 14 10 46 40 26 23 21 15 16
48% 48% 36% 57% 44% 48% 45% 47% 56% 51% 46% 51%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 119 103 9 3 4 6
15% 16% 10% 11% 16% 6% 21% 18% 21% 13% 25% 20%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 54 49 2 1 2 5 6 4 2 2 - 4
7% 8% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% - 13%
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QUESTION EDS4:
Thinking about K'l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania.
indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.
Cutting state funding for cyber charter schools by 40% per student.
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -120 -92 -28 -29 -36 -55 -4 -39 -66 -10 -20 =72 -28 -43 -44 -16 -14
-15% -22% -7% -10% -20% ~-17% -4% -21% -22% -5% -11% -16% -16% -18% -18% -9% -11%
SUPPORT 340 162 178 137 70 133 50 72 115 103 78 188 74 100 101 74 57
——————— 43% 39% 46% 45% 40% 41% 48% 39% 39% 48% 44% 42% 42% 41% 41% 45% 44%
OPPOSE 460 254 206 167 106 187 54 112 181 113 98 260 102 143 145 89 71
—————— 57% 61% 54% 55% 60% 59% 52% 61% 61% 52% 56% 58% 58% 59% 59% 55% 56%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 105 50 54 42 24 39 10 21 43 31 25 62 18 28 28 25 24
13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 10% 11% 14% 15% 14% 14% 10% 11% 11% 16% 19%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 235 112 124 96 46 93 40 52 72 71 53 126 56 73 73 49 33
29% 27% 32% 31% 26% 29% 38% 28% 24% 33% 30% 28% 32% 30% 30% 30% 26%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 310 166 144 120 73 118 36 75 133 66 68 180 62 86 107 61 49
39% 40% 38% 39% 41% 37% 34% 41% 45% 31% 39% 40% 35% 35% 43% 38% 38%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 150 88 62 47 33 70 18 37 48 47 30 80 40 57 38 28 22
19% 21% 16% 15% 19% 22% 18% 20% 16% 22% 17% 18% 23% 24% 16% 17% 17%

After you read each one,
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Table 47-2
QUESTION EDS4:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please
indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.
Cutting state funding for cyber charter schools by 40% per student.
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -120 -89 -23 -1 -4 -20 -28 -18 3 -8 -1 4
-15% -14% -26% -3% -20% -21% -31% -33% 7% -21% -4% 11%
SUPPORT 340 280 33 12 9 38 30 19 21 16 15 18
——————— 43% 43% 37% 48% 40% 39% 34% 34% 54% 40% 48% 56%
OPPOSE 460 368 55 13 13 58 58 37 19 24 17 14
—————— 57% 57% 63% 52% 60% 61% 66% 66% 46% 60% 52% 44%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 105 87 11 4 2 13 8 5 4 2
13% 13% 13% 16% 9% 14% 9% 9% 15% 11% 12% 8%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 235 193 21 8 7 24 22 4 1 11 1 5
29% 30% 24% 33% 31% 25% 25% 24% 39% 29% 36% 48%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 310 257 33 9 9 40 44 25 12 19 9 9
39% 40% 37% 35% 40% 42% 50% 45% 29% 47% 27% 29%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 150 111 23 4 4 18 14 12 7 5 8
19% 17% 26% 16% 20% 19% 16% 21% 17% 13% 25% 16%
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Table 48-1
QUESTION EDSS5:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Expanding tax credit scholarships, which allow businesses to receive tax credits in the amount of donations they make to nonprofit organizations that provide scholarships to
low-income and middle-income children in Pennsylvania to attend pre-kindergarten or K'l2 private school.

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 451 245 206 198 92 le6l 54 118 174 105 120 232 99 135 145 95 65
56% 59% 54% 65% 52% 50% 52% 64% 59% 49% 68% 52% 56% 55% 59% 58% 51%
SUPPORT 625 330 295 251 134 241 79 151 235 161 148 340 138 189 195 129 97
——————— 78% 79% 7% 83% 76% 75% 76% 82% 79% 74% 84% 76% 78% 78% 79% 79% 75%
OPPOSE 175 86 89 53 42 79 25 33 61 55 28 108 38 55 51 34 32
—————— 22% 21% 23% 17% 24% 25% 24% 18% 21% 26% 16% 24% 22% 22% 21% 21% 25%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 205 98 107 96 35 74 25 51 78 51 48 106 51 70 67 33 31
26% 23% 28% 32% 20% 23% 24% 28% 26% 24% 27% 24% 29% 29% 27% 20% 24%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 421 233 188 155 99 167 54 100 156 110 100 234 87 119 128 96 66
53% 56% 49% 51% 56% 52% 52% 54% 53% 51% 57% 52% 49% 49% 52% 59% 51%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 121 61 60 31 32 57 17 27 44 34 18 75 28 40 31 28 20
15% 15% 16% 10% 18% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 10% 17% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 53 25 29 22 10 22 8 6 17 22 10 33 10 14 20 6 12
7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9%
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Table 48-2
QUESTION EDSS5:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Expanding tax credit scholarships, which allow businesses to receive tax credits in the amount of donations they make to nonprofit organizations that provide scholarships to
low-income and middle-income children in Pennsylvania to attend pre-kindergarten or K'l2 private school.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 451 358 61 14 11 74 38 36 20 20 18 14
56% 55% 69% 56% 50% 7% 43% 64% 49% 49% 57% 45%
SUPPORT 625 503 74 19 17 85 63 46 30 30 25 23
——————— 78% 78% 84% 78% 75% 88% 71% 82% 75% 75% 79% 73%
OPPOSE 175 145 14 6 5 11 25 10 10 10 7
—————— 22% 22% 16% 22% 25% 12% 29% 18% 25% 25% 21% 27%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 205 153 35 6 5 34 20 15 9 9 6 8
26% 24% 40% 24% 22% 36% 23% 26% 22% 23% 18% 24%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 421 350 39 13 12 51 43 31 21 21 19 15
53% 54% 45% 53% 53% 53% 49% 56% 53% 51% 61% 48%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 121 100 9 4 4 6 15
15% 16% 10% 15% 18% 6% 17% 14% 23% 19% 14% 23%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 53 44 5 2 2 5 10 2 1 3 2 1
7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 12% 4% 2% 7% 7% 4%
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Table 49-1
QUESTION EDS6:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Creating education opportunity accounts, a government-funded account that parents can use for restricted educational expenses, including tuition, tutoring, online education
programs, and therapies for students with special needs.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 549 297 252 254 122 173 84 139 201 125 129 301 120 189 159 100 87
69% 71% 66% 83% 70% 54% 81% 76% 68% 58% 73% 67% 68% 78% 65% 61% 68%
SUPPORT 675 357 318 279 149 247 94 162 249 170 152 374 148 216 203 132 108
——————— 84% 86% 83% 92% 85% 77% 91% 88% 84% 79% 87% 84% 84% 89% 82% 80% 84%
OPPOSE 125 59 66 25 27 73 10 22 47 46 24 73 28 27 43 32 21
—————— 16% 14% 17% 8% 15% 23% 9% 12% 16% 21% 13% 16% 16% 11% 18% 20% 16%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 269 154 115 123 52 95 41 71 89 68 73 134 63 96 89 42 34
34% 37% 30% 40% 29% 30% 39% 39% 30% 32% 41% 30% 36% 39% 36% 26% 27%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 405 203 203 156 97 152 53 90 159 102 80 241 85 120 114 90 73
51% 49% 53% 51% 55% 47% 51% 49% 54% 47% 45% 54% 48% 49% 46% 55% 57%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 82 41 42 16 19 47 6 34 24 15 4 1 17 2 2 1
10% 10% 11% 5% 11% 15% 6% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 11% 17% 8%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 4 19 24 9 8 26 3 4 13 22 8 2 10 10 17 4 11
5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3% 2% 4% 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2% 8%
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Table 49-2
QUESTION EDS6:
Thinking about K'1l2 education in Pennsylvania... Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about in Pennsylvania. After you read each one, please

indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Creating education opportunity accounts, a government-funded account that parents can use for restricted educational expenses, including tuition, tutoring, online education
programs, and therapies for students with special needs.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 549 438 63 17 19 70 63 45 26 32 16 20
69% 68% 71% 69% 85% 72% 2% 81% 65% 79% 50% 63%
SUPPORT 675 543 75 21 20 83 75 51 33 36 24 26
——————— 84% 84% 86% 85% 93% 86% 86% 90% 82% 90% 75% 82%

OPPOSE 125 105 13 4 2 13 13 5 7 4 8
—————— 16% 16% 14% 15% 7% 14% 14% 10% 18% 10% 25% 18%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 269 195 47 8 11 36 26 18 11 14 9 7
34% 30% 53% 31% 51% 38% 29% 32% 27% 36% 28% 23%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 405 349 29 13 9 46 50 33 22 22 15 19
51% 54% 33% 53% 42% 48% 56% 58% 56% 54% 47% 59%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 82 66 1 8 4 2 7
10% 10% 11% 11% 4% 10% 9% 7% 18% 4% 22% 14%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 43 38 3 1 1 4 4 1 - 2 1 1
5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% - 6% 3% 4%
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Table 50-1
QUESTION ED1:
How would you grade the quality of Pennsylvania’s K-12 school system?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A 2 16 13 15 3 10 8 7 10 4 9 15 5 8 7 7 6

4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
B 240 109 132 112 46 83 36 59 89 56 45 151 44 69 67 49 52

30% 26% 34% 37% 26% 26% 35% 32% 30% 26% 26% 34% 25% 28% 27% 30% 40%
¢} 306 168 138 104 72 130 38 67 114 88 68 169 70 84 95 71 50

38% 41% 36% 34% 41% 40% 36% 36% 39% 41% 38% 38% 40% 34% 39% 44% 39%
D 101 47 54 30 25 46 12 27 39 23 21 51 30 29 44 19 8

13% 11% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 10% 12% 11% 17% 12% 18% 11% 6%
F 33 22 11 5 8 20 2 7 17 7 11 17 5 15 9 4 4

4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3%
UNSURE 90 54 36 37 22 31 8 16 27 39 23 46 22 39 23 13 8

11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 18% 13% 10% 12% 16% 9% 8% 6%
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Table 50-2
QUESTION ED1:
How would you grade the quality of Pennsylvania’s K-12 school system?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A 2 21 5 1 1 3 2 3 - - -
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 10% - - -
B 240 198 25 8 5 18 25 15 15 1 1 1
30% 31% 28% 32% 23% 19% 28% 27% 37% 31% 46% 47%
C 306 245 34 9 11 40 32 25 14 17 7 9
38% 38% 39% 38% 49% 42% 37% 44% 35% 43% 21% 29%
D 101 84 10 3 1 4
13% 13% 11% 12% 4% 13% 11% 8% 10% 18% 20% 12%
F 33 27 5 - - 8 3 2 - 2 1 -
4% 4% 6% - - 8% 3% 3% - 6% 3% -
UNSURE 90 72 9 3 4 15 17 7 3 1 3
11% 11% 10% 13% 20% 15% 19% 12% 8% 2% 9% 12%
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Table 51-1
QUESTION ED5:
What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NOT LEARNING LIFE SKILLS 380 212 168 126 99 155 57 79 144 100 77 208 94 122 120 83 48
47% 51% 44% 41% 56% 49% 54% 43% 49% 46% 44% 47% 53% 50% 49% 51% 38%
LACK OF TEACHING BASICS/ 293 154 138 76 56 160 24 54 106 109 54 159 80 89 97 59 44
READING/WRITING/ 37% 37% 36% 25% 32% 50% 23% 29% 36% 50% 31% 36% 45% 37% 39% 36% 34%
ARITHMETIC
TOO MUCH EMPHASIS ON 246 143 103 105 62 79 37 47 93 71 52 135 60 72 78 55 39
STANDARDIZED TESTING/ 31% 34% 27% 35% 35% 25% 35% 25% 31% 33% 29% 30% 34% 30% 32% 33% 30%
GRADES
LACK OF RESOURCES, OR 239 125 114 99 62 78 37 55 93 54 62 130 48 78 69 56 32
RESOURCES NOT BEING 30% 30% 30% 33% 35% 24% 35% 30% 32% 25% 35% 29% 27% 32% 28% 34% 25%
EFFECTIVELY ADMINISTERED
POOR ADMINISTRATION 233 116 117 71 56 106 32 58 87 56 47 119 67 63 76 52 41
29% 28% 31% 23% 32% 33% 31% 32% 29% 26% 27% 27% 38% 26% 31% 32% 32%
STUDENT SAFETY CONCERNS 219 134 85 90 49 79 33 43 84 59 58 120 41 71 69 47 28
27% 32% 22% 30% 28% 25% 32% 23% 29% 27% 33% 27% 23% 29% 28% 29% 22%
POLITICAL AGENDAS BEING 216 108 108 34 48 135 23 37 76 80 32 125 59 62 69 45 40
TAUGHT 27% 26% 28% 11% 27% 42% 22% 20% 26% 37% 18% 28% 34% 26% 28% 27% 31%
QUALITY OF EDUCATION IS 211 110 101 74 47 90 34 40 77 60 53 100 58 72 69 38 30
POOR/OUTRANKED BY OTHER 26% 27% 26% 24% 27% 28% 33% 21% 26% 28% 30% 22% 33% 29% 28% 23% 23%
STATES
POOR/OUTDATED CURRICULUM 203 99 103 72 55 75 36 40 83 43 38 110 55 71 57 44 29
25% 24% 27% 24% 31% 24% 35% 22% 28% 20% 22% 24% 31% 29% 23% 27% 23%
LEARNING LOSS FROM COVID 195 107 87 63 44 87 25 30 70 70 42 106 47 56 60 39 35
SHUTDOWNS 24% 26% 23% 21% 25% 27% 24% 16% 24% 32% 24% 24% 27% 23% 25% 24% 28%
UNEQUAL ACCESS/ 190 105 85 93 40 58 23 49 72 47 49 103 38 71 57 30 29
OPPORTUNITIES FOR 24% 25% 22% 30% 23% 18% 22% 27% 24% 22% 28% 23% 22% 29% 23% 18% 22%
LOW-INCOME STUDENTS
NOT UP TO COMPETITIVE 175 78 96 63 35 77 14 35 76 50 37 99 39 49 51 41 34
STANDARDS 22% 19% 25% 21% 20% 24% 13% 19% 26% 23% 21% 22% 22% 20% 21% 25% 26%
OUTDATED APPROACH/LACK OF 174 87 87 72 45 57 37 41 62 34 42 92 40 56 51 39 27
INNOVATION 22% 21% 23% 24% 26% 18% 36% 22% 21% 16% 24% 21% 23% 23% 21% 24% 21%
MORE INVOLVEMENT OR INPUT 173 90 83 59 34 80 12 30 69 62 35 94 44 58 54 37 21
NEEDED FROM PARENTS 22% 22% 22% 19% 19% 25% 12% 16% 23% 29% 20% 21% 25% 24% 22% 22% 16%
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT 163 85 78 29 37 97 17 36 60 50 30 87 46 51 58 29 23
INTERFERENCE 20% 20% 20% 10% 21% 30% 17% 20% 20% 23% 17% 20% 26% 21% 23% 18% 18%
PARENTS LACK EDUCATIONAL 154 83 71 55 32 67 24 38 55 36 43 78 33 58 42 33 20
OPTIONS FOR CHILDREN 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 21% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24% 17% 19% 24% 17% 20% 15%
OTHER 33 18 15 11 7 15 1 6 20 6 8 21 5 6 9 11 6
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5%

Continued
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Table 51-1
QUESTION ED5:
What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
I AM NOT DISSATISFIED WITH 43 19 24 27 9 7 5 1 1 1 5 2 12 18 15 3 6
THE QUALITY OF EDUCATION 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 2% 5%
STUDENTS IN PENNSYLVANIA
RECEIVE
UNSURE 37 22 15 14 9 15 2 8 1 17 11 1 8 15 10 3 2
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2%



Table 51-2
QUESTION ED5:

What, if any, would you say are reasons

you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

COUNTY

TOTAL WHITE

BANNER 2
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
NOT LEARNING LIFE SKILLS 380
47%
LACK OF TEACHING BASICS/ 293
READING/WRITING/ 37%
ARITHMETIC
TOO MUCH EMPHASIS ON 246
STANDARDIZED TESTING/ 31%
GRADES
LACK OF RESOURCES, OR 239
RESOURCES NOT BEING 30%
EFFECTIVELY ADMINISTERED
POOR ADMINISTRATION 233
29%
STUDENT SAFETY CONCERNS 219
27%
POLITICAL AGENDAS BEING 216
TAUGHT 27%
QUALITY OF EDUCATION IS 211
POOR/OUTRANKED BY OTHER 26%
STATES
POOR/OUTDATED CURRICULUM 203
25%
LEARNING LOSS FROM COVID 195
SHUTDOWNS 24%
UNEQUAL ACCESS/ 190
OPPORTUNITIES FOR 24%
LOW-INCOME STUDENTS
NOT UP TO COMPETITIVE 175
STANDARDS 22%
OUTDATED APPROACH/LACK OF 174
INNOVATION 22%
MORE INVOLVEMENT OR INPUT 173
NEEDED FROM PARENTS 22%
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT 163
INTERFERENCE 20%
PARENTS LACK EDUCATIONAL 154
OPTIONS FOR CHILDREN 19%
OTHER 33
42

Continued
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Table 51-2
QUESTION ED5:
What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with
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the quality of education

COUNTY

that students in Pennsylvania receive?

BANNER 2
RACE
PHILA-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA
I AM NOT DISSATISFIED WITH 43 36 5 1 - 2
THE QUALITY OF EDUCATION 5% 6% 6% 4% - 2%
STUDENTS IN PENNSYLVANIA
RECEIVE
UNSURE 37 28 5 1 2 7
5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7%

ALLE

GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

oo

a0
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Table 52-1
QUESTION SBl:
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro has proposed a $48.3 billion 2024-25 General Fund budget, a $3 billion or 7.1 percent spending increase compared to last year’s ongoing general
fund spending. This budget proposes another $4.5 billion in new spending initiatives and would increase the structural deficit to more than $6 billion. The proposed new
spending would deplete the Rainy Day Fund, necessitating a tax hike of more than $2,000 per family of four.

Knowing this do you support or oppose Gov. Shapiro’s budget proposal?

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -163 -109 -54 48 -53 -158 10 -8 -81 -85 8 -104 -68 -19 -63 -41 -34
-20% -26% -14% 16% -30% -49% 10% -4% -27% -39% 5% -23% -38% -8% -26% -25% -26%
SUPPORT 272 127 146 158 49 65 51 75 94 53 82 146 44 95 79 55 42
——————— 34% 30% 38% 52% 28% 20% 49% 41% 32% 25% 47% 32% 25% 39% 32% 34% 33%
OPPOSE 435 235 200 110 102 223 41 82 175 138 74 249 112 114 142 96 76
—————— 54% 57% 52% 36% 58% 70% 39% 45% 59% 64% 42% 56% 64% 47% 58% 59% 59%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 90 37 52 68 12 10 12 23 38 16 36 43 11 34 26 15 15
11% 9% 14% 22% 7% 3% 12% 13% 13% 8% 20% 10% 6% 14% 10% 9% 12%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 183 89 93 91 37 55 39 51 56 37 47 103 33 62 53 40 27
23% 21% 24% 30% 21% 17% 38% 28% 19% 17% 27% 23% 19% 25% 22% 24% 21%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 200 111 89 75 53 72 26 42 76 57 48 108 45 60 56 50 31
25% 27% 23% 25% 30% 23% 25% 23% 26% 26% 27% 24% 25% 25% 23% 31% 24%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 235 124 111 35 48 151 15 40 99 81 27 141 67 54 87 46 45
29% 30% 29% 12% 27% 47% 15% 22% 33% 37% 15% 31% 38% 22% 35% 28% 35%
UNSURE 92 54 38 35 25 31 12 27 28 25 19 53 20 34 25 12 11
12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 7% 9%
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Table 52-2
QUESTION SBl:
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro has proposed a $48.3 billion 2024-25 General Fund budget, a $3 billion or 7.1 percent spending increase compared to last year’s ongoing general
fund spending. This budget proposes another $4.5 billion in new spending initiatives and would increase the structural deficit to more than $6 billion. The proposed new
spending would deplete the Rainy Day Fund, necessitating a tax hike of more than $2,000 per family of four.

Knowing this do you support or oppose Gov. Shapiro’s budget proposal?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -163 -168 13 -8 4 11 -18 -17 -13 -18 -13 -16
-20% -26% 15% -34% 19% 12%  -20% -30% -33% -46% -40% -50%
SUPPORT 272 201 46 8 12 49 28 18 10 7 9 7
——————— 34% 31% 52% 31% 56% 51% 32% 33% 26% 19% 28% 22%
OPPOSE 435 369 33 16 8 38 46 35 24 26 22 23
—————— 54% 57% 38% 64% 37% 40% 53% 63% 59% 65% 68% 72%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 90 60 2 21 11 4 - 3 2 1
11% 9% 22% 12% 18% 22% 13% 7% - 8% 6% 4%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 183 141 26 5 8 29 17 15 10 4 7 6
23% 22% 30% 19% 38% 30% 20% 26% 26% 11% 23% 18%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 200 160 20 10 5 23 19 14 13 10 10 15
25% 25% 23% 39% 25% 24% 22% 25% 32% 24% 31% 46%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 235 209 13 6 3 16 27 21 11 16 12 8
29% 32% 14% 25% 13% 16% 31% 38% 26% 41% 37% 26%
UNSURE 92 79 9 1 2 8 13 2 7 1 2
12% 12% 10% 5% 7% 9% 15% 4% 16% 17% 3% 6%
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Table 53-1
QUESTION SB2:
Do you support or oppose politicians in Harrisburg using $300 million in state sales tax dollars to bail out mass transit systems in

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -125 -74 -51 52 -23 -155 1 -31 -62 -34 13 -55 -83 -45 -31 -25 -21
-16% -18% -13% 17% -13% -48% 1% -17% -21% -16% 7% -12% -47% -19% -13% -15% -16%
SUPPORT 290 140 150 160 61 69 45 61 106 79 83 169 38 80 92 64 52
——————— 36% 34% 39% 53% 35% 22% 43% 33% 36% 37% 47% 38% 21% 33% 37% 39% 40%
OPPOSE 415 214 202 108 84 224 43 92 167 113 70 225 120 126 123 88 73
—————— 52% 51% 52% 35% 48% 70% 42% 50% 57% 52% 40% 50% 68% 52% 50% 54% 57%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 68 25 43 44 9 15 13 15 217 13 31 31 6 20 17 15 15
8% 6% 11% 14% 5% 5% 13% 8% 9% 6% 18% 7% 3% 8% 7% 9% 11%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 222 115 107 116 52 54 31 46 79 66 52 138 32 60 75 48 37
28% 28% 28% 38% 30% 17% 30% 25% 27% 31% 30% 31% 18% 25% 30% 30% 29%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 221 123 98 81 50 90 26 59 96 40 44 122 55 68 64 51 35
28% 29% 26% 27% 28% 28% 25% 32% 32% 18% 25% 27% 31% 28% 26% 31% 27%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 195 91 103 27 34 133 18 33 71 73 27 102 66 58 59 38 38
24% 22% 27% 9% 19% 42% 17% 18% 24% 34% 15% 23% 37% 24% 24% 23% 30%
UNSURE 94 62 32 37 30 28 16 31 23 24 22 54 18 37 31 12 4
12% 15% 8% 12% 17% 9% 15% 17% 8% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 7% 3%

Philadelphia and Pittsburgh?

PAGE 123
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Table 53-2
QUESTION SB2:
Do you support or oppose politicians in Harrisburg using $300 million in state sales tax dollars to bail out mass transit systems in Philadelphia and Pittsburgh?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -125 -126 10 2 -6 20 -2 -1 -6 -16 -6 -14
-16% -19% 11% 9% -28% 21% -2% -2% -16% -40% -18% -44%
SUPPORT 290 224 43 12 6 52 35 26 14 10 11 8
——————— 36% 35% 49% 49% 26% 54% 39% 46% 35% 26% 34% 23%
OPPOSE 415 350 33 10 12 32 37 27 20 26 16 21
—————— 52% 54% 38% 40% 54% 33% 42% 47% 51% 65% 51% 67%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 6 4 1 1 13 4 3 1 1 1
8% 7% 16% 11% 13% 16% 15% 8% 8% 2% 2% 3%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 222 178 29 9 3 37 22 21 11 9 10 6
28% 28% 33% 38% 13% 38% 25% 38% 27% 24% 31% 20%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 221 179 22 6 9 20 23 11 12 12 7 10
28% 28% 25% 26% 41% 21% 27% 20% 30% 30% 21% 33%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 195 172 11 3 3 12 13 15 8 14 10 11
24% 27% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 28% 21% 36% 30% 35%
UNSURE 94 74 12 3 4 12 17 4 4 5 3
12% 11% 13% 11% 20% 13% 19% 7% 14% 9% 15% 9%
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Table 54-1
QUESTION SB3:
How important is it to you personally that leaders in Pennsylvania of all political parties come together and pass a budget agreement that is bipartisan?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (IMPORTANT - NOT 620 326 294 227 142 250 71 118 244 187 136 354 131 174 188 134 118
IMPORTANT) 78% 78% 77% 75% 81% 78% 68% 64% 82% 87% 77% 79% 74% 71% 77% 82% 91%
IMPORTANT 679 348 331 255 151 273 81 141 262 195 148 385 145 195 208 146 123
————————— 85% 84% 86% 84% 86% 85% 78% 76% 89% 90% 84% 86% 83% 80% 85% 89% 95%
NOT IMPORTANT 58 21 37 28 8 22 10 22 19 8 13 31 15 21 20 11 5
————————————— 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% 7% 10% 12% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 394 194 200 160 73 le6l 30 64 159 141 91 224 80 110 116 88 76
49% 47% 52% 53% 41% 50% 29% 35% 54% 65% 52% 50% 45% 45% 47% 54% 59%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 285 154 131 95 78 112 51 77 103 54 58 162 66 85 92 57 47
36% 37% 34% 31% 44% 35% 49% 42% 35% 25% 33% 36% 37% 35% 37% 35% 36%
NOT THAT IMPORTANT 43 13 29 22 6 1 7 17 14 5 1 22 9 15 15 7 4
5% 3% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 9% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3%
NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT 16 8 8 6 2 7 3 5 5 3 1 9 5 6 5 4 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
UNSURE 63 47 16 21 17 25 13 21 15 1 15 32 16 28 18 7 1
8% 11% 4% 7% 10% 8% 13% 11% 5% 6 9% 7% 9% 11% 7% 4% 1%
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Table 54-2
QUESTION SB3:
How important is it to you personally that leaders in Pennsylvania of all political parties come together and pass a budget agreement that is bipartisan?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (IMPORTANT - NOT 620 498 73 21 16 74 64 46 34 34 28 30
IMPORTANT) 78% 775 83%  86% 743 77% 72% 83%  86% 843 873 94%
IMPORTANT 679 546 78 23 18 82 71 49 36 36 30 31
————————— 85%  84%  89%  93%  83% 865  81% 88%  91%  89%  93% 973
NOT IMPORTANT 58 48 5 2 2 8 7 3 2 2 2 1
————————————— 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 394 317 49 10 9 52 44 28 21 25 18 15
49%  49% 553 41%  42% 54%  49%  50% 53%  63%  57% 483
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 285 229 29 13 9 30 28 21 15 10 12 16
36% 353  33%  52% 423 32%  31%  38%  38%  26% 37% 493
NOT THAT IMPORTANT 43 35 4 2 - 7 4 3 1 1 2 1
59 5% 5% 7% - 7% 5% 5% 2% 3% 73 3%
NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT 16 13 1 - 2 1 3 - 1 1 - -
22 23 1% - 9% 15 4% - 2% 23 - -
UNSURE 63 54 5 - 2 6 9 4 2 3 - -
82 82 6% - 7% 6% 119 7% 5% 6% - -
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Table 55-1
QUESTION SB4:
Last year, the governor and state legislature did not agree on a budget in time to meet Pennsylvania’s legal deadline of June 30, leading to a 5-month long impasse. Governor
Shapiro has said it is now up to the House and Senate to find common ground. Do you believe he should play a more active role in brokering a bi-partisan deal to keep the state
budget on track?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (TOTAL YES - TOTAL 476 254 222 209 96 170 59 99 176 141 130 249 97 157 132 105 76
NO) 59% 61% 58% 69% 55% 53% 57% 54% 60% 65% 74% 56% 55% 64% 54% 64% 59%
TOTAL YES 592 307 285 240 125 227 76 128 221 168 141 325 126 184 174 130 98
————————— 74% 74% 74% 79% 71% 71% 73% 69% 75% 78% 80% 73% 71% 75% 71% 80% 76%
TOTAL NO 116 53 63 31 29 57 16 29 44 27 11 76 29 27 42 26 22
———————— 15% 13% 16% 10% 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 12% 6% 17% 17% 11% 17% 16% 17%
STRONGLY YES 205 99 106 79 38 88 21 44 73 67 60 106 39 63 58 44 40
26% 24% 28% 26% 22% 27% 21% 24% 25% 31% 34% 24% 22% 26% 24% 27% 31%
SOMEWHAT YES 387 208 179 le6l 87 139 54 84 147 102 82 219 86 120 116 87 58
48% 50% 47% 53% 49% 44% 52% 45% 50% 47% 46% 49% 49% 49% 47% 53% 45%

SOMEWHAT NO 91 41 50 27 27 37 15 23 38 15 8 64 19 20 32
11% 10% 13% 9% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 7% 5% 14% 11% 8% 13% 14% 14%
STRONGLY NO 25 12 13 3 2 20 1 6 7 12 3 12 11 7 10 3 4
3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3%
UNSURE 92 56 36 34 22 36 12 28 31 21 24 46 21 33 30 8 9
11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 12% 5% 7%
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Table 55-2
QUESTION SB4:
Last year, the governor and state legislature did not agree on a budget in time to meet Pennsylvania’s legal deadline of June 30, leading to a 5-month long impasse. Governor
Shapiro has said it is now up to the House and Senate to find common ground. Do you believe he should play a more active role in brokering a bi-partisan deal to keep the state
budget on track?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (TOTAL YES - TOTAL 476 364 68 18 13 77 51 28 16 26 25 21
NO) 59%  56% 78%  73%  59% 80%  58% 50%  39% 663  78% 675
TOTAL YES 592 467 74 21 16 81 64 40 25 31 28 25
————————— 74%  72%  84%  83%  72% 85%  73% 71%  62%  78%  87% 78%
TOTAL NO 116 103 5 4 13 12

———————— 1535 16% 65 103  13% 45 15% 21%  23%  13%  10% 12%
STRONGLY YES 205 149 35 11 4 36 22 6 8 11 11 7
26% 23%  39%  44%  17% 37%  25% 105 20%  27%  34% 21%
SOMEWHAT YES 387 319 39 10 12 46 42 34 17 20 17 18
48%  49%  44%  38% 553 48%  48% 615  42%  51%  53% 58%
SOMEWHAT NO 91 80 5 2 3 2 1 5 8 5 3 3
113 12% 5% 7% 13% 2% 13% 105 21%  13%  10% 8%
STRONGLY NO 25 23 1 1 - 2 2 1 - - 1
3% 45 1% 3% - 2% 2% 11% 2% - - 3%
UNSURE 92 77 9 2 10 11 4 6 4 1 3
113 12%  10% 8%  15% 11 12% 8%  15% 9% 3% 10%
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Table 56-1
QUESTION SB5:
Would you support or oppose cutting the Pennsylvania personal income tax rate from 3.07% to 2.8%, which would save wage earners and small business owners $3 billion.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 505 267 237 184 104 217 59 88 210 148 106 284 115 155 163 90 90
63% 64% 62% 60% 59% 68% 57% 48% 71% 68% 60% 63% 65% 64% 66% 55% 70%
SUPPORT 621 324 297 232 131 258 76 127 244 174 134 348 139 188 194 123 108
——————— 78% 78% 7% 76% 74% 81% 73% 69% 82% 81% 76% 78% 79% 7% 79% 75% 84%
OPPOSE 116 57 60 48 27 41 16 39 34 26 28 64 24 33 31 33 18
—————— 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 21% 12% 12% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 20% 14%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 376 199 177 137 68 172 38 75 149 114 82 205 89 110 133 63 65
47% 48% 46% 45% 39% 54% 37% 41% 50% 53% 46% 46% 51% 45% 54% 39% 51%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 245 125 120 95 63 86 38 52 95 60 52 143 50 78 61 60 43
31% 30% 31% 31% 36% 27% 36% 28% 32% 28% 30% 32% 28% 32% 25% 37% 33%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 79 37 41 34 2 27 24 1 1 51 10 18 22 2
10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 15% 8% 8% 10% 11% 6% 7% 9% 14% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 3 19 18 15 8 15 6 12 11 9 10 1 14 15 9 10 4
5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3%
UNSURE 63 35 28 23 18 21 12 18 18 16 14 36 13 23 21 8 2
8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 2%



Table 56-2
QUESTION SB5:

Would you support or oppose cutting the Pennsylvania personal income tax rate from 3.07% to 2.8%,

RACE
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BANNER 2
TOTAL WHITE
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100% 100%
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63%  64%
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OPPOSE 116 92
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Table 57-1
QUESTION SB6:
The Pennsylvania state legislature is considering a mandatory 1% payroll tax on every single worker to fund a government-run family leave program. This amounts to $500 in new
taxes on a worker making $50,000, taken directly out of their paycheck. Would you support or oppose this proposal?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -219 -115 -105 -8 -64 -147 -8 -23 -102 -87 -14 -147 -58 -28 =79 =75 -31
-27% -28% -27% -3% -36% -46% -7% -12% -35% -40% -8% -33% -33% -11% -32% -46% -24%
SUPPORT 250 125 124 133 43 73 43 69 84 54 71 130 49 92 74 38 44
——————— 31% 30% 32% 44% 25% 23% 41% 38% 28% 25% 40% 29% 28% 38% 30% 24% 34%
OPPOSE 469 240 229 141 107 221 51 92 186 140 85 277 107 119 153 114 76
—————— 59% 58% 60% 47% 61% 69% 49% 50% 63% 65% 48% 62% 61% 49% 62% 70% 59%

STRONGLY SUPPORT 82 41 41 45 13 24 12 21 33 16 27 37 18 35 15 13
10% 10% 11% 15% 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 8% 15% 8% 10% 14% 6% 8% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 168 85 83 88 30 50 31 48 51 37 44 93 31 57 60 26 25
21% 20% 22% 29% 17% 15% 30% 26% 17% 17% 25% 21% 17% 23% 24% 16% 19%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 206 113 94 88 55 63 30 50 77 49 41 123 42 55 62 59 27
26% 27% 24% 29% 31% 20% 29% 27% 26% 23% 23% 28% 24% 23% 25% 36% 21%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 263 127 136 54 52 157 21 42 109 91 44 153 65 64 91 55 48
33% 31% 35% 18% 29% 49% 20% 23% 37% 42% 25% 34% 37% 26% 37% 34% 38%
UNSURE 81 51 30 29 26 26 10 23 27 22 20 42 20 33 18 11 9
10% 12% 8% 10% 15% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 7% 7% 7%
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Table 57-2
QUESTION SB6:
The Pennsylvania state legislature is considering a mandatory 1% payroll tax on every single worker to fund a government-run family leave program. This amounts to $500 in new
taxes on a worker making $50,000, taken directly out of their paycheck. Would you support or oppose this proposal?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -219 -199 -11 -1 -8 -10 -36 -14 -13 -19 -5 -18
-27% -31% -12% -4% -35% -10% -41% -26% -34% -49% -17% -57%
SUPPORT 250 193 33 11 6 38 20 19 12 8 11 5
——————— 31% 30% 38% 44% 29% 39% 23% 35% 29% 20% 35% 16%
OPPOSE 469 392 44 12 14 47 56 34 25 27 17 24
—————— 59% 60% 50% 48% 64% 49% 64% 60% 63% 68% 52% 73%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 82 58 14 4 4 15 9 5 3 1 1 -
10% 9% 16% 16% 17% 15% 10% 9% 7% 2% 3% -
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 168 135 19 7 3 23 11 14 9 7 10
21% 21% 22% 28% 12% 24% 13% 25% 22% 18% 32% 16%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 206 167 24 5 8 25 22 14 9 12 7 12
26% 26% 27% 18% 38% 26% 25% 25% 23% 31% 21% 37%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 263 225 20 7 6 23 34 20 16 15 10 12
33% 35% 23% 30% 25% 24% 39% 36% 40% 38% 31% 37%
UNSURE 81 63 11 2 2 1 1 3 3
10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 11% 14% 5% 8% 12% 13% 10%
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Table 58-1

QUESTION SB7:
Do you believe that Pennsylvania state lawmakers should consider how state university leaders responded to

universities?

BANNER 1

PAGE 133

anti-Israel demonstrations when considering taxpayer funding to

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 355 174 181 109 63 184 50 63 138 104 69 198 87 101 112 74 64
44% 42% 47% 36% 36% 57% 48% 34% 46% 48% 39% 44% 50% 41% 45% 45% 49%
NO 260 128 132 117 68 75 28 68 103 62 57 150 54 69 82 64 44
33% 31% 34% 39% 39% 23% 27% 37% 35% 29% 33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 39% 34%
UNSURE 185 114 71 78 45 62 26 54 56 49 49 100 35 73 52 26 21
23% 27% 19% 26% 26% 19% 25% 29% 19% 23% 28% 22% 20% 30% 21% 16% 17%
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QUESTION SB7:
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Do you believe that Pennsylvania state lawmakers should consider how state university leaders responded to anti-Israel demonstrations when considering taxpayer funding to

universities?

COUNTY

BANNER 2
RACE

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25
100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 355 297 36 9
44% 46% 41% 38%
NO 260 208 26 12
33% 32% 30% 47%

UNSURE 185 143
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Table 59-1

QUESTION J4_1:
Pennsylvania has a full-time state legislature, but lawmakers rarely work a full week. In 2023, the House was in session for just 59 days, and the Senate in session just 57

days. As a result, some lawmakers hold second jobs in addition to their jobs as senators and representatives.

Do you believe that lawmakers should be paid only for the days they are conducting official business?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 646 339 307 243 133 271 71 137 241 197 141 360 146 198 207 128 103
81% 81% 80% 80% 75% 85% 68% 74% 81% 91% 80% 80% 83% 81% 84% 79% 80%
NO 79 34 45 32 22 26 22 26 26 5 17 4 1 19 22 2 15
10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8% 21% 14% 9% 2% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 14% 11%
UNSURE 75 43 31 29 22 24 11 21 29 14 18 40 16 27 16 12 11
9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 10% 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 8%
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Table 59-2
QUESTION J4_1:
Pennsylvania has a full-time state legislature, but lawmakers rarely work a full week. In 2023, the House was in session for just 59 days, and the Senate in session just 57
days. As a result, some lawmakers hold second jobs in addition to their jobs as senators and representatives.

Do you believe that lawmakers should be paid only for the days they are conducting official business?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 646 522 72 23 16 79 78 45 28 32 28 28
81% 81% 82% 93% 72% 82% 89% 80% 71% 79% 86% 86%
NO 79 64 6 2 4 8 5 4 2
10% 10% 7% 7% 17% 8% 5% 8% 14% 15% 11% 6%
UNSURE 75 62 10 - 2 9 5 7 2 1 2
9% 10% 11% - 11% 9% 6% 12% 15% 6% 3% 7%
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Table 60-1

QUESTION J4_2:
Do you believe lawmakers who have second jobs should be required to disclose their employers and clients to ensure transparency and prevent conflicts of interest?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 647 322 325 246 136 265 69 127 255 197 142 361 145 187 197 138 118
81% 77% 85% 81% 77% 83% 66% 69% 86% 91% 81% 81% 82% 77% 80% 84% 92%
NO 70 44 26 26 17 27 22 28 14 6 14 40 15 20 25 18 7
9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 21% 15% 5% 3% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 6%
UNSURE 83 50 3 3 2 2 27 13 20 47 1 37 4 8 3
10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 9% 13% 16% 9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 15% 10% 5% 2%



Table 60-2
QUESTION J4_2:
Do you believe lawmakers

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
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who have second jobs should be required to disclose their employers and clients to ensure transparency and prevent conflicts of interest?
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Table 61-1

QUESTION J4_3:
The Pennsylvania Turnpike is approximately $16 billion in debt despite years of toll increases and additional increases are expected over the next 30 years. Yet much of the

revenue collected from Turnpike tolls is used, not for the Turnpike, but to fund mass transit programs in places like Philadelphia. Knowing this, which comes closest to your
personal views?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TURNPIKE TOLLS SHOULD ONLY 616 319 297 206 129 281 63 123 233 197 108 362 146 190 185 128 104
BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE 77% 7% 7% 68% 73% 88% 61% 67% 79% 91% 61% 81% 83% 78% 75% 78% 81%
TURNPIKE AND REDUCE ITS
DEBT.

TURNPIKE TOLLS SHOULD BE 120 58 61 67 25 27 33 37 42 8 45 57 18 39 40 22 18
USED TO FUND MASS TRANSIT 15% 14% 16% 22% 14% 9% 31% 20% 14% 4% 26% 13% 10% 16% 16% 13% 14%
PROGRAMS IN PLACES LIKE
PHILADELPHIA.

UNSURE 6 39 26 31 2 12 8 24 22 11 23 2 13 15 21 13 6

8% 9% 7% 10% 13% 4% 8% 13% 7% 5% 13% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
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Table 61-2

QUESTION J4_3:
The Pennsylvania Turnpike is approximately $16 billion in debt despite years of toll increases and additional increases are expected over the next 30 years. Yet much of the

revenue collected from Turnpike tolls is used, not for the Turnpike, but to fund mass transit programs in places like Philadelphia. Knowing this, which comes closest to your
personal views?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TURNPIKE TOLLS SHOULD ONLY 616 520 52 18 13 61 70 43 29 33 23 26
BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE 77% 80% 60% 74% 59% 64% 79% 76% 73% 81% 73% 81%
TURNPIKE AND REDUCE ITS
DEBT.

TURNPIKE TOLLS SHOULD BE 120 81 25 6 6 26 12 11 7 5 3 2
USED TO FUND MASS TRANSIT 15% 13% 28% 22% 25% 27% 14% 19% 18% 13% 11% 6%
PROGRAMS IN PLACES LIKE
PHILADELPHIA.

UNSURE 65 47 11 1 4 9 6 3 4 2 5

8% 7% 13% 4% 16% 9% 7% 5% 10% 6% 17% 13%
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Table 62-1
QUESTION JE2:
Moving on to your opinions about jobs and the economy... Which political party's policies do you think are better for the economy?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN 362 184 178 16 70 275 41 71 140 110 46 210 105 101 120 74 63
45% 44% 46% 5% 40% 86% 39% 39% 47% 51% 26% 47% 60% 41% 49% 45% 49%
DEMOCRATIC 333 164 168 259 53 21 52 79 123 79 104 181 47 114 88 6 57
42% 40% 44% 85% 30% 7% 50% 43% 42% 37% 59% 40% 27% 47% 36% 41% 44%
OTHER 23 14 9 3 18 2 3 15 5 - 6 12 4 10 9 3 1
3% 3% 2% 1% 10% 1% 3% 8% 2% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
UNSURE 83 54 29 26 35 22 8 1 28 27 19 44 19 19 30 19 8
10% 13% 7% 9% 20% 7% 8% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 6%
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Table 62-2
QUESTION JE2:
Moving on to your opinions about jobs and the economy... Which political party's policies do you think are better for the economy?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN 362 322 18 7 10 26 27 24 19 24 14 21
45% 50% 21% 30% 45% 27% 31% 43% 47% 61% 45% 67%
DEMOCRATIC 333 243 61 13 9 57 48 24 18 12 11 8
42% 38% 69% 53% 41% 59% 55% 43% 45% 30% 35% 24%
OTHER 23 19 3 - - 3 1 - 2 - 1 1
3% 3% 4% - - 3% 1% - 5% - 3% 3%
UNSURE 83 64 6 4 3 11 11 8 2 3 5 2
10% 10% 6% 17% 13% 11% 13% 14% 4% 8% 17% 6%
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Table 63-1
QUESTION JE3:
Would you say that you and your family are financially better off, about the same, or worse off than you were two years ago?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BETTER OFF 103 38 66 61 19 23 12 20 41 31 28 59 16 26 28 20 28
13% 9% 17% 20% 11% 7% 11% 11% 14% 15% 16% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 22%
ABOUT THE SAME 361 173 187 167 74 120 47 85 129 100 85 209 67 103 104 82 67
45% 42% 49% 55% 42% 37% 45% 46% 44% 46% 48% 47% 38% 42% 42% 50% 52%
WORSE OFF 320 196 124 73 75 173 41 74 122 83 59 171 90 110 112 59 33
40% 47% 32% 24% 42% 54% 39% 40% 41% 39% 34% 38% 51% 45% 45% 36% 25%
UNSURE 16 9 7 4 8 4 5 5 5 1 4 9 3 5 2 2 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%



Table 63-2
QUESTION JE3:

Would you say that you and your family are financially better off,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

BETTER OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

WORSE OFF

UNSURE

RACE
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COUNTY

or worse off than you were two years ago?

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
800 648 88 25
100% 100% 100% 100%

103 80 14 8
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Table 64-1
QUESTION JE4:
How would you rate the economic conditions in Pennsylvania today?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EXCELLENT 26 10 16 16 4 6 7 6 11 1 8 13 4 2 8 9 7

3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5%
GOOD 265 105 161 149 58 58 34 49 102 80 67 159 39 68 73 55 67

33% 25% 42% 49% 33% 18% 33% 26% 35% 37% 38% 36% 22% 28% 30% 34% 52%
NOT SO GOOD 335 196 139 107 68 160 42 86 116 91 64 188 83 110 106 71 42

42% 47% 36% 35% 39% 50% 41% 47% 39% 42% 36% 42% 47% 45% 43% 44% 32%
POOR 142 86 56 24 3 8 54 35 33 6 47 1

18% 21% 15% 8% 20% 26% 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% 15% 25% 23% 19% 15% 10%
UNSURE 32 20 12 9 11 13 2 9 13 8 5 22 5 7 12 4 1

4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
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Table 64-2
QUESTION JE4:
How would you rate the economic conditions in Pennsylvania today?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EXCELLENT 26 19 4 2 - 5 3 1 - 1 2 1
3% 3% 5% 9% - 5% 3% 2% - 2% 6% 4%
GOOD 265 199 41 11 10 39 36 20 16 12 10 11
33% 31% 47% 44% 44% 41% 41% 37% 40% 29% 32% 34%
NOT SO GOOD 335 281 28 8 10 36 33 24 14 18 14 17
42% 43% 32% 33% 45% 38% 38% 43% 34% 45% 44% 54%
POOR 142 123 13 3 1 1 16 7 3 2
18% 19% 14% 10% 4% 13% 18% 17% 17% 19% 8% 6%
UNSURE 32 26 2 1 2 3 - 1 3 2 3 1
4% 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% - 2% 8% 6% 10% 2%
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Table 65-1
QUESTION JE5:
How much have inflation and recent price increases impacted you or your household's ability to maintain your standard of living?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A GREAT DEAL 269 166 103 87 61 121 41 68 100 60 69 137 63 100 86 50 26
34% 40% 27% 29% 34% 38% 39% 37% 34% 28% 39% 31% 36% 41% 35% 31% 20%
A FAIR AMOUNT 282 147 136 112 61 110 40 73 106 63 61 lel 60 80 95 60 47
35% 35% 35% 37% 35% 34% 38% 40% 36% 29% 35% 36% 34% 33% 39% 36% 37%
ONLY A LITTLE 173 71 102 75 39 59 17 30 67 59 35 99 39 48 48 37
22% 17% 27% 25% 22% 18% 16% 16% 23% 27% 20% 22% 22% 20% 20% 23% 29%
NOT AT ALL 61 4 37 27 9 2 6 6 17 10 41 10 12 1 15 1
8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 14% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 14%
UNSURE 15 7 7 4 6 4 1 7 5 3 1 10 4 4 3 1 -
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - -
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Table 65-2
QUESTION JE5:
How much have inflation and recent price increases impacted you or your household's ability to maintain your standard of living?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A GREAT DEAL 269 221 27 7 8 32 30 18 9 13 11 9
34% 34% 31% 28% 35% 33% 34% 33% 23% 32% 34% 29%
A FAIR AMOUNT 282 222 37 11 6 39 29 17 17 12 13 14
35% 34% 42% 43% 27% 41% 33% 31% 42% 31% 41% 45%

ONLY A LITTLE 173 140 18 7 6 1 13 8
22% 22% 20% 29% 26% 21% 21% 24% 21% 31% 25% 16%

NOT AT ALL 61 53 4 - 1 3 1 1 -
8% 8% 5% - 5% 3% 11% 12% 12% 3% - 10%
UNSURE 1 11 2 - 2 2 1 - 1 1 - -
2% 2% 2% - 7% 2% 1% - 3% 4% - -
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Table 66-1
QUESTION JE6:

Thinking about the job situation in Pennsylvania today, would you say that it is now a good time or a bad time to find a quality job?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GOOD TIME 310 144 165 149 56 105 39 57 118 96 69 173 68 75 94 65 73
39% 35% 43% 49% 32% 33% 37% 31% 40% 44% 39% 39% 39% 31% 38% 40% 57%
BAD TIME 282 150 132 85 76 121 49 86 103 43 54 168 60 92 86 67 34
35% 36% 34% 28% 43% 38% 47% 47% 35% 20% 31% 38% 34% 38% 35% 41% 27%
UNSURE 209 122 87 71 44 94 16 41 75 76 53 107 48 77 66 32 21

26% 29% 23% 23% 25% 29% 15% 22% 25% 35% 30% 24% 27% 32% 27% 19% 17%



Table 66-2
QUESTION JE6:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
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Thinking about the job situation in Pennsylvania today, would you say that it is now a good time

COUNTY

or a bad time to find a quality job?

BANNER 2
RACE
PHILA-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GOOD TIME 310 250 44 7 4 36
39% 39% 50% 30% 17% 37%
BAD TIME 282 227 24 13 10 30
35% 35% 27% 54% 43% 32%
UNSURE 209 171 20 4 9 30

26% 26% 23% 16% 40% 31%

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

DELA-

GOMERY BUCKS WARE

56
100%

40
100%

CHES-
TER

32
100%

LAN-
CASTER
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Table 67-1
QUESTION JE7:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Do you think the state of Pennsylvania is worse for businesses than it

it was 10 years ago?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WORSE FOR BUSINESSES THAN
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO

ABOUT THE SAME FOR
BUSINESSES THAN IT WAS 10
YEARS AGO

BETTER FOR BUSINESSES THAN
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO

UNSURE

800
100%

364
45%

230
29%

110
14%

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

was 10 years ago,

about

the same for businesses than it

was 10 years ago,

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
213 150 81 83 200 45 94 133 92 70 209 85 111 115 80 52
51% 39% 27% 47% 63% 43% 51% 45% 43% 40% 47% 48% 45% 47% 49% 40%
98 132 111 53 66 35 44 90 61 45 136 49 62 67 47 53
24% 34% 37% 30% 21% 34% 24% 30% 28% 25% 30% 28% 26% 27% 28% 42%
45 65 69 20 21 1 25 40 28 39 53 18 34 35 22 18
11% 17% 23% 12% 6% 17% 13% 14% 13% 22% 12% 10% 14% 14% 14% 14%
59 37 43 19 34 6 22 33 35 22 50 24 37 30 14 5
14% 10% 14% 11% 11% 6% 12% 11% 16% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 9% 4%
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Table 67-2
QUESTION JE7:

Do you think the state of Pennsylvania is worse for

it was 10 years ago?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WORSE FOR BUSINESSES THAN
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO

ABOUT THE SAME FOR
BUSINESSES THAN IT WAS 10
YEARS AGO

BETTER FOR BUSINESSES THAN
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO

UNSURE

RACE

businesses than it was 10 years ago,

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

COUNTY

about the same

TOTAL WHITE

800
100%

364
45%

230
29%

110
14%

648
100%

303
47%

189
29%

BLACK ASIAN

HISP

PHILA-
DELPHIA

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%

a° O

15

CHES
TER

LAN-
CASTER

for businesses than it was 10 years ago,
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Table 68-1
QUESTION TC1:
Would you say that compared to other states, Pennsylvania taxes are too high, about average, too low?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOO HIGH 380 199 181 104 76 200 39 80 146 115 75 205 100 110 132 77 55
48% 48% 47% 34% 43% 63% 37% 43% 49% 53% 42% 46% 57% 45% 54% 47% 43%
ABOUT AVERAGE 354 168 185 172 79 102 59 83 131 80 79 213 62 107 100 71 70
44% 40% 48% 57% 45% 32% 56% 45% 44% 37% 45% 48% 35% 44% 41% 43% 55%
TOO LOW 11 6 5 6 3 2 2 5 1 2 3 2 6 3 3 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 3% - 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
UNSURE 56 42 13 22 18 16 4 16 18 18 20 28 8 24 11 14 1
7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 5% 4% 9% 6% 8 11% 6% 5% 10% 5% 8% 1%
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Table 68-2
QUESTION TC1:
Would you say that compared to other states, Pennsylvania taxes are too high, about average, too low?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOO HIGH 380 324 37 7 7 37 39 24 12 24 10 15
48% 50% 41% 29% 31% 38% 44% 43% 31% 59% 32% 47%
ABOUT AVERAGE 354 276 41 18 12 45 42 29 24 15 18 15
44% 43% 46% 71% 55% 47% 47% 51% 59% 37% 55% 46%
TOO LOW 11 4 5 - 2 3 - 1 1 - - -
1% 1% 5% - 7% 3% - 1% 2% - - -
UNSURE 56 44 6 - 2 11 7 3 3 1 2
7% 7% 7% - 7% 12% 8% 5% 7% 4% 13% 7%
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Table 69-1
QUESTION TCIlA:
Has Pennsylvania’s high tax burden led you to consider moving to another state?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOO HIGH/ ABOUT 734 368 366 276 155 302 98 163 2717 195 153 419 162 216 231 147 126
AVERAGE TAXES 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 222 117 105 56 47 119 36 54 91 42 49 122 51 68 81 40 29
30% 32% 29% 20% 30% 39% 37% 33% 33% 21% 32% 29% 31% 32% 35% 27% 23%
NO 449 209 240 195 93 160 51 89 169 141 91 267 92 122 127 102 91
61% 57% 66% 71% 60% 53% 52% 54% 61% 72% 59% 64% 56% 56% 55% 69% 73%
UNSURE 62 4 2 2 1 22 20 1 12 13 2 20 26 23 5 6
8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 7% 6% 9% 7% 12% 12% 10% 3% 5%



Table 69-2
QUESTION TCIlA:
Has Pennsylvania’s high

BANNER 2

BASE=TOO HIGH/ ABOUT
AVERAGE TAXES
YES

NO

UNSURE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

tax burden led you to consider moving to another state?

RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

734 600 77 25 19 82 81 52 36 39 28 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 175 28 7 6 31 19 12 5 17 6 9
30% 29% 37% 30% 32% 38% 24% 24% 14% 45% 21% 30%
449 376 41 16 9 46 55 37 28 19 18 20
61% 63% 53% 66% 47% 56% 69% 70% 78% 49% 66% 67%
62 48 1 5 6 3 3 2 4 1
8% 8% 11% 4% 21% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 14% 3%
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Table 70-1
QUESTION TC2:
Thinking a moment about Pennsylvania's state economy... How would you rank Pennsylvania’s economic conditions compared to other states?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

AMONG THE BEST STATES 33 19 14 18 6 9 8 1 7 2 14 14 4 5 17 4 7

4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5%
BETTER THAN AVERAGE 309 133 177 149 72 89 48 58 127 76 62 197 51 90 82 67 67

39% 32% 46% 49% 41% 28% 46% 31% 43% 35% 35% 44% 29% 37% 33% 41% 52%
WORSE THAN AVERAGE 258 136 123 75 51 132 28 57 96 77 51 132 75 70 93 54 38

32% 33% 32% 25% 29% 41% 27% 31% 33% 36% 29% 29% 43% 29% 38% 33% 30%
AMONG THE WORST STATES 82 53 30 18 14 50 12 19 32 19 17 43 22 34 23 17 8

10% 13% 8% 6% 8% 16% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 14% 9% 10% 6%
UNSURE 117 76 41 44 33 40 9 34 33 41 31 62 24 45 32 22 9

15% 18% 11% 14% 19% 13% 8% 19% 11% 19% 18% 14% 13% 18% 13% 13% 7%
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Table 70-2
QUESTION TC2:
Thinking a moment about Pennsylvania's state economy... How would you rank Pennsylvania’s economic conditions compared to other states?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AMONG THE BEST STATES 33 22 7 2 - 8 6 - - - - 1
4% 3% 8% 9% - 8% 7% - - - - 4%
BETTER THAN AVERAGE 309 245 36 14 11 34 35 23 22 20 16 16
39% 38% 41% 54% 51% 36% 40% 42% 54% 51% 51% 51%
WORSE THAN AVERAGE 258 219 21 7 4 27 24 19 9 12
32% 34% 24% 28% 19% 28% 28% 33% 23% 30% 27% 23%
AMONG THE WORST STATES 82 65 12 1 2 12 3 2 - 1
10% 10% 13% 3% 8% 12% 11% 6% 6% 13% - 3%
UNSURE 117 97 12 1 5 1 13 11 7 3 7 6
15% 15% 14% 5% 21% 15% 15% 20% 17% 7% 22% 19%
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Table 71-1
QUESTION J4_4:
Do you consider yourself proud to be an American?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 645 329 316 229 135 281 61 135 250 199 127 384 134 192 197 136 111
81% 79% 82% 75% 77% 88% 59% 73% 85% 92% 72% 86% 76% 79% 80% 83% 87%
NO 84 46 39 45 18 21 27 28 21 8 32 34 19 37 29 12 6
11% 11% 10% 15% 11% 7% 26% 15% 7% 4% 18% 7% 11% 15% 12% 8% 5%
UNSURE 70 41 2 3 22 1 24 9 17 31 2 1 20 15 11
9% 10% 8% 10% 13% 6% 15% 12% 8% 4% 9% 7% 13% 6% 8% 9% 8%
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Table 71-2
QUESTION J4_4:
Do you consider yourself proud to be an American?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 645 527 71 19 15 72 77 50 33 34 28 29
81% 81% 81% 75% 68% 75% 88% 90% 83% 86% 86% 90%
NO 84 66 12 2 3 13 8 3 2 2 1
11% 10% 13% 8% 16% 14% 9% 5% 12% 4% 7% 3%
UNSURE 70 55 5 4 10 3 3 2 4 2 2
9% 9% 6% 17% 16% 11% 3% 5% 5% 10% 7% 7%
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Table 72-1

QUESTION J4_5:
When you think about the future of the United States, which do you agree with more the country’s best days

are ahead of us, or,

the country’s best days are behind us?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
THE COUNTRY’S BEST DAYS ARE 297 134 163 144 54 99 42 64 116 75 75 164 57 95 84 54 61
AHEAD OF US 37% 32% 42% 47% 31% 31% 40% 35% 39% 35% 43% 37% 32% 39% 34% 33% 47%
THE COUNTRY’S BEST DAYS ARE 363 211 152 107 86 171 46 98 119 100 71 206 86 112 114 84 49
BEHIND US 45% 51% 40% 35% 49% 53% 44% 53% 40% 46% 40% 46% 49% 46% 47% 51% 38%
UNSURE 140 72 69 54 36 50 16 22 61 41 30 78 33 36 47 26 20
% 15% 19% 16% 15%

18% 17% 18% 18% 21% 16% 15% 12% 20% 19% 17% 17% 19%
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Table 72-2
QUESTION J4 5:

When you think about the future of the United States, which do you agree with more the country’s best days are ahead of us, or, the country’s best days are behind us?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
THE COUNTRY’S BEST DAYS ARE
AHEAD OF US

THE COUNTRY’S BEST DAYS ARE
BEHIND US

UNSURE

800
100%

297
37%

363
45%

140
18%

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

COUNTY

648
100%

224
35%

308
48%

116
18%

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

22
100%

96
100%

88
100%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%
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Table 73-1
QUESTION J4_6:
What do you plan to do

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
ATTEND A 4TH OF JULY
GATHERING / BBQ

WATCH FIREWORKS LIVE

WATCH FIREWORKS ON TV

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
on the Fourth of July holiday?
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

381 213 167 124 96 161 60 97 138 86 78 213 90 91 118 91 72
48% 51% 44% 41% 54% 50% 57% 53% 47% 40% 44% 48% 51% 37% 48% 56% 56%
311 159 152 102 80 130 58 87 111 56 57 183 71 93 91 64 58
39% 38% 40% 34% 45% 41% 56% 47% 37% 26% 32% 41% 40% 38% 37% 39% 45%
197 93 105 88 35 75 18 38 82 60 44 117 37 65 59 37 33

25% 22% 27% 29% 20% 23% 17% 20% 28% 28% 25% 26% 21% 27% 24% 23% 26%

WEAR / PURCHASE AMERICAN 155 97 57 41 27 86 28 37 54 35 31 82 42 38 45 37 34
FLAG APPAREL 19% 23% 15% 14% 15% 27% 27% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 24% 16% 18% 22% 26%
TRAVEL / GO ON VACATION 9 4 5 3 29 3 23 28 34 13 2 51 17 16 27 3 23
12% 12% 13% 12% 16% 10% 22% 15% 12% 6% 17% 11% 10% 6% 11% 19% 18%

ATTEND / WATCH A SPORTING 88 32 56 34 1 3 1 2 34 2 2 48 14 20 217 2 1
EVENT 11% 8% 15% 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 15% 11% 8% 8% 11% 16% 11%
ATTEND A PARADE. 8 4 4 23 2 4 9 2 3 12 20 4 9 17 3 8 2
11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 14% 18% 14% 10% 6% 11% 11% 11% 7% 12% 11% 16%

WATCH NATHAN’S HOT DOG 5 1 3 2 12 16 7 12 27 4 13 2 8 1 19 5 1
EATING CONTEST 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 10%
OTHER 4 2 2 18 13 1 5 6 24 14 11 25 13 12 18 5 11
6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 9%

NONE OF THE ABOVE 120 62 58 54 24 42 9 23 42 45 29 62 29 46 40 19 11
15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 9% 13% 14% 21% 17% 14% 16% 19% 16% 11% 9%
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Table 73-2
QUESTION J4_6:
What do you plan to do on the Fourth of July holiday?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ATTEND A 4TH OF JULY 381 301 49 9 12 39 38 31 21 20 18 15
GATHERING / BBQ 48% 46% 56% 38% 56% 40% 43% 54% 52% 50% 57% 47%
WATCH FIREWORKS LIVE 311 257 30 8 9 21 29 19 16 17 16 12
39% 40% 34% 31% 39% 21% 33% 34% 41% 42% 50% 38%
WATCH FIREWORKS ON TV 197 146 34 6 5 28 27 18 9 12 6 7
25% 23% 38% 24% 25% 29% 31% 31% 22% 29% 18% 22%
WEAR / PURCHASE AMERICAN 155 134 12 2 4 14 12 11 9 11
FLAG APPAREL 19% 21% 14% 7% 19% 15% 14% 20% 23% 27% 20% 10%
TRAVEL / GO ON VACATION 98 68 13 9 4 14 5 7 7 5 10 2
12% 11% 15% 37% 20% 15% 6% 13% 16% 12% 32% 7%
ATTEND / WATCH A SPORTING 88 66 12 4 2 18 7 5 2
EVENT 11% 10% 14% 15% 9% 19% 8% 9% 10% 14% 17% 8%
ATTEND A PARADE. 88 72 8 4 3 7 6 4 10 6 3
11% 11% 9% 16% 14% 8% 7% 12% 9% 26% 17% 10%
WATCH NATHAN’S HOT DOG 50 41 6 2 - 5 6 3 2 1 1
EATING CONTEST 6% 6% 7% 7% - 5% 7% 5% 4% 11% 3% 2%
OTHER 49 44 - 3 1 6 5 6 3 2 2 3
6% 7% - 13% 4% 6% 6% 12% 8% 5% 7% 10%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 120 100 12 2 4 18 16 7 7 5 2 2
15% 15% 13% 8% 16% 19% 18% 13% 17% 13% 6% 7%



Table 74-1
QUESTION J4_7:
What impact are gasoline

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

prices having on your ability to travel during the summer months?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A HIGHER THAN AVERAGE 384 217 168 119 87 179 63 98 135 88 82 202 100 123 131 82 42
IMPACT 48% 52% 44% 39% 49% 56% 61% 53% 46% 41% 47% 45% 57% 51% 53% 50% 33%
A LOWER THAN AVERAGE IMPACT 68 33 35 28 13 27 14 23 20 11 18 37 13 20 19 20 9
9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 13% 12% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 7%

NO IMPACT 304 136 168 141 63 99 23 47 131 104 66 188 51 78 87 58 75
38% 33% 44% 47% 36% 31% 22% 26% 44% 48% 37% 42% 29% 32% 35% 36% 59%

UNSURE / DOES NOT APPLY 4 30 13 15 1 1 4 15 10 13 9 21 12 23 9 3 2
5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2% 2%
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Table 74-2
QUESTION J4_7:
What impact are gasoline prices having on your ability to travel during the summer months?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A HIGHER THAN AVERAGE 384 314 37 13 13 43 39 27 15 20 1
IMPACT 48% 48% 42% 51% 59% 45% 44% 48% 38% 49% 36% 43%

A LOWER THAN AVERAGE IMPACT 68 56 8 1 9 5 4 5 2 2
9% 9% 9% 11% 4% 9% 5% 7% 12% 17% 7% 7%

NO IMPACT 304 245 38 9 5 38 38 22 1 17 15
38% 38% 43% 35% 20% 40% 43% 39% 48% 34% 54% 47%

UNSURE / DOES NOT APPLY 4 32 5 1 6 7 3 1 - 1 1
5% 5% 6% 3% 17% 6% 8% 5% 3% - 3% 3%
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Table 75-1
QUESTION J4 8:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

June 2024

Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After

Burn an American flag in protest.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

UNSURE

TOTAL

800

100%

117
15%

642
80%

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

each of the

following statements,

please answer "yes",

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
49 68 63 32 2 25 25 49 17 34 60 23 32 36 29 19
12% 18% 21% 18% 7% 24% 13% 17% 8% 19% 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 15%
348 295 223 132 287 73 147 233 189 130 368 144 193 202 130 105
84% 77% 73% 75% 90% 70% 80% 79% 88% 74% 82% 82% 79% 82% 80% 82%
20 21 18 12 11 6 12 14 9 12 20 9 18 8 4 5
5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4%

SN
o P

"ho"

or

"unsure".
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Table 75-2

QUESTION J4_8:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Burn an American flag in protest.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 117 86 16 9 3 23 11 6 9 2 5
15% 13% 18% 36% 13% 24% 12% 10% 23% 5% 15% 13%
NO 642 531 67 14 18 66 72 47 28 35 27 24
80% 82% 76% 58% 80% 68% 82% 84% 70% 89% 85% 76%

UNSURE 41 30 6 2 2 7 5 3 3 3 -
5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% - 10%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 76-1
QUESTION J4_9:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the

Participate in peaceful protests

following statements,

please answer "yes",

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 644 331 314 255 142 248 78 136 244 186 131 372 141 183 204 138 110
81% 80% 82% 84% 81% 78% 75% 74% 83% 86% 75% 83% 80% 75% 83% 85% 85%
NO 109 57 52 38 21 50 21 34 36 18 32 55 22 38 35 19 15
14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16% 21% 18% 12% 8% 18% 12% 13% 16% 14% 12% 12%
UNSURE 47 29 18 12 13 22 4 15 1 12 13 21 1 22 7 6 4
6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 4% 3%

"ho"

or

"unsure".

PAGE 169



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 170

Table 76-2

QUESTION J4_9:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Participate in peaceful protests

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 644 528 66 21 15 70 71 47 33 32 26 30
81% 81% 74% 84% 69% 73% 81% 85% 82% 79% 82% 92%
NO 109 86 17 4 2 16 13 4 3 2
14% 13% 19% 16% 9% 17% 15% 6% 8% 15% 16% 8%
UNSURE 47 34 6 - 5 10 4 5 3 1 -
6% 5% 6% - 22% 10% 4% 9% 10% 7% 2% -



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 77-1
QUESTION J4_10:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the

Participate in protests that destroy property

following statements,

please answer "yes",

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 81 40 40 48 13 2 2 1 27 13 32 3 14 30 24 17 10
10% 10% 10% 16% 7% 6% 22% 10% 9% 6% 18% 8% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8%
NO 669 345 323 239 148 282 72 149 251 196 129 392 149 197 207 142 114
84% 83% 84% 79% 84% 88% 69% 81% 85% 91% 73% 87% 84% 81% 84% 87% 88%
UNSURE 50 30 20 17 15 1 9 17 18 6 15 22 14 18 15 5 5
6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 3% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% 4%

"ho"

or

"unsure".
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Table 77-2

QUESTION J4_10:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Participate in protests that destroy property

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 81 57 13 5 3 17 8 4 5 - 2
10% 9% 15% 19% 14% 17% 9% 7% 12% - 6% 18%
NO 669 550 69 20 17 72 75 49 32 36 29 25
84% 85% 79% 81% 79% 75% 85% 88% 81% 91% 92% 79%
UNSURE 50 40 6 - 2 8 6 3 3 4 1 1
6% 6% 7% - 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 3%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 78-1
QUESTION J4_11:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the

Criticize our elected officials

following statements,

please answer "yes",

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 576 283 293 222 125 229 72 110 218 175 120 336 120 160 183 127 101
72% 68% 76% 73% 71% 71% 69% 60% 74% 81% 68% 75% 68% 66% 74% 78% 78%
NO 163 91 73 62 31 70 26 56 57 25 41 89 34 57 52 29 23
20% 22% 19% 20% 18% 22% 25% 30% 19% 12% 23% 20% 19% 24% 21% 18% 18%
UNSURE 6 4 19 20 2 2 7 18 21 1 15 24 22 27 11 7 5
8% 10% 5% 7% 11% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 9% 5% 12% 11% 5% 5% 4%

"ho"

or

"unsure".

PAGE 173



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024 PAGE 174

Table 78-2

QUESTION J4 11:

Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Criticize our elected officials

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 576 475 55 22 11 65 65 45 27 28 26 23
72% 73% 62% 88% 51% 67% 74% 81% 67% 69% 81% 72%

NO 163 124 28 2 8 25 16 9
20% 19% 32% 7% 37% 26% 19% 15% 22% 20% 16% 19%
UNSURE 61 48 5 1 7 7 2 1 3
8% 7% 6% 5% 13% 7% 8% 4% 11% 11% 3% 9%



Table 79-1
QUESTION J4 12:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

June 2024

Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After

Disrupt an event speaker they find offensive

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

UNSURE

TOTAL
800
100%

184
23%

524
65%

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

each of the

following statements,

please answer "yes",

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
91 93 95 39 50 32 48 70 35 58 97 29 54 68 35 25
22% 24% 31% 22% 16% 31% 26% 24% 16% 33% 22% 17% 22% 28% 21% 19%
267 256 174 115 235 55 111 191 167 97 312 115 149 154 116 99
64% 67% 57% 65% 73% 53% 60% 64% 77% 55% 70% 65% 61% 63% 71% 77%
58 34 35 22 35 16 25 36 15 21 39 32 40 24 12 5
14% 9% 11% 12% 11% 16% 14% 12% 7% 12% 9% 18% 17% 10% 7% 4%

"ho"

or

"unsure".
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Table 79-2

QUESTION J4_12:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Disrupt an event speaker they find offensive

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 184 137 29 7 7 30 21 10 6 8 8 5
23% 21% 33% 28% 30% 32% 24% 18% 16% 20% 24% 17%
NO 524 438 49 17 12 56 57 41 27 29 21 21
65% 68% 56% 69% 54% 58% 65% 73% 67% 74% 64% 67%

UNSURE 92 74 10 1 3 10 10 5 3 4
12% 11% 11% 3% 16% 10% 11% 9% 18% 7% 11% 16%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024
Table 80-1

QUESTION J4_13:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the

Cancel or censor someone's speech that they find dangerous/offensive

following statements,

please answer "yes",

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 205 115 90 96 44 65 31 60 69 45 43 119 43 55 64 43 36
26% 28% 23% 32% 25% 20% 30% 32% 23% 21% 25% 26% 25% 23% 26% 26% 28%
NO 482 231 251 161 104 217 65 93 185 140 101 276 105 147 152 101 79
60% 56% 65% 53% 59% 68% 62% 50% 63% 65% 57% 62% 60% 60% 62% 62% 61%
UNSURE 113 70 43 47 28 38 8 32 41 32 32 53 28 42 30 19 14
14% 17% 11% 15% 16% 12% 8% 17% 14% 15% 18% 12% 16% 17% 12% 12% 11%

"ho"

or

"unsure".
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Table 80-2

QUESTION J4_13:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Cancel or censor someone's speech that they find dangerous/offensive

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 205 156 25 9 7 26 22 14 11 7 10 7
26% 24% 29% 38% 30% 27% 25% 25% 27% 17% 31% 21%
NO 482 400 53 12 11 54 47 38 23 28 15 20
60% 62% 60% 49% 49% 56% 53% 67% 58% 69% 47% 62%

UNSURE 113 92 10 3 5 16 19 4
14% 14% 11% 13% 21% 17% 22% 8% 15% 14% 22% 17%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

Table 81-1
QUESTION J4_15:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the

Disobey a law they believe is immoral/unjust

following statements,

please answer "yes",

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 190 90 100 78 46 65 36 51 59 43 51 99 39 62 64 31 30
24% 22% 26% 26% 26% 20% 35% 28% 20% 20% 29% 22% 22% 25% 26% 19% 24%
NO 495 256 239 183 100 212 51 101 196 146 94 301 99 140 149 114 86
62% 62% 62% 60% 57% 66% 49% 55% 66% 68% 54% 67% 57% 57% 61% 70% 67%
UNSURE 116 70 45 43 30 44 17 32 41 27 30 48 37 42 33 19 12
14% 17% 12% 14% 17% 14% 16% 17% 14% 12% 17% 11% 21% 17% 13% 11% 9%

"ho"

or

"unsure".
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Table 81-2

QUESTION J4_15:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Disobey a law they believe is immoral/unjust

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 190 147 22 8 6 26 19 9 11 10 2
24% 23% 25% 32% 26% 27% 21% 16% 26% 24% 6% 20%
NO 495 409 52 15 12 56 59 37 23 25 25 22
62% 63% 59% 62% 56% 59% 68% 67% 59% 62% 77% 67%
UNSURE 116 92 14 2 4 13 10 10 6 6 6 4
14% 14% 16% 6% 18% 14% 11% 17% 15% 14% 17% 12%



Table 82-1
QUESTION J4 16:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After

Refuse to pay taxes as a protest

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

UNSURE

TOTAL

800

100%

163
20%

556
70%

each of the

following statements,

please answer "yes",

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
83 81 62 36 65 217 52 54 31 38 89 36 60 56 30 17
20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 26% 28% 18% 14% 22% 20% 21% 25% 23% 19% 13%
289 267 218 114 225 63 114 215 165 112 327 117 160 166 120 103
70% 70% 72% 65% 70% 60% 62% 72% 76% 64% 73% 67% 66% 68% 73% 80%
44 36 24 27 30 15 18 27 21 25 33 23 24 24 13 9
11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 14% 10% 9% 9% 14% 7% 13% 10% 10% 8% 7%

"ho"

or

"unsure".
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Table 82-2

QUESTION J4_16:
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic? After each of the following statements, please answer "yes", "no" or "unsure".

Refuse to pay taxes as a protest

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 163 134 18 4 3 18 21 7 5 4 6 8
20% 21% 20% 17% 14% 18% 23% 12% 12% 11% 20% 25%
NO 556 454 61 18 15 67 59 42 30 31 23 19
70% 70% 69% 73% 67% 70% 67% 75% 74% 78% 73% 61%

UNSURE 80 60 10 2 4 11 9 7 6 5 2
10% 9% 11% 10% 20% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 8% 15%
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Table 83-1

QUESTION J4_17:
Over the last year, have you or someone you know held back from freely speaking or expressing your opinions because you were concerned about retaliation or harsh criticism?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 272 152 120 89 69 114 49 67 98 58 54 158 61 71 93 59 45
34% 37% 31% 29% 39% 36% 47% 36% 33% 27% 30% 35% 34% 29% 38% 36% 35%
NO 472 230 242 199 90 183 50 102 174 146 113 258 101 144 142 102 76
59% 55% 63% 65% 51% 57% 48% 55% 59% 68% 64% 58% 57% 59% 58% 62% 59%
UNSURE 56 34 21 17 17 22 5 15 23 12 9 32 14 2 11 3 7
7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 12% 5% 2% 6%



Table 83-2
QUESTION J4 17:
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Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
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Over the last year, have you or someone you know held back from freely speaking or expressing your opinions because you were concerned about retaliation or harsh criticism?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

UNSURE

RACE

COUNTY

TOTAL WHITE

800
100%

272
34%

472
59%

a° Oy

648
100%

222
34%

379
59%

BLACK ASIAN

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

22
100%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

4
100

0

o
S



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
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Table 84-1

QUESTION J4_18:
Do you think the right to free speech in America is more restricted than it was 10 years ago, about the same as it was 10 years ago,

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MORE RESTRICTED THAN IT WAS 400 202 198 91 91 218 50 83 157 110 76 230 94 112 126 87 68
10 YEARS AGO 50% 48% 52% 30% 51% 68% 48% 45% 53% 51% 43% 51% 53% 46% 51% 53% 53%
ABOUT THE SAME AS IT WAS 10 214 101 113 109 47 58 32 58 72 51 52 121 41 64 72 38 37
YEARS AGO 27% 24% 30% 36% 27% 18% 31% 32% 24% 24% 29% 27% 23% 26% 29% 23% 29%

LESS RESTRICTED THAN IT WAS 117 68 49 74 20 23 13 20 47 38 23 70 24 35 36 29
10 YEARS AGO 15% 16% 13% 24% 12% 7% 13% 11% 16% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13%
UNSURE 68 45 23 30 19 20 8 2 2 17 25 27 17 32 11 10 7
9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 6% 8% 12% 7% 8% 14% 6% 10% 13% 5% 6% 5%
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Table 84-2
QUESTION J4_18:

Do you think the right to free speech in America is

BANNER 2

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

more restricted than it was 10 years ago, about the same as it was 10 years ago,

COUNTY

TOTAL WHITE

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%

MORE RESTRICTED THAN IT WAS 400
10 YEARS AGO 50%

ABOUT THE SAME AS IT WAS 10 214
YEARS AGO 27%

LESS RESTRICTED THAN IT WAS 117
10 YEARS AGO 15%

UNSURE

648
100%

338
52%

169
26%

BLACK ASIAN

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%

32 32
100% 100%
15
48% 57%
11
36% 36%
3 2
10% 7%
2 -
6% -
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Table 85-1
QUESTION D1:
Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample.
In what year were you born?
AGE GROUP
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 TO 29 104 62 42 39 39 27 104 - - - 31 50 23 31 35 22 14
13% 15% 11% 13% 22% 8% 100% - - - 18% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11%
30 TO 44 184 108 76 72 54 58 - 184 - - 51 99 34 59 66 40 15
23% 26% 20% 24% 31% 18% - 100% - - 29% 22% 19% 24% 27% 24% 11%
45 TO 64 296 131 165 122 58 116 - - 296 - 57 174 65 82 81 58 69
37% 31% 43% 40% 33% 36% - - 100% - 33% 39% 37% 34% 33% 35% 54%
65 OR OLDER 216 115 101 72 25 120 - - - 216 36 125 55 72 64 44 31
27% 28% 26% 24% 14% 37% - - - 100% 21% 28% 31% 29% 26% 27% 24%
MEAN 54 53 55 53 46 59 24 37 55 83 50 55 56 55 53 54 56
MEDIAN 52 51 53 51 43 57 24 37 55 83 47 53 54 52 50 52 55
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 21 19 19 19 20 - - - - 20 20 21 21 20 20 18

STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 2 1 1 2 2



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024 PAGE 188
Table 85-2
QUESTION D1:
Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample.
In what year were you born?
AGE GROUP
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 TO 29 104 72 12 8 9 11 7 4 2 5
13% 11% 14% 31% 42% 11% 8% 14% 9% 6% 16% 15%
30 TO 44 184 144 22 6 6 24 10 7 11 8 10
23% 22% 26% 23% 29% 25% 11% 13% 26% 21% 32% 23%
45 TO 64 296 239 37 9 4 39 39 20 17 23 16 8
37% 37% 42% 37% 18% 40% 44% 36% 42% 57% 49% 24%
65 OR OLDER 216 193 16 2 2 32 2 1 12
27% 30% 19% 9% 11% 24% 37% 37% 22% 16% 3% 38%
MEAN 54 56 51 44 39 53 60 58 53 54 45 56
MEDIAN 52 54 50 42 34 51 58 57 51 53 46 54
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 20 19 18 19 19 19 21 18 16 13 23

STANDARD ERROR 1 1 2 4 4 2 2 3 3 2 2 4
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Table 86-1
QUESTION D2:
What is your gender?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEMALE 416 416 - 160 88 167 62 108 131 115 91 227 99 152 124 75 51
52% 100% - 53% 50% 52% 60% 59% 44% 53% 51% 51% 56% 63% 51% 46% 40%
MALE 384 - 384 144 88 153 42 76 165 101 85 221 77 91 122 88 78

48% - 100% 47% 50% 48% 40% 41% 56% 47% 49% 49% 44% 37% 49% 54% 60%
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Table 86-2
QUESTION D2:
What is your gender?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEMALE 416 331 47 9 16 50 45 37 18 21 18 12
52% 51% 54% 35% 72% 52% 52% 66% 46% 52% 56% 39%
MALE 384 317 41 16 6 46 43 19 22 19 14 20

48% 49% 46% 65% 28% 48% 48% 34% 54% 48% 44% 61%
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Table 87-1
QUESTION D3:
Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample. Did you vote in the November 2022 election?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) 566 285 281 223 89 255 40 117 216 193 118 332 116 138 175 129 118
71% 68% 73% 73% 50% 80% 39% 64% 73% 89% 67% 74% 66% 57% 71% 79% 92%
TOTAL YES 683 350 333 263 132 287 72 151 256 204 147 390 146 191 210 146 123
————————— 85% 84% 87% 87% 75% 90% 69% 82% 86% 95% 84% 87% 83% 78% 86% 90% 96%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON ON 470 246 223 149 91 230 44 107 192 127 101 268 101 120 147 104 88
ELECTION DAY 59% 59% 58% 49% 51% 72% 42% 58% 65% 59% 57% 60% 57% 49% 60% 64% 69%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON 36 19 17 12 1 12 9 2 8 20 8 10 17 6 3
EARLY 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 13% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2%
YES, I VOTED ABSENTEE 21 10 11 13 4 4 3 5 7 7 4 11 6 6 4 5 6
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
YES, I VOTED BY MAIL-IN 157 75 82 88 28 40 12 28 49 68 34 91 31 55 42 31 26
BALLOT 20% 18% 21% 29% 16% 13% 12% 15% 16% 31% 19% 20% 18% 23% 17% 19% 20%
NO, I DID NOT VOTE 117 66 51 41 44 33 32 33 40 12 29 58 30 53 36 17 5
15% 16% 13% 13% 25% 10% 31% 18% 14% 5% 16% 13% 17% 22% 14% 10% 4%
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Table 87-2
QUESTION D3:
Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample. Did you vote in the November 2022 election?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) 566 458 60 23 14 63 70 48 32 33 27 21
71% 71% 68% 94% 62% 66% 79% 86% 80% 81% 84% 66%
TOTAL YES 683 553 74 24 18 80 79 52 36 36 29 26
————————— 85% 85% 84% 97% 81% 83% 90% 93% 90% 91% 92% 83%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON ON 470 388 47 15 13 54 51 37 23 27 18 18
ELECTION DAY 59% 60% 53% 61% 57% 57% 58% 66% 59% 67% 58% 58%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON 36 22 7 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
EARLY 4% 3% 8% 11% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 9% 10% 7%
YES, I VOTED ABSENTEE 21 12 7 1 - 7 - 3 1 1 1 1
3% 2% 8% 4% - 7% - 5% 3% 2% 3% 3%

YES, I VOTED BY MAIL-IN 157 131 13 5 4 15 26 9 9 5 7
BALLOT 20% 20% 15% 21% 16% 16% 30% 16% 23% 13% 21% 15%

NO, I DID NOT VOTE 117 95 14 1 4 16 9 4 4 3
15% 15% 16% 3% 19% 17% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 17%
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Table 88-1
QUESTION D4:
Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a trade, teacher, or labor union?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -602 -315 -287 -229 -126 -246 -71 -141 -202 -188 -136 -337 =130 -212 -188 -107 -86
-75% -76% -75% -75% -72% -77% -68% -76% -68% -87% -77% -75% -74% -87% -76% -66% -66%
YES 87 43 44 34 20 34 13 17 44 13 17 50 20 13 26 26 20
11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 6% 10% 11% 11% 5% 11% 16% 16%
NO 689 358 331 264 146 280 84 158 247 200 153 387 150 225 214 134 106
86% 86% 86% 87% 83% 87% 81% 86% 83% 93% 87% 86% 85% 92% 87% 82% 82%
UNSURE 16 1 3 4 8 4 4 7 4 1 4 7 5 5 5 2 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
PREFER NOT TO SAY 7 2 5 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 - 2 1 1
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
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Table 88-2
QUESTION D4:
Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a trade, teacher, or labor union?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -602 -490 -65 -21  -11 -65 -69  -40 -22 -29 -28 -26
-75% -76% -74% -83% -49%  -67% ~-78% -72% -54% -72% -88%  -82%
YES 87 71 2 1 1 7 1 3
1% 11% 103 9% 18% 145 11% 125 18% 143 3% 9%
NO 689 562 74 23 15 78 78 47 29 34 29 29
86%  87% 843 913  67% 81%  89% 84%  72%  86% 923 91%
UNSURE 1 1 3 - 3 - 2 - 2 -
2% 2% 4% - 113 3% - 4% 103 - 5% -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 7 5 2 - 1 1 - - - - - -
1% 15 2% - 3 2% - - - - - -
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Table 89-1
QUESTION D5:
In politics today, and regardless of how you are registered, do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Independent, or Democrat?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
1005  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN 320 167 153 - - 320 27 58 116 120 32 190 98 85 107 66 53
—————————— 40% 40%  40% - - 100% 26% 31% 39%  55%  18%  42%  56%  35% 445 4135 41%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 177 90 87 - - 177 18 31 60 68 17 96 64 50 72 29 24
22% 22%  23% - - 55%  17% 17% 20% 32% 10% 21%  36%  20% 29% 18%  19%
NOT SO STRONG REPUBLICAN 143 78 65 - - 143 9 27 56 52 15 94 34 36 35
18% 198 17% - - 45% 9% 14%  19%  24% 9% 21%  19%  15% 14% 23%  23%
INDEPENDENT 176 88 88 - 176 - 39 54 58 25 35 107 34 46 52 45
——————————— 22% 21%  23% - 100% - 37% 303 20% 11% 20% 243 19%  19% 21% 28%  21%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 46 24 22 - 4 - 9 1 18 8 6 29 11 13 12 14 6
REPUBLICAN 6% 6% 6% - 26% - 8% 6% 6% 45 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5%
INDEPENDENT 78 38 40 - 78 - 15 31 23 8 22 42 14 25 26 13
10% 9% 10% - 443 - 15% 173 8% 45 123% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 52 27 26 - 52 - 15 12 18 8 7 36 9 8 14 1 9
DEMOCRAT 7% 6% 7% - 30% - 14% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 11% 7%
DEMOCRAT 304 160 144 304 - - 39 72 122 72 109 151 44 112 87 52 49
———————— 38% 395 37% 100% - - 37% 393  41%  33%  62% 343  25%  46% 35% 3235 38%
NOT SO STRONG DEMOCRAT 107 59 48 107 - - 13 29 46 19 33 56 18 30 35 23 18
13% 145  12%  35% - - 13%  16%  15% 9% 19% 12%  10%  12% 14% 143 14%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 197 101 96 197 - - 25 43 76 52 76 95 26 82 51 29 31
25% 24%  25% 653 - - 24% 233  26% 24% 43% 213  15%  34% 21% 18% 243
OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 89-2
QUESTION D5:
In politics today, and regardless of how you are registered, do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Independent, or Democrat?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
REPUBLICAN 320 298 9 4 6 17 24 24 18 20 12 16
—————————— 40%  46% 11%  15%  28% 178 27% 43%  44%  50%  39% 50%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 177 167 5 1 10 1
22%  26% 6% 3% 14% 105 18% 23%  10%  19%  20% 22%
NOT SO STRONG REPUBLICAN 143 131 4 3 7 8 1 14 12 9
18%  20% 5% 12%  14% 7% 9% 20%  34%  30%  19% 28%
INDEPENDENT 176 135 16 10 7 19 15 1 11 1
——————————— 22%  21%  19%  40%  33% 205 17% 19%  23%  27%  38% 25%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 46 36 3 2 6 2 4 2 2 3 5
REPUBLICAN 6% 6% 3% 11% 8% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 9% 17%
INDEPENDENT 78 60 7 3 4 8 9 2 2 6 4 2
10% 9% 8% 14% 163 8% 10% 45 65 16%  11% 5%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 52 39 6 2 5 4 4 5 2 1
DEMOCRAT 7% 6% 7% 16% 8% 5% 4% 7% 12% 65  18% 3%
DEMOCRAT 304 215 62 11 9 61 49 21 13 9 7 8
———————— 38%  33%  71% 453  40% 633 56% 375 33%  24%  23% 25%
NOT SO STRONG DEMOCRAT 107 81 13 7 2 18 18 9 5 2 5 3
13%  13% 15%  28% 9% 19%  20% 16%  12% 5% 16% 8%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 197 133 49 4 7 43 32 12 8 7 2 5
25% 21%  56% 17%  31% 445 36% 21%  21%  18% 7% 17%
OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 90-1
QUESTION D5A:
Do you plan to vote for your party's candidate in the general election no matter who the nominee is?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT 624 328 296 304 - 320 65 130 238 191 141 341 142 198 194 118 102
100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 498 256 242 249 - 249 51 109 186 153 117 271 111 165 165 87 74
80% 78% 82% 82% - 78% 78% 84% 78% 80% 83% 79% 78% 84% 85% 74% 72%
NO 50 25 2 24 - 2 2 10 21 1 8 2 1 1 14 1 1
8% 8% 8% 8% - 8% 3% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 11% 11%
UNSURE 76 46 30 31 - 45 13 11 31 21 16 41 18 20 15 18 17
12% 14% 10% 10% - 14% 19% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 16% 17%
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Do you plan to vote for your party's candidate in the general election no matter who the nominee is?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT 624 513 72 15 15 77 73 45 31 29 20 24
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 498 406 61 13 12 66 61 2
80% 79% 85% 89% 80% 85% 84% 83% 62% 80% 75% 82%
NO 50 44 4 - 1 5 7 2 4 2 1 2
8% 9% 5% - 7% 7% 9% 4% 14% 8% 5% 10%
UNSURE 76 63 7 2 2 6 5 6 7 3 4 2
12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 8% 7% 13% 24% 12% 20% 8%
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Table 91-1
QUESTION D6:

Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Central or Latin American background?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -709 =351 -358 -271 ~-145 -293 -71 ~-155 -273 =-211 ~-139 -410 -160 -211 -221 -139 -123
-89%  -84% -93% -89% -82% -92% -68% ~-84% -92% -98% ~-79% -91% -91% -87% -90%  -85% -96%
YES 44 31 13 17 14 13 16 14 12 2 18 18 8 1 12 12 3
5% 7% 32 5% 82 4% 163 7¢ 42 1% 103 42 4% 6% 5% 75 2%
NO 753 382 371 287 160 306 87 168 284 214 158 427 168 227 234 151 126
94% 92%  97%  95%  91%  96%  83%  92%  96% 993  90%  95%  96%  93% 95% 933 98%
UNSURE 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 - - -
- - - - 13 - 13 1% - - - - - - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
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Table 91-2
QUESTION D6:
Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Central or Latin American background?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -709 -624 -72 -21 20 -81 -85 -50 -34 -38 -30 -28
-89% -96% -82% -84%  91% -84% -96% -88% -86% -96% -93% -89%
YES 44 11 8 2 21 8 2 3 3 1 1 2
59 29 9% 8%  96% 8% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3% 6%
NO 753 635 80 23 1 88 86 52 37 39 31 30
94%  98%  91%  92% 43 92%  98% 93%  93%  98%  97% 94%
UNSURE 2 2 - - - - - 1 - - - -
- - - - - - - 2% - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 92-1
QUESTION D7:
And which of the following best describes your racial background
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE OR CAUCASIAN 648 331 317 215 135 298 72 144 239 193 106 378 164 192 196 139 107
81% 80% 82% 71% 77% 93% 69% 78% 81% 89% 60% 84% 93% 79% 80% 85% 83%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 88 47 41 62 16 9 12 22 37 16 51 31 6 35 2 14 9
11% 11% 11% 20% 9% 3% 12% 12% 12% 8% 29% 7% 3% 14% 12% 8% 7%
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 25 9 11 10 4 8 6 9 2 3 21 1 2 8 4 11
3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 8%
HISPANIC 22 16 6 9 7 6 9 6 4 2 10 1 2 7 6 6 2
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
NATIVE AMERICAN 2 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - -
- - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - -
MIDDLE EASTERN 3 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 2 - -
- - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - -
OTHER 11 9 2 4 6 2 1 4 6 1 4 5 3 5 5 2 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 - - -
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Table 92-2
QUESTION D7:
And which of the following best describes your racial background
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE OR CAUCASIAN 648 648 - - - 38 73 48 32 33 26 29
81% 100% - - - 40% 83% 86% 81% 82% 82% 91%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 88 - 88 - - 45 12 3 2 4 - 1
11% - 100% - - 47% 13% 5% 4% 9% - 3%
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 25 - - 25 - 6 2 1 1 2 5 -
3% - - 100% - 7% 2% 3% 2% 6% 15% -
HISPANIC 22 - - - 22 4 1 2 4 - - 2
3% - - - 100% 4% 1% 3% 9% - - 6%
NATIVE AMERICAN 2 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
- - - - - - - 2% - - - -
MIDDLE EASTERN 3 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
- - - - - 1% - - 2% 3% - -
OTHER 11 - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 -
1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - - 3% -

PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
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Table 93-1
QUESTION D8:
We want to classify people into broad income groups only. Would you estimate your total household income to be...?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $40,000 244 152 91 112 46 85 31 59 82 72 74 112 58 244 - - -
30% 37% 24% 37% 26% 27% 30% 32% 28% 33% 42% 25% 33% 100% - - -
BETWEEN $40,000 AND $79,999 246 124 122 87 52 107 35 66 81 64 52 132 63 - 246 - -
31% 30% 32% 29% 30% 33% 34% 36% 27% 30% 29% 29% 36% - 100% - -
BETWEEN $80,000 AND 163 75 88 52 45 66 22 40 58 44 33 97 34 - - 163 -
$124,999 20% 18% 23% 17% 26% 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% - - 100% -
ABOVE $125,000 129 51 78 49 27 53 14 15 69 31 13 98 17 - - - 129
16% 12% 20% 16% 15% 17% 13% 8% 23% 14% 7% 22% 10% - - - 100%
UNSURE 4 4 - - 3 1 - 3 - 1 1 2 1 - - - -
1% 1% - - 2% - - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - - - -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 14 9 5 5 3 6 3 2 6 4 4 7 3 - - - -
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - - -
MEAN (IN THOUSAND $) 98.0 84.7 112.1 93.5 100.0 101.2 90.6 77.0 117.6 92.4 70.2 115.8 80.2 20.0 60.0 102.5 312.5
MEDIAN 63.9 55.8 72.3 57.3 69.9 66.4 62.2 58.7 71.2 61.1 49.3 72.6 57.7 20.0 60.0 102.5 312.5
STANDARD DEVIATION 99.6 91.6 105.7 100.9 96.4 100.0 92.3 76.6 112.9 96.1 75.9 109.5 83.1 - - - -

STANDARD ERROR 3.6 4.6 5.4 5.8 7.4 5.7 9.2 5.7 6.6 6.6 5.8 5.2 6.3 - - - -



Table 93-2
QUESTION D8:
We want to classify people into broad income groups

only. Would you estimate your total household income to be...

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

COUNT

June 2024

Y

BANNER 2
RACE

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25
100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $40,000 244 192 35 2
305 30%  39% 8%
BETWEEN $40,000 AND $79,999 246 196 29 8
31%  30%  33%  34%
BETWEEN $80,000 AND 163 139 14 4
$124,999 20%  21%  15%  14%
ABOVE $125,000 129 107 9 11
16%  17%  10%  44%
UNSURE 4 2 1 -
1% - 1% -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 14 12 1 -
2% 2% 1% -
MEAN (IN THOUSAND §) 98.0 99.9 76.6 173.2
MEDIAN 63.9 65.6 51.6 105.0

STANDARD DEVIATION 99.6 100.4 85.0 124.3

STANDARD ERROR 3.6 4.0 9.1 24.9

HISP DELPHIA

22
100%

ae Oy

25

@
o0 N

S
o0

w
o0

77.8

59.5

77.2

17.1

PHILA- ALLE-
GHENY

96 88
100% 100%
35 30
36% 34%
28 30
29% 35%
18 12
19% 13%
12 14
13% 16%
4 2

4% 2%
86.2 92.6
56.6 56.9
92.6 100.3
9.6 10.8

MONT-
GOMERY BUCKS WARE

56
100% 10

13
23% 1

13
23% 2

15
26% 2

14
26% 3

1

2%
128.6 149
85.0 97
114.0 117
15.4 18

40 40
0% 100%
1
4% 27%
1 1
5% 30%
11
6% 19%
13
3% 18%
1 2
2% 6%
.9 106.5
2 66.9
.8 105.5
8 17.2

91.2

64.7

91.7

16.2

?
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Table 94-1
QUESTION D9:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH AN
ASSOCIATE, OR TWO-YEAR
DEGREE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A
BACHELORS, OR FOUR-YEAR
DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE

TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL GRADUATE

DON'T KNOW/ PREFER NOT TO
SAY

TOTAL

200
25%

144
18%

196
25%

125
16%

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 1 3 6 1 10 - - -
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% - - -
110 90 65 48 86 40 5 6 46 4 111 47 91 69 20 12
26% 23% 22% 27% 27% 38% 29% 20% 21% 24% 25% 26% 37% 28% 12% 10%
82 62 5 32 32 42 45 39 65 40 64 45 20 12
20% 16% 19% 18% 17% 24% 18% 14% 21% 22% 14% 23% 26% 18% 12% 9%
65 25 3 2 3 5 23 39 23 19 50 22 37 24 19 8
16% 7% 11% 12% 12% 5% 13% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 10% 11% 6%
74 122 8 4 76 23 40 80 54 40 125 32 20 66 62 45
18% 32% 26% 23% 24% 22% 22% 27% 25% 23% 28% 18% 8% 27% 38% 35%
54 71 4 28 7 26 58 34 23 77 25 11 30 36 47
13% 18% 15% 16% 16% 6% 14% 20% 16% 13% 17% 14% 5% 12% 22% 37%
22 11 18 3 12 1 5 14 13 8 16 10 9 11 7 5
5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
- - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - -
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
Table 94-2
QUESTION D9:
What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 10 8 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - - 3% - -
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 200 162 27 3 7 23 22 11 7 7 6
25% 25% 30% 12% 30% 23% 25% 19% 18% 18% 18% 12%
SOME COLLEGE 144 101 24 4 7 22 17 10 3 10
18% 16% 27% 15% 33% 23% 19% 11% 14% 26% 10% 30%
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH AN 91 75 9 1 4 11 11 3 4
ASSOCIATE, OR TWO-YEAR 11% 12% 10% 3% 17% 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10%
DEGREE
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 196 169 12 12 2 23 17 23 10 11 10 12
BACHELORS, OR FOUR-YEAR 25% 26% 14% 47% 9% 23% 20% 41% 26% 27% 30% 37%
DEGREE
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 125 110 6 5 3 1 7 13 5 9
16% 17% 6% 22% 12% 14% 15% 13% 32% 13% 27% 10%
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 33 23 10 - - 3 8 2 1 1 1 -
SCHOOL GRADUATE 4% 4% 12% - - 3% 9% 4% 2% 3% 3% -
DON'T KNOW/ PREFER NOT TO 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -

SAY - - - - - - -

PAGE 206



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024 PAGE 207
Table 95-1
QUESTION D10:
Would you best describe the neighborhood or area you live in as...
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
URBAN 176 91 85 109 35 32 31 51 57 36 176 - - 74 52 33 13
22% 22% 22% 36% 20% 10% 30% 28% 19% 17% 100% - - 30% 21% 20% 10%
SUBURBAN 448 227 221 151 107 190 50 99 174 125 - 448 - 112 132 97 98
56% 54% 58% 50% 61% 59% 48% 54% 59% 58% - 100% - 46% 54% 59% 76%
RURAL 176 99 77 44 34 98 23 34 65 55 - - 176 58 63 34 17
22% 24% 20% 15% 19% 31% 22% 18% 22% 25% - - 100% 24% 25% 21% 13%

DON'T KNOW/PREFER NOT TO - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024
Table 95-2
QUESTION D10:
Would you best describe the neighborhood or area you live in as...
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
URBAN 176 106 51 3 10 77 22 1 2 2 1
22% 16% 58% 13% 46% 80% 25% 1% 4% 5% 4% 23%
SUBURBAN 448 378 31 21 10 7 6 52 37 37 26 14
56% 58% 35% 84% 44% 17% 72% 92% 94% 93% 83% 45%
RURAL 176 164 6 1 2 3 4 1 1 4 10
22% 25% 7% 3% 11% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 14% 32%

DON'T KNOW/PREFER NOT TO - - - - -
SAY - - - - -
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Table 96-1
QUESTION D11:
Thinking for a moment about your social, economic, and political views..Do you consider yourself to be a conservative, moderate, or liberal?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244 246 163 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CONSERVATIVE 293 147 146 25 40 228 25 54 112 102 39 176 78 72 101 61 52
———————————— 37% 35% 38% 8% 23% 71% 24% 29% 38% 47% 22% 39% 44% 30% 41% 38% 41%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 119 62 57 10 5 105 10 23 43 44 15 61 44 37 42 20 19
15% 15% 15% 3% 3% 33% 9% 13% 14% 20% 8% 14% 25% 15% 17% 12% 15%
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 174 84 89 15 36 123 15 31 69 58 24 115 34 35 59 42 33
22% 20% 23% 5% 20% 38% 15% 17% 23% 27% 14% 26% 19% 15% 24% 26% 26%
MODERATE 263 145 118 99 96 68 37 63 100 64 60 151 52 84 71 57 44
33% 35% 31% 33% 54% 21% 35% 34% 34% 29% 34% 34% 29% 35% 29% 35% 34%
LIBERAL 222 112 110 172 32 18 40 59 76 48 69 112 41 75 70 44 31
——————— 28% 27% 29% 56% 18% 6% 38% 32% 26% 22% 39% 25% 23% 31% 28% 27% 24%
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 113 58 55 79 25 10 18 29 37 29 34 61 19 31 37 26 18
14% 14% 14% 26% 14% 3% 18% 16% 12% 14% 19% 14% 11% 13% 15% 16% 14%
VERY LIBERAL 109 54 55 93 7 9 2 30 18 35 51 2 44 33 1 13
14% 13% 14% 31% 4% 3% 21% 16% 13% 9% 20% 11% 13% 18% 13% 11% 10%
LIBERTARIAN 4 1 3 3 - 1 - 1 3 - 2 2 - 1 2 - 1
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1%
DON'T KNOW/ PREFER NOT TO 18 11 7 5 8 5 3 8 5 2 6 7 5 11 2 1 1
SAY 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1%



Table 96-2
QUESTION D11:

Thinking for a moment about your social,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CONSERVATIVE

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

LIBERAL

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

LIBERTARIAN

DON'T KNOW/ PREFER NOT TO
SAY

economic,

RACE

and political views..Do you consider yourself to be a conservative,

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

June 2024

COUNTY

TOTAL WHITE

800
100%

293
37%

119
15%

174
22%

263
33%

222
28%

113
14%

648
100%

266
41%

113
17%

154
24%

201
31%

162
25%

BLACK ASIAN
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100%

HISP
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ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS
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o0

moderate,

or liberal?
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Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

Table 97-1

QUESTION D13:

Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?

BANNER 1

AGE AREA INCOME

PARTY ID

GENDER

BET.

BET.

$80-

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

BELOW

URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

65+

GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64

IND

DEM

TOTAL FEMALE MALE

129
100

163

100

246
100

416 384 304 176 320 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

Table 97-1

QUESTION D13:

Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?

BANNER 1

AGE AREA INCOME

PARTY ID

GENDER

BET.

BET.

$80-

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

BELOW

URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

65+

GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64
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TOTAL FEMALE MALE
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Pennsylvania Registered Voters
June 2024

Table 97-1

QUESTION D13:

Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?

BANNER 1

AGE AREA INCOME

PARTY ID

GENDER

BET.

BET.

$80-

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

BELOW

URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

65+

GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64

IND

DEM

TOTAL FEMALE MALE
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Table 97-1
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
WASHINGTON 1 6 8 4 2 7 2 3 5 3 - 12 2 - 6 1 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% - 2% 1% 4%
WAYNE 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
— — — - — — — — — — — — l% — — — —
WESTMORELAND 26 18 8 10 6 9 2 4 9 10 3 18 5 7 8 6 4
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
WYOMING 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 3 1 2 1 -
- 1% - 1% - - 2% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% -
YORK 17 7 11 5 6 6 4 3 5 5 2 9 6 5 5 3 4
2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
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Table 97-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 25 22 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ADAMS 15 14 1 - - - - - - - - -
2% 2% 1% - - - - - - - - -
ALLEGHENY 88 73 12 2 1 - 88 - - - - -
11% 11% 13% 7% 4% - 100% - - - - -
ARMSTRONG 6 6 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
BEAVER 16 15 1 - - - - - - - - -
2% 2% 1% - - - - - - - - -
BEDFORD 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
— — l% — — - — — — — — —
BERKS 31 28 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
4% 4% 1% - 5% - - - - - - -
BLAIR 9 8 - 1 - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - 5% - - - - - - - -
BRADFORD 5 5 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
BUCKS 40 32 2 1 4 - - - 40 - - -
5% 5% 2% 3% 17% - - - 100% - - -
BUTLER 8 8 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
CAMBRIA 6 6 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - = - - - - -
CARBON 7 7 - - 1 - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - 4% - - - - - - -
CENTRE 7 6 - - 1 - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - 5% - - - - - - -
CHESTER 32 26 - 5 - - - - - - 32 -
4% 4% - 19% - - - - - - 100% -
CLARION 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
CLEARFIELD 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - l% - - — - - - - - -
CLINTON 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
COLUMBIA 6 6 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
CRAWFORD 5 5 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - = - - - - -
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Table 97-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
CUMBERLAND 14 12 1 1 - - - - - - - -
2% 2% 1% 4% - - - - - - - -
DAUPHIN 19 16 2 - - - - - - - - -
2% 3% 2% - - - - - - - - -
DELAWARE 40 33 4 2 - - - - - 40 - -
5% 5% 4% 10% - - - - - 100% - -
ERIE 14 12 - - - - - - - - - -
2% 2% - - - - = - - - - -
FAYETTE 10 9 - - 1 - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - 4% - - - - - - -
FRANKLIN 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - . . . - - - - - -
FULTON 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
GREENE 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
HUNTINGDON 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
INDIANA 5 4 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
JEFFERSON 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
JUNIATA 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
LACKAWANNA 23 21 - - 2 - - - - - - -
3% 3% - - 9% - - - - - - -
LANCASTER 32 1 - 2 - - - - - - 32
4% 4% 1% - 8% - - - - - - 100%
LAWRENCE 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
- l% - - - - — - - - - —
LEBANON 9 7 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - 5% - - - - - - -
LEHIGH 23 20 3 - - - - - - - - -
3% 3% 4% - - - - - - - - -
LUZERNE 8 8 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - = - - - - -
LYCOMING 4 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - l% - - - - - - - - -
MCKEAN 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 97-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
MERCER 10 9 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
MIFFLIN 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
MONROE 13 9 2 - - - - - - - - -
2% 1% 2% - - - - - - - - -
MONTGOMERY 56 48 3 1 2 - - 56 - - - -
7% 7% 3% 6% 8% - - 100% - - - -
NORTHAMPTON 11 7 2 1 1 - - - - - - -
1% 1% 2% 4% 5% - - - - - - -
NORTHUMBERLAND 10 10 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
PERRY 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
- l% - - - - — - - - - —
PHILADELPHIA 96 38 45 6 4 96 - - - - - -
12% 6% 51% 26% 18% 100% - - - - - -
PIKE 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
POTTER 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
SCHUYLKILL 8 6 - - 1 - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - 4% - - - - - - -
SNYDER 3 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -
— — — — 4% — — — — — — -
SOMERSET 5 4 1 - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
SUSQUEHANNA 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
TIOGA 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
VENANGO 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
WARREN 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
WASHINGTON 13 11 - 2 - - - - - - - -
2% 2% - 8% - - - - - - - =
WAYNE 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
WESTMORELAND 26 23 1 1 - - - - - - - -
3% 4% 1% 4% - - - - - - - -
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Table 97-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
WYOMING 4 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - l% - - - - - - - - -

YORK 17 15 1



